
Coomer, Steven Shane     339174 Adair County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-00010 2025-03-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

24-CR-00010 2025-03-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Dickson, Jonathan      302122 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 17-CR-00137 2018-10-18 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

17-CR-00137 2018-10-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

18-CR-00003 2018-10-18 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

18-CR-00005 2018-10-18 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

20-CR-00132 2022-03-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Drug Unspecified

20-CR-00132 2022-03-11 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

20-CR-00132 2022-03-11 Tampering With Physical Evidence

21-CR-00056 2022-03-11 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

21-CR-00095 2022-03-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Farmer, Glen Lamoin     338713 Marion County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00094 2025-02-27 Driving Dui Suspended License - 2nd Off (agg Circum)

24-CR-00094 2025-02-27 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 - 4th (agg C) Or GT

Gregory, Shala N     325864 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 08/2025 23-CR-0011 2023-07-17 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 4th Or GT

Hamilton, Shawn      288522 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 23-CR-00030 2023-05-04 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

23-CR-00030 2023-05-04 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $10,000

Honeycutt, Douglas      295330 Adair County Jail 07/2025 24-CR-00011 2025-03-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Jones, Brandon T     226143 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 21-CR-00033 2022-03-01 False Statement/id/financial Condition To Get Credit Card (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

21-CR-00034 2022-03-01 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

21-CR-00034 2022-03-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Drug Unspecified

Kern, Samuel D     306991 Bell County Forestry Camp 08/2025 18-CR-00011 2019-05-17 Assault, 2nd Degree

18-CR-00011 2019-05-17 Burglary, 2nd Degree
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Kern, Samuel D     306991 Bell County Forestry Camp 08/2025 18-CR-00011 2019-05-17 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

18-CR-00011 2019-05-17 Robbery, 2nd Degree

18-CR-00011 2019-05-17 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

18-CR-00011 2019-05-17 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

18-CR-00011 2019-05-17 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

Leischner, Alan R     330232 Simpson County Jail 08/2025 19-CR-00117 2023-09-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

22-CR-00050 2023-08-15 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

Murphy, Michael Dewayne     336914 Adair County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-00060 2025-03-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Pennington, Sean      154214 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 23-CR-29 2024-01-30 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Cocaine

23-CR-95 2024-01-30 Assault-3rd Degree-Inmate Assault On Corrections Employee

23-CR-95 2024-01-30 Escape-1st Degree-Identify Institution

Philpott, Joshua T     309448 Casey County Det. Cntr 08/2025 21-CR-00016 2024-09-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Samuels, Lovaughn Paro     338712 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

06/2025 17-CR-00185 2025-02-27 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Simpson, Edward Shane     309162 Marion County Detention Center 08/2025 19-CR-00194 2020-09-16 Flagrant Non Support

Smith, Joseph      146310 Blackburn Corr. Complex 08/2025 00CR00109 2001-12-03 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

01CR00139 2002-11-18 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

01CR00140 2002-11-18 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

99CR00101 2000-06-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

99CR00146 2000-06-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Taylor, Larry      172983 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 22-CR-23 2023-02-09 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)
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McNeese, Brian Dustin     276443 Southeast State Corr. Complex 08/2025 19-CR-308 2025-01-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

19-CR-309 2025-01-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

20-CR-46 2025-01-17 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

21-CR-221 2025-01-17 Flagrant Non Support

Patrick, Larry Lee     337628 Allen County Detention Center 06/2025 21-CR-00236 2025-03-17 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Pennington, Cain Alexander 
Carter     

331603 Allen County Detention Center 06/2025 19-CR-00385 2024-06-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

20-CR-00139 2024-06-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00057 2025-01-16 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

24-CR-00057 2025-01-16 Tampering With Physical Evidence

24-CR-00057 2025-01-16 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Whitney, Michael Marven     259806 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 12-CR-00038 2013-08-07 Criminal Facilitation: Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

12-CR-00040 2013-03-25 Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

12-CR-00135 2014-03-12 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

13-CR-00001 2014-03-19 Manufacturing Methamphetamine 1st Offense

13-CR-00002 2014-03-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

13-CR-00017 2014-03-12 Tampering With Physical Evidence

13-CR-00179 2014-04-09 Traf Cont Sub-2nd Deg-1st Off- Sch III Sub (20 or > units)

Zamora, Malia Gabriella     330694 Warren County Jail 06/2025 22-CR-00110 2023-10-25 Assault, 3rd Degree (EMS, Fire, Rescue Squad)
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Brown, Christopher S     302296 Kentucky State Penitentiary 08/2025 17-CR-00158 2023-03-08 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

17-CR-00158 2023-03-08 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

17-CR-00159 2023-03-08 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

18-CR-00143 2023-03-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

18-CR-00143 2023-03-08 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

20-CR-00039 2023-06-26 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

20-CR-0004 2023-03-08 Persistent Felony Offender, 2nd Degree

20-CR-00040 2023-06-26 Persistent Felony Offender, 2nd Degree

Brown, Michael      338848 Franklin County Regional Jail 06/2025 15-CR-00101 2025-03-06 Burglary, 3rd Degree

15-CR-00101 2025-03-06 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Cook, Will Edward     302724 Western KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 21-CR-00030 2023-11-08 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Holbert, Mark A     294810 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 20-CR-00117 2021-09-24 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Jones, Kassie      228237 Hardin County Detention Center 08/2025 20-CR-00016 2023-08-10 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Martin, John C     244453 Southeast State Corr. Complex 08/2025 09-CR-00042 2011-04-21 Rape, 3rd Degree

09-CR-00042 2011-04-21 Rape-2nd Degree-No Force

09-CR-00042 2011-04-21 Sexual Abuse, 1st Deg, Victim U/12 Years Of Age

09-CR-00042 2011-04-21 Sodomy-2nd Degree
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Ayers, Mark      337648 Ballard County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00045 2024-12-06 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Bondurant, Tracy      312895 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 18-CR-00075 2020-03-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

20-CR-00019 2021-11-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00096 2022-04-01 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Chess, Travis      224450 Blackburn Corr. Complex 08/2025 22-CR-00048 2023-08-18 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

22-CR-00118 2023-12-01 Assault-3rd Degree-Police/probation Officer-Ident Weapon

Clark, Elizabeth      286940 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 08/2025 21-CR-00018 2022-04-01 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

21-CR-00019 2022-04-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Lyman, Tamaron L     330292 Christian County Jail 06/2025 21-CR-00032 2023-08-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00032 2023-08-18 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Miller, Brian      337079 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 24-CR-00060 2024-11-01 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

24-CR-00060 2024-11-01 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Pinnon, Angel      338933 Ballard County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00062 2025-03-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Ratliff, James      279453 Southeast State Corr. Complex 08/2025 19-CR-00149 2020-11-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

20-CR-00091 2020-11-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00014 2022-04-01 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

22-CR-00014 2022-04-01 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Suddarth, Christopher      335712 Fulton County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00039 2024-08-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

24-CR-00039 2024-08-02 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Worley, Erica      323295 Franklin County Regional Jail 08/2025 20-CR-00113 2022-06-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine
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Copeland, Chastity Lynn     284007 Warren County Jail 06/2025 15-CR-00223 2019-11-20 Assault, 2nd Degree

David, Steve Eugene     298799 Dismas Charities, Portland 08/2025 15-CR-00157 2018-04-25 Manufacturing Methamphetamine 1st Offense

15-CR-00157 2018-04-25 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

16-CR-00254 2018-04-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Furlong, Dustin      336924 Barren County Detention Center 08/2025 22-CR-00497 2024-10-25 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

22-CR-00497 2024-10-25 Destruction Of Vin Number

22-CR-00497 2024-10-25 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

23-CR-00297 2024-10-29 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

23-CR-00297 2024-10-29 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Gass, Jerry Wayne     175714 Kentucky State Reformatory 08/2025 20-CR-00223 2022-07-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

20-CR-00223 2022-07-12 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

20-CR-00241 2022-07-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00235 2022-08-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Groce, Michael      330799 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 22-CR-00295 2023-09-21 Burglary, 2nd Degree

22-CR-00295 2023-09-21 TBUT OR DISP CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE U/$10,000

22-CR-00502 2023-09-21 Burglary, 1st Degree

22-CR-00502 2023-09-21 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - FIREARM

Howard, Devan M     301841 Christian County Jail 08/2025 23-CR-00165 2024-11-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

23-CR-00165 2024-11-27 Unlawful Possession Of Weapon On School Property (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Jones, Patrick A     286430 Warren County Jail 06/2025 21-CR-0466 2023-08-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-0466 2023-08-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

Logan, Bobby Gene     152828 Hardin County Detention Center 08/2025 20-CR-00141 2021-03-31 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000
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Ochoa, Jay Dee     292143 Hopkins County Jail 08/2025 21-CR-00001 2021-08-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Pedigo, David      338981 Barren County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00366 2025-03-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

Pedigo, Luke E     326593 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 21-CR-469 2022-12-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-133 2022-12-22 Assault, 2nd Degree - Domestic Violence

22-CR-133 2022-12-22 Strangulation 1st degree

Pike, Kristen F     256097 Casey County Det. Cntr 08/2025 22-CR-00439 2024-02-15 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

22-CR-00439 2024-02-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

22-CR-00439 2024-02-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

22-CR-00439 2024-02-15 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Price, Erin      338948 Barren County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-379 2025-03-11 Criminal Abuse-2nd Degree

Runyon, Matthew Todd     328385 Barren County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00018 2024-08-15 Tampering With Physical Evidence

23-CR-00018 2024-08-15 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Sebastian, Fabian Roshaun     322608 Bell County Forestry Camp 08/2025 21-CR-00026 2023-11-30 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

23-CR-00431 2024-09-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00431 2024-09-20 Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

23-CR-00432 2024-09-20 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Spivey, Timothy Clay     201592 Dismas Charities, Portland 08/2025 22-CR-00221 2023-09-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00221 2023-09-14 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

Welborn, Dwayne E     240235 Barren County Detention Center 06/2025 21-CR-00111 2025-03-28 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Wix, Scotty Ray     241045 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 21-CR-00041 2022-05-27 Assault, 2nd Degree

York, James D     201846 Allen County Detention Center 06/2025 21-CR-00471 2025-03-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00478 2025-03-13 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

21-CR-00478 2025-03-13 THEFT BY FAIL TO MAK REQ DISP OF PROPERTY $1000 < $10,000
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York, James D     201846 Allen County Detention Center 06/2025 22-CR-00517 2025-03-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine
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Bailey, Jason      207798 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 19-CR-00142 2020-09-17 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Bargo, Amanda M     307407 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 08/2025 18-CR-00169 2019-06-06 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Elliott, Jason      276985 Three Forks Regional Jail 08/2025 20-CR-00265 2024-05-23 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

21-CR-00542 2024-05-20 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

21-CR-00542 2024-05-20 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

22-CR-00119 2024-05-20 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00020 2024-05-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Gabbard, Leona      337074 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 08/2025 21-CR-00319 2024-11-07 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

21-CR-00319 2024-11-07 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

23-CR-00257 2024-11-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00394 2024-11-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00394 2024-11-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

23-CR-00394 2024-11-07 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

23-CR-00478 2024-11-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00031 2024-11-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Griffith, James C     328352 Leslie County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-00493 2023-05-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-0139 2023-06-28 Strangulation 2nd degree

23-CR-0139 2023-06-28 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

23-CR-0139 2023-06-28 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Holbrook, Connor      334335 Clay County Detention Center 08/2025 22-CR-00094 2024-05-07 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

23-CR-00118 2024-05-07 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

23-CR-00218 2024-05-07 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

23-CR-00520 2024-05-07 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)
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Jones, Darrell      334696 Roederer Corr. Complex 08/2025 23-CR-00367 2024-12-19 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Long, Wayne      331805 Clay County Detention Center 08/2025 24-CR-00064 2024-12-19 Assault-3rd Degree-Inmate Assault On Corrections Employee

McCullough, Jacob      300778 Leslie County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00089 2025-03-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Miracle, David      289058 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 20-CR-00210 2023-05-10 Robbery, 2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

20-CR-00210 2023-05-10 Torture Dog/Cat w/Serial Phys Inj Or Death

20-CR-00264 2023-05-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

20-CR-00305 2023-05-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

20-CR-00305 2023-05-10 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Miracle, Kevin      280779 Jackson County Detention Center 08/2025 22-CR-00430 2024-08-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00135 2024-08-19 Fraudulent Use Credit Card > $500 and < $10,000 within 6 mos

23-CR-00415 2024-08-19 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Wilson, Christopher D     278570 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 23-CR-00214 2024-08-16 Assault, 2nd Degree
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Alcantara-Gomez, Ely      338760 Boone County Jail 07/2025 24-CR-775 2025-03-13 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

Anderson, Aaron      248154 Boone County Jail 06/2025 25-CR-00185 2025-03-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Bailey, Marvin      338547 Fulton County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00795 2025-02-28 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Barnard, Theresa      320474 Kenton County Det. Cntr 06/2025 23-CR-00673 2025-02-13 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Beaver, Alexis Lathea     332578 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 08/2025 22-CR-00693 2024-01-29 Assault-3rd Degree-Police/probation Officer-Ident Weapon

22-CR-00693 2024-01-29 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

22-CR-00693 2024-01-29 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

23-CR-00568 2024-01-26 Assault-3rd Degree-Probation Officer

Bishop, Cody      298513 Fulton County Detention Center 08/2025 20-CR-00740 2021-04-19 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

20-CR-00740 2021-04-19 Tampering With Physical Evidence

20-CR-00740 2021-04-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Boblett, Brittany D     211093 Franklin County Regional Jail 05/2025 24-CR-00133 2024-11-27 THEFT BY DECEPTION-INCLUDE COLD CHECKS $1000 < $10,000

24-CR-00133 2024-11-27 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

24-CR-00133 2024-11-27 Unlawful Access To Computer, 2nd Degree

Brooks, Kelvin L     338779 Fulton County Detention Center 06/2025 22-CR-000606 2025-03-06 Assault-3rd Degree-Probation Officer

Burgess, Kenneth      312154 Grant County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00335 2024-06-07 Burglary, 3rd Degree

23-CR-00335 2024-06-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Caldwell, Elizabeth      276742 Clark County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00675 2025-03-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Canady, Mack Dajuan     334613 Boyle County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-00172 2024-10-31 Theft - Failure to Make Reqrd Disp of Property >$10,000

Casey, Charlotte      338337 Casey County Det. Cntr 06/2025 22-CR-00521 2025-02-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Clem, Aaron      143527 Grant County Detention Center 08/2025 15-CR-00792 2024-04-17 Flagrant Non Support

Colvin, Blake      284833 Boyle County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00479 2024-12-06 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-00698 2024-12-06 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000
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Colvin, Blake      284833 Boyle County Detention Center 08/2025 24-CR-00699 2024-12-06 Theft Of Mail Matter

Cook, Patrick      169964 Powell County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00430 2024-07-30 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Cooper, Kendra      338694 Kenton County Det. Cntr 06/2025 25-CR-00174 2025-03-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

Cottie, Stevie      175162 Grant County Detention Center 07/2025 24-CR-00282 2024-08-30 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Crabtree, Elexus      285378 Hardin County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-00529 2024-12-03 Theft Of Retail Merchandise For Resale

Cunningham, Michele D     338863 Casey County Det. Cntr 07/2025 22-CR-00778 2025-03-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Dodson, Amber      338607 Casey County Det. Cntr 06/2025 25-CR-00133 2025-03-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

25-CR-00133 2025-03-05 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Dunham, Jonathan W     338572 Boone County Jail 06/2025 23-CR-00420 2025-02-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00420 2025-02-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

23-CR-00420 2025-02-27 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Fentanyl-Comm Act (< 2gm)

Frazee, James      313275 Powell County Detention Center 06/2025 19-CR-00405 2025-03-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

George, Devine R     338573 Boone County Jail 06/2025 23-CR-00626 2025-02-25 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

Griffith, Jesse      161355 Grant County Detention Center 08/2025 24-CR-00318 2024-06-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Drug Unspecified

Halsey, Michael      289731 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 21-CR-00685 2023-03-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

21-CR-00685 2023-03-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Helton, Leonard W     252766 Boone County Jail 07/2025 24-CR-00562 2025-03-26 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-00562 2025-03-26 Traf Cont Sub-2nd Deg-1st Off- Sch III Sub (20 or > units)

24-CR-00562 2025-03-31 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Hooven, Jonathan Michael     338575 Grant County Detention Center 06/2025 20-CR-00774 2025-02-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

House, James      030532 Blackburn Corr. Complex 08/2025 23-CR-00774 2023-11-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

Hunt, Michael      308797 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 23-CR-00367 2023-07-20 Burglary, 3rd Degree
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Jirousek, Karen      320154 Casey County Det. Cntr 08/2025 20-CR-00758 2024-07-25 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-
Methamphetamine

20-CR-00758 2024-07-25 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

21-CR-00281 2024-07-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

Klein, Gregory T     226684 Boone County Jail 06/2025 25-CR-00082 2025-03-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Cocaine

Lemus, Isay F     275002 Boyle County Detention Center 08/2025 24-CR-00727 2025-01-08 Traf Cont Sub-2nd Deg-1st Off- Sch III Sub (20 or > units)

24-CR-00727 2025-01-08 Traf In Marijuana-GT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

24-CR-00727 2025-01-08 Trafficking In Synthetic Drugs 1st Offense - Class D Felony

Lewallen, Dustin      331093 Grant County Detention Center 08/2025 15-CR-00328 2024-07-10 Flagrant Non Support

Martin, Andrew      338783 Boone County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-00493 2025-03-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Matz, Kaleb      318647 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 20-CR-00709 2021-08-19 Criminal Attempt: Assault, 1st Degree

20-CR-00709 2021-08-19 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Maxwell, Robert      328916 Grant County Detention Center 06/2025 20-CR-00594 2025-03-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Mettling, Todd C     203318 Hardin County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00153 2025-03-05 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

24-CR-00153 2025-03-05 THEFT BY DECEPTION-INCLUDE COLD CHECKS $1000 < $10,000

Miller, Brett      328536 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 23-CR-00159 2023-05-04 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Heroin SB192

23-CR-00159 2023-05-04 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Moses, Terry      319265 Southeast State Corr. Complex 08/2025 20-CR-00310 2021-09-29 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Newton, John Antwan     238920 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 23-CR-00674 2024-01-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Pedraza, Sergio      246583 Boone County Jail 07/2025 25-CR-00050 2025-03-26 Assault-3rd Degree - Police (State, County, or Federal)

Pickett, George E     338332 Boone County Jail 06/2025 23-CR-00223 2025-02-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Price, Lorenzo D     338462 Boone County Jail 06/2025 20-CR-00316 2025-02-27 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Rollins, Jason Robert     306922 Scott County Detention Center 06/2025 18-CR-00783 2025-03-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Schooley, George      338951 Fulton County Detention Center 07/2025 25-CR-00157 2025-03-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00157 2025-03-14 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Seed, Robert James     291029 Boone County Jail 06/2025 22-CR-00137 2022-05-11 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

24-CR-00221 2024-04-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-180 2025-03-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Sullivan, Derek      265850 Powell County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00692 2024-02-27 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

23-CR-00692 2024-02-27 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Taylor, Melinda      213578 Casey County Det. Cntr 06/2025 23-CR-00214 2025-03-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Upton, Noah G     338908 Clark County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00360 2025-03-17 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Williander, Justin      336203 Clark County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-902 2025-03-06 Assault-3rd Degree - Police (State, County, or Federal)

Younger, Lonzo      227940 Clark County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00860 2025-03-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00860 2025-03-19 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2025-06

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Boone DATE PROCESSED:     4/7/2025 12:16:31 PM



Abnee, Randall      337281 CTS-Russell 08/2025 23-CR-00151 2024-11-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Drug Unspecified

Edgington, Erik      263741 Bourbon County Regional Jail 06/2025 24-CR-00022 2025-03-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Kemplin, Travis      217004 Meade County Detention Center 08/2025 20-CR-00063 2024-04-24 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

Tolson, James      205038 Western KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 21-CR-00137 2023-09-19 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

21-CR-00138 2023-09-19 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

21-CR-00138 2023-09-19 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

21-CR-00152 2023-09-19 Burglary, 3rd Degree

21-CR-00152 2023-09-19 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

22-CR-00014 2023-09-19 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

22-CR-00040 2023-09-19 Burglary, 3rd Degree

22-CR-00040 2023-09-19 Theft By Unlawful Taking- Auto $10,000 Or More

22-CR-00137 2023-09-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00137 2023-09-19 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree
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Adkins, Jason D     217505 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 17-CR-00071 2019-09-30 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

23-CR-00098 2023-12-11 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-1st Degree-Identify

23-CR-00098 2023-12-11 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Alexander, Patricia      338677 Boyd County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00255-001 2025-02-21 Criminal Abuse-2nd Degree-Child 12 Or Under

Armstrong, Andy Ray     295386 Harlan County Detention Center 06/2025 22-CR-00198 2024-08-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

Battise, Gabriel K     268284 Boyd County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00064 2025-03-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Beach, Jeffrey Lynn     276013 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 98-CR-00041 2000-10-19 Assault, 1st Degree

98-CR-00041 2000-10-19 Burglary, 1st Degree

98-CR-00041 2000-10-19 Robbery, 1st Degree

Bryant, Bonnie L     339121 Boyd County Detention Center 07/2025 24-CR-00282-002 2025-03-24 Criminal Abuse-2nd Degree-Child 12 Or Under

Carrell, Michael A     331862 Boyd County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-00015 2023-12-06 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

21-CR-00502 2023-12-06 Flagrant Non Support

22-CR-00006 2023-12-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

Clark, William Joseph     269536 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 21-CR-00176 2023-08-10 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off)

21-CR-00176 2023-08-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

23-CR-00026 2023-08-10 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (2nd Or GT Off

Daniels, Melissa Sue     143896 Dismas Charities, Louisville 08/2025 20-CR-00138 2020-12-09 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Heroin SB192

20-CR-00138 2020-12-09 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

20-CR-00143 2020-12-09 Tampering With Physical Evidence

20-CR-00160 2020-12-09 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Heroin SB192

20-CR-00333 2020-12-09 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl Derivatives SB192

20-CR-00333 2020-12-09 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Heroin SB192

20-CR-00333 2020-12-09 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)
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Daniels, Melissa Sue     143896 Dismas Charities, Louisville 08/2025 20-CR-00358-002 2020-12-09 Engaging In Organized Crime-Criminal Syndicate

Davis, Sean A     338476 Grant County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00200 2025-02-11 Tampering With Physical Evidence

24-CR-00200 2025-02-11 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (10 or > units)

24-CR-00201 2025-02-11 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

24-CR-00201 2025-02-11 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Godbey, Michael      332966 Boyd County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-00186 2024-02-09 Flagrant Non Support

23-CR-00367 2024-02-29 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 4th Or GT

Hulett, Donald      196792 Boyd County Detention Center 06/2025 22-CR-00155 2025-03-13 Flagrant Non Support

Jackson, Clarence M     334645 Roederer Corr. Complex 08/2025 21-CR-00278 2024-05-24 Burglary, 3rd Degree

22-CR-00159 2024-05-24 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-00103 2024-06-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Kazee, Kasey Graham     220611 Kentucky State Reformatory 08/2025 07-CR-00293 2008-05-27 Robbery, 2nd Degree

14-CR-00424-001 2015-05-08 Robbery, 1st Degree

Kennedy, James T     332829 Christian County Jail 08/2025 19-CR-473 2024-02-02 Flagrant Non Support

Maynard, Dennis A     336903 Grant County Detention Center 08/2025 24-CR-00075 2024-10-22 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Mullens, Joshua      309345 Barren County Detention Center 08/2025 22-CR-056 2022-11-10 Burglary, 3rd Degree

22-CR-111 2022-11-10 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Nelson, John Henry     338541 Bourbon County Regional Jail 07/2025 24-CR-00361 2025-02-06 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

Pauley, Donnie      320533 Roederer Corr. Complex 08/2025 18-CR-00130 2022-06-15 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (< 10 dosage units)

18-CR-00130 2022-06-15 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (10 or > units)

21-CR-00340 2022-06-15 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Reynolds, Sabrina Leigh     324963 Simpson County Jail 08/2025 21-CR-00505 2022-09-16 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

21-CR-00505 2022-09-16 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device
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Reynolds, Sabrina Leigh     324963 Simpson County Jail 08/2025 21-CR-00508-3 2022-09-16 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Runyon, Seth R     339125 Boyd County Detention Center 07/2025 24-CR-00282-001 2025-03-24 Criminal Abuse-2nd Degree-Child 12 Or Under

Tussey, William Adam     225083 Kentucky State Penitentiary 08/2025 12-CR-00151-001 2012-07-09 Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

18-CR-00419 2018-11-29 Manufacturing Methamphetamine 1st Offense

18-CR-00419 2018-11-29 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Vogel, Justin      239303 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 17-CR-00076 2018-04-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

17-CR-214 2018-05-14 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

17-CR-214 2018-05-14 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

17-CR-414-4 2018-05-14 Riot-1st Degree

17-CR-414-4 2018-05-14 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Workman, June K     322871 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 08/2025 21-CR-00392-002 2022-06-13 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl Derivatives SB192

21-CR-00392-002 2022-06-13 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Heroin SB192

Wright, John      186877 Boyd County Detention Center 07/2025 24-CR-00252 2025-03-25 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

24-CR-00256 2025-03-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

24-CR-00256 2025-03-25 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

24-CR-00256 2025-03-25 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent
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Alcorn, Jeffrey      203080 Roederer Assessment Cntr 06/2025 23-CR-00085 2025-01-14 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

23-CR-00124 2025-01-14 Burglary, 3rd Degree

23-CR-00124 2025-01-14 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00124 2025-01-14 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Brown, Christopher S     302296 Kentucky State Penitentiary 08/2025 22-CR-00081 2023-08-24 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

22-CR-00081 2023-08-24 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Brown, Jason Allen     288003 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 20-CR-0004 2023-08-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

20-CR-00229 2023-08-02 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

21-CR-00218 2023-08-02 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

21-CR-00218 2023-08-02 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

22-CR-00111 2023-08-02 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Lyttle, Kierran      335222 Christian County Jail 08/2025 22-CR-00057 2024-07-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

22-CR-00057 2024-07-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Peyton, Travis      293891 Roederer Corr. Complex 08/2025 23-CR-00070 2024-02-09 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Sanders, Jonathon Nichols     316845 Boyle County Detention Center 06/2025 21-CR-00165 2025-02-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

21-CR-00166 2025-02-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Seatts, Jovon      310445 Roederer Corr. Complex 08/2025 23-CR-00261 2024-09-20 Traff In Cont Sub, 1st Deg, 2nd Or > Off (< 10 D.U. Opiates)
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Barth, Dorothy      154038 Clark County Detention Center 08/2025 16-CR-00032 2022-09-16 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $10,000

16-CR-00032 2022-09-16 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

17-CR-00019 2022-09-16 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Herron, Megan B     282667 Campbell County Detention Center 06/2025 22-CR-00050 2025-02-21 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Impson, Vanessa Raevyn     312550 Mason County Det. Cntr 06/2025 22-CR-00052 2024-11-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Osborne, Michael      186854 Blackburn Corr. Complex 06/2025 24-CR-00009 2024-11-22 Tampering With Physical Evidence

24-CR-00009 2024-11-22 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Spivey, Jamie      226183 Mason County Det. Cntr 08/2025 18-CR-00038 2025-01-16 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

18-CR-00038 2025-01-16 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

19-CR-51 2025-03-21 Bail Jumping-1st Degree
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Brown, Thomas      290629 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 22-CR-00117 2024-01-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Combs, Stanley      285937 Perry County Jail 08/2025 24-CR-53 2025-01-24 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Fugate, Justin      285752 Grant County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-109 2024-06-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

22-CR-82-001 2024-06-17 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

22-CR-82-001 2024-06-17 Traf In Cont Sub-1st Offense

Moland, Dustin      327892 Perry County Jail 08/2025 20-CR-00044 2024-04-19 Burglary, 3rd Degree

20-CR-00044 2024-04-19 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)
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Austin, Hamilton C     293318 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 08/2025 16-CR-00063 2017-08-23 Burglary, 2nd Degree

16-CR-00063 2017-08-23 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

16-CR-00063 2017-08-23 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

Benningfield, Thomas Edward II  213661 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 20-CR-00166 2022-11-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Faircloth, Jackson T     324241 Breckinridge County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-00125 2025-03-06 Driving Dui Suspended License-3rd Offense

Hodges, Dustin T     196620 Blackburn Corr. Complex 08/2025 19-CR-00179 2023-12-08 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))

19-CR-00179 2023-12-08 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm) (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))

Kleinhelter, James Dean     317545 Bell County Forestry Camp 08/2025 22-CR-95 2023-01-19 Burglary, 3rd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

22-CR-95 2023-01-19 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Trummer, Thomas      251687 Bell County Forestry Camp 08/2025 19-CR-00087 2022-05-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00072 2023-05-05 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))
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Austin, Hamilton C     293318 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 08/2025 16-CR-00479 2021-09-09 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

21-CR-00044 2022-01-20 Robbery, 2nd Degree

21-CR-00045 2022-01-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

21-CR-00045 2022-01-27 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

Baker, William Bruce     315849 Southeast State Corr. Complex 08/2025 19-CR-00336 2023-12-15 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

19-CR-00336 2023-12-15 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

19-CR-00336 2023-12-15 Theft By Unlawful Taking- Auto $10,000 Or More

Basham, Bruce      257181 Grayson County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00047 2024-11-12 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Coleman, Bentley      291569 Hardin County Detention Center 07/2025 23-CR-00322 2025-03-31 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Diaz, Luis      295604 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 17-CR-00541 2018-07-13 Complicity: Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

Golden, Daniel R     303293 Hardin County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00256 2025-03-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

23-CR-00256 2025-03-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Hall, Whitney      337178 Bullitt County Detention Center 07/2025 24-CR-218 2025-02-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Hoffman-Porter, Austin      288192 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 22-CR-00356 2023-11-21 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Johnson, Edward  III 246623 Calloway County Jail 08/2025 22-CR-00217 2023-08-25 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Kaiser, Tyler      338991 Grayson County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-00280 2025-03-13 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

21-CR-00280 2025-03-13 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - FIREARM

Keith, Charles J II  300565 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 18-CR-00261 2018-07-20 Complicity: Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

18-CR-00261 2018-07-20 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Kinder, Joseph      237694 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 20-CR-00285 2022-12-06 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

20-CR-00285 2022-12-06 Intimidating A Participant In Legal Process

King, Ryan      213559 Dismas Charities, Portland 08/2025 06-CR-00197 2009-08-25 Complicity: Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

Kleinhelter, James Dean     317545 Bell County Forestry Camp 08/2025 20-CR-00098 2021-05-21 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2025-06

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Bullitt DATE PROCESSED:     4/7/2025 12:16:31 PM



Kleinhelter, James Dean     317545 Bell County Forestry Camp 08/2025 20-CR-00098 2021-05-21 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

20-CR-00099 2021-05-21 Burglary, 3rd Degree

20-CR-00222 2021-05-21 Burglary, 3rd Degree

20-CR-00222 2021-05-21 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

20-CR-00267 2021-05-21 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

Lowery, Larry      121256 Bullitt County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00058 2025-03-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

23-CR-00353 2025-03-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Maddox, Nathan T     339144 Bullitt County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00346 2025-03-31 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

Martin, Kristy      297055 Bullitt County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00194 2023-06-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00194 2023-06-14 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Mccubbins, Jacob      338333 Breckinridge County Jail 06/2025 18-CR-513 2025-03-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

Pedro, Dustin Eddie     297003 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 22-CR-00119 2023-08-09 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Peterson, Angel Marie     339215 Bullitt County Detention Center 07/2025 24-CR-00372 2025-03-31 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Pratorius, Nicholas Ray     324703 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 20-CR-00162 2022-10-05 Burglary, 3rd Degree

20-CR-00163 2022-10-10 Burglary, 2nd Degree

20-CR-164 2022-10-10 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Thacker, Shawn O     161392 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 01-CR-0142 2002-08-21 Robbery, 1st Degree

Thompson, Kevin      186793 Grayson County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00360 2025-03-13 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Todd, Michael Sullivan     304697 Bullitt County Detention Center 08/2025 25-CR-00113 2025-03-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Wells, Phillip      223124 Grayson County Detention Center 07/2025 25-CR-00046 2025-03-13 Burglary, 3rd Degree
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Boyken, John David     284260 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 23-CR-00037 2024-02-01 Assault-3rd Degree-Probation Officer

23-CR-00037 2024-02-01 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - $1,000,000 LESS THAN 
$10,000,000

Brewster, Jeffrey      331167 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 21-CR-00005 2023-10-13 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

21-CR-00005 2023-10-13 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

21-CR-00005 2023-10-13 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Craft, Thomas M     338201 Butler County Jail 08/2025 23-CR-00111 2025-01-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00111 2025-01-28 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Dearing, Joshua      248953 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 06/2025 21-CR-82 2023-02-23 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

21-CR-83 2023-02-23 Burglary, 3rd Degree

21-CR-84 2023-02-23 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Deel, Patsy      176765 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

08/2025 19-CR-00104 2024-10-17 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

19-CR-00105 2024-10-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Dockery, Nathan R     332960 Butler County Jail 08/2025 19-CR-00107 2024-02-13 Flagrant Non Support

23-CR-00092 2024-02-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00092 2024-02-13 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Phelps, Dylen Chase     337253 Butler County Jail 06/2025 23-CR-00108 2024-11-12 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

23-CR-00117 2024-11-12 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

24-CR-105 2025-02-12 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Winter, John      331888 CTS-Russell 08/2025 21-CR-00100 2023-12-08 Burglary, 3rd Degree

22-CR-00169 2023-12-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Brasher, Colin J     309280 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 19-CR-00112 2019-09-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

20-CR-00005 2020-05-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00056 2022-09-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Cartwright, Stephen      189265 Dismas Charities, Portland 08/2025 23-CR-00068 2024-11-13 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > 
grams)

Halterman, John      152415 Hopkins County Jail 06/2025 22-CR-00060 2025-03-11 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Harris, Leonard R     297657 Warren County Jail 06/2025 19-CR-00015 2019-09-06 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

19-CR-00015 2019-09-06 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

19-CR-00093 2019-09-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Jackson, Taylor      281803 Crittenden County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00087 2025-03-10 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Willis, Chance Trey     337198 Crittenden County Detention Center 08/2025 22-CR-86 2024-12-10 THEFT BY DECEPTION-INCLUDE COLD CHECKS $1000 < $10,000

23-CR-00066 2024-11-13 Tampering With Physical Evidence

24-CR-60 2024-12-03 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Winters, Aaron      269445 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 06/2025 14-CR-00019 2014-06-05 Assault, 1st Degree

14-CR-00019 2014-06-05 Tampering With Physical Evidence
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Benjamin, Kenneth      166226 Grayson County Detention Center 06/2025 21-CR-00021 2024-11-06 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 - 4th (agg C) Or GT

24-CR-00278 2025-02-18 Assault-3rd Degree - Police (State, County, or Federal)

Clements, Steven      339265 Calloway County Jail 06/2025 18-CR-00286 2025-03-31 Burglary, 3rd Degree

18-CR-00286 2025-03-31 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Coday, Jeffrey      331721 Roederer Corr. Complex 08/2025 20-CR-00185 2023-11-22 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

20-CR-00185 2023-11-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

20-CR-00186 2023-11-22 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

20-CR-00186 2023-11-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00113 2023-11-22 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

22-CR-00113 2023-11-22 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Fuller, Brandon      289159 Calloway County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-00114 2025-03-18 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Huff, Seth      238678 Kentucky State Penitentiary 08/2025 12-CR-00084 2012-07-12 Assault, 2nd Degree

Kriegbaum, Bobby Joe     131150 Kentucky State Reformatory 08/2025 95CR00120 1998-03-02 Murder

95CR00120 1998-03-02 Rape, 1st Degree

Medina, Angel Antonio     189073 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 20-CR-00011 2020-03-20 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

20-CR-00011 2020-03-20 Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000

20-CR-00011 2020-03-20 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Smith, Amanda      329117 Dismas Charities, Owensboro 08/2025 22-CR-00033 2023-06-07 FRAUD USE CRED CARD $1000 OR MORE W/6 MONTH PERIOD

22-CR-00043 2023-06-07 Engaging In Organized Crime-Criminal Syndicate

22-CR-00069 2023-06-07 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

22-CR-00215 2023-06-07 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

22-CR-00216 2023-06-07 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

22-CR-00250 2023-06-07 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify
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Smith, Amanda      329117 Dismas Charities, Owensboro 08/2025 22-CR-00250 2023-06-07 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Stone, Haydin      338704 Calloway County Jail 06/2025 23-CR-00266 2025-02-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Alford, Joshua T     286628 Southeast State Corr. Complex 08/2025 19-CR-00273 2019-12-04 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Carr, Anthony      230887 Campbell County Detention Center 04/2025 24-CR-00474 2025-01-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Comer, Raeshaun      290263 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 08/2025 19-CR-601 2020-01-28 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Conyers, Lonnie      207758 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 15CR296 2015-11-03 Burglary, 1st Degree (PFO In lieu of (1st Degree))

Cordle, Jason      230404 Campbell County Detention Center 06/2025 25-CR-00007 2025-03-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Cottie, Stevie      175162 Grant County Detention Center 07/2025 24-CR-310 2025-01-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Davis, Braiden      336209 Kenton County Det. Cntr 06/2025 21-CR-00176 2025-03-19 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Dye, Camryn      339052 Campbell County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00018 2025-03-13 Criminal Abuse-2nd Degree

Evans, Russell Thomas     182983 Roederer Assessment Cntr 06/2025 21-CR-00457 2021-12-10 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Cocaine (less than 4 grams)

21-CR-00457 2021-12-10 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Gibson, Adam R     262817 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 18-CR-00391 2018-08-29 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

23-CR-00366 2023-08-31 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Goetz, Gregory      101581 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 03CR00349 2004-11-09 Robbery, 1st Degree (PFO In lieu of (1st Degree))

87CR200 1988-04-04 Bail Jumping-1st Degree (PFO In lieu of (2nd Degree))

88CR005 1988-04-04 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify (PFO In 
lieu of (2nd Degree))

88CR006 1988-04-04 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify (PFO In 
lieu of (2nd Degree))

88CR014 1988-04-04 Forgery, 2nd Degree (PFO In lieu of (2nd Degree))

88CR076 1988-05-27 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify (PFO In 
lieu of (2nd Degree))

88CR115 1989-03-21 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility (PFO In lieu of (2nd Degree))

97CR181 1997-11-04 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Green-Krull, Anthony      323284 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 20-CR-013 2022-06-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

20-CR-013 2022-06-08 Prohibited acts related to controlled substance

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2025-06

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Campbell DATE PROCESSED:     4/7/2025 12:16:31 PM



Green-Krull, Anthony      323284 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 22-CR-156 2022-06-23 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Hamilton, Shawn      288522 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 16-CR-00896 2016-12-29 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

16-CR-00896 2016-12-29 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

17-CR-457 2017-08-31 Burglary, 2nd Degree

17-CR-457 2017-08-31 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

Holt, David      222557 Pike County Detention Center 08/2025 17-CR-00826 2018-02-27 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $10,000

Howard, Christopher      338703 Grant County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-169 2025-02-12 Possession of Firearm: Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st 
Offense

24-CR-169 2025-02-12 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

Hughes, Calvin      186435 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 22-CR-00246 2023-04-10 Criminal Abuse-1st Degree-Child 12 Or Under

Hunt, Michael      308797 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 22-CR-00377 2022-12-15 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22-CR-00377 2022-12-15 Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

22-CR-00377 2022-12-15 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Johnson, Jarrod      339201 Campbell County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00097 2025-03-13 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Johnson, Michael      314134 Grant County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00400 2023-11-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

23-CR-00479 2023-11-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

24-CR-381 2025-01-10 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

Jones, Kristie Lee     334227 Campbell County Detention Center 06/2025 21-CR-604 2025-03-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Marcum, Mickey      224242 Kentucky State Reformatory 08/2025 14-CR-457 2014-11-25 Burglary, 2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

14-CR-458 2014-11-25 Burglary, 2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Martinez, Mark  Jr  338881 Campbell County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00512 2025-02-27 Complicity: THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN 
$10,000

Neal, Charles      246982 Campbell County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00277 2025-02-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Nero, Lawrence      338841 Campbell County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00357 2025-02-26 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000
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Portwood, Ashley      329437 Campbell County Detention Center 07/2025 23-CR-00218 2025-02-26 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

Pratorius, Nicholas Ray     324703 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 20-CR-0518 2022-08-31 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Rabbitt, Bradley      321136 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

08/2025 21-CR-00549 2024-04-29 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $10,000 OR MORE

Ray, Angelo      337901 Grant County Detention Center 08/2025 24-CR-00139 2024-12-19 Burglary, 2nd Degree

24-CR-00139 2024-12-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Roberts, Nathaniel      253865 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 22-CR-00475 2023-06-13 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22-CR-00475 2023-06-13 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine (4 or > grams)

Schwab, Travis      285719 Campbell County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00269 2025-02-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

Simpson, Chance      333526 Southeast State Corr. Complex 08/2025 20-CR-00488 2024-03-21 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

20-CR-00488 2024-03-21 Tampering With Physical Evidence

20-CR-00488 2024-03-21 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine (4 or > grams)

Warrick, Matthew      237991 Grant County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00090 2025-03-03 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

24-CR-00090 2025-03-03 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Whited, Jesse Len     339042 Campbell County Detention Center 06/2025 22-CR-00485 2025-03-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Wise, James      334825 Kenton County Det. Cntr 07/2025 24-CR-96 2025-03-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Young, Timothy      316802 Western KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 21-CR-00008 2021-03-05 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (10 or > units) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))
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Clark, Elizabeth      286940 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 08/2025 21-CR-00016 2022-04-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Garner, Kimberly Dawn     333055 Fulton County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00024 2024-03-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Mayfield, Brent C     264707 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

06/2025 21-CR-00054 2022-10-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Morrison, Robert      197371 Kentucky State Reformatory 08/2025 14-CR-00020 2015-09-03 Assault, 2nd Degree

14-CR-00020 2015-09-03 Burglary, 2nd Degree

14-CR-00020 2015-09-03 Robbery, 2nd Degree

Smith, Jan      339112 Ballard County Detention Center 08/2025 20-CR-00023 2025-03-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2025-06

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Carlisle DATE PROCESSED:     4/7/2025 12:16:31 PM



Carr, Justin Michael     329662 Woodford County Detention Center 06/2025 22-CR-153 2025-02-24 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-
Methamphetamine

Chisholm, Joseph A     183970 Fulton County Detention Center 06/2025 22-CR-00023 2025-03-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Clifton, Kenneth      334633 Grant County Detention Center 08/2025 24-CR-00017 2024-07-08 Assault-3rd Degree - Police (State, County, or Federal)

24-CR-00017 2024-07-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Drug Unspecified

24-CR-00017 2024-07-08 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Diaz, Luis      295604 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 17-CR-00223 2018-02-23 Theft By Unlawful Taking- Auto $10,000 Or More

Hensley, Randall      121888 Grayson County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00118 2024-12-18 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

24-CR-00118 2024-12-18 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Luellen, Jeremiah      339139 Fulton County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00156 2025-03-31 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Opiates

Mobley, Clayton      328056 Fulton County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00021 2024-10-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Heroin

23-CR-00067 2024-10-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Opiates

24-CR-00142 2025-02-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Satterly, Haley J     331610 Floyd County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-00105 2023-11-13 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

22-CR-00064 2023-11-13 Assault-3rd Degree-Police/probation Officer-Ident Weapon

22-CR-00064 2023-11-13 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Scruggs, Brian      175405 Fulton County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00135 2025-03-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Cocaine

Slone, Monica      334381 Casey County Det. Cntr 06/2025 23-CR-00055 2025-02-24 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

Ware, Carrie E     339132 Casey County Det. Cntr 06/2025 22-CR-00154 2025-03-31 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-
Methamphetamine
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Adkins, Jason D     217505 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 17-CR-00070 2019-08-23 Flagrant Non Support

22-CR-00223 2023-11-01 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Burnett, Dustin      332144 Logan County Detention Center 08/2025 19-CR-00132 2024-01-29 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

23-CR-00141 2024-01-29 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

23-CR-00141 2024-01-29 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

23-CR-00141 2024-01-29 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Carter, Tyler      243272 Roederer Corr. Complex 05/2025 24-CR-00213 2025-03-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

24-CR-00213 2025-03-14 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Clark, William Joseph     269536 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 21-CR-00072 2023-06-28 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off)

Douglas, Dylan      289849 Kentucky State Reformatory 08/2025 21-CR-00286 2022-08-19 Burglary, 2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Fultz, Krista      335833 Ross- Cash Center 08/2025 24-CR-00124 2024-08-16 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Hall, Simon      336166 Carter County Det. Cntr 07/2025 24-CR-00070 2025-03-31 Burglary, 2nd Degree

24-CR-00070 2025-03-31 Burglary, 3rd Degree

24-CR-00070 2025-03-31 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Jones, Zachary      336875 Boyd County Detention Center 06/2025 21-CR-00101 2025-01-22 Arson, 3rd Degree

24-CR-00134 2025-01-22 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Moore, Elizabeth      305617 Carter County Det. Cntr 08/2025 17-CR-00287 2021-01-08 Flagrant Non Support

24-CR-00090 2025-03-18 Criminal Facilitation: Engaging In Organized Crime-Criminal 
Syndicate

24-CR-00090 2025-03-18 Tampering With Physical Evidence

24-CR-00090 2025-03-18 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Pauley, Donnie      320533 Roederer Corr. Complex 08/2025 19-CR-00229 2021-12-22 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

Watts, Kevin N     226230 Pulaski County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00464 2025-03-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Brown, Jason Allen     288003 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 22-CR-00011 2023-05-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00011 2023-05-08 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Hamilton, Shawn      288522 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 23-CR-00024 2023-04-18 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Hutchinson, Amanda      300410 Casey County Det. Cntr 07/2025 24-CR-00035 2025-03-25 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Jones, Haley M     334050 Casey County Det. Cntr 07/2025 24-CR-00166 2025-03-12 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Lynn, Jordan Alexander     231360 Hart County Jail 08/2025 18-CR-00087 2019-12-09 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

18-CR-00087 2019-12-09 Driving Dui Suspended License - 2nd Off (agg Circum)

18-CR-00087 2019-12-09 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 - 4th (agg C) Or GT

20-CR-00051 2020-11-05 Assault-3rd Degree-Police/probation Officer-Ident Weapon (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

20-CR-00051 2020-11-05 Driving Dui Suspended License-3rd Offense

20-CR-00051 2020-11-05 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 - 4th (agg C) Or GT

May, Gary Joseph     210345 Dismas Charities, Portland 08/2025 21-CR-00175 2022-01-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

24CR00117 2024-11-27 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Philpott, Joshua T     309448 Casey County Det. Cntr 08/2025 24-CR-153 2025-02-18 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

24-CR-153 2025-02-18 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Pike, Kristen F     256097 Casey County Det. Cntr 08/2025 24-CR-00012 2024-04-30 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Propes, Edgar J II  234049 Pulaski County Detention Center 06/2025 22-CR-00034 2025-03-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Roberts, Eric Scott     331717 Casey County Det. Cntr 08/2025 23-CR-00037 2025-01-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00006 2025-01-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Whitaker, John L Jr  308844 Bell County Forestry Camp 08/2025 18-CR-000062 2019-08-19 Assault, 2nd Degree

18-CR-000062 2019-08-19 Manslaughter-2nd Degree

Wilson, William Colt     264043 Casey County Det. Cntr 06/2025 24-CR-176 2025-03-12 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)
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Carneal, Cory      285020 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 19-CR-00572 2020-11-06 Burglary, 2nd Degree

20-CR-00322 2020-11-13 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Daniel, Trevarius Laquan     311821 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 18-CR-745 2020-01-22 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

19-CR-00513 2020-01-24 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

20-CR-00259 2021-09-03 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

21-CR-00347 2021-09-03 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

21-CR-00347 2021-09-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00347 2021-09-03 Possession of Firearm: Possession of synthetic drugs, 1st offense - 
Misdemeanor

21-CR-00347 2021-09-03 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Ellison, Zachery      286672 Christian County Jail 06/2025 15-CR-00359 2016-10-04 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (10 or > units)

Evans, Brian      332065 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 21-CR-00612 2024-02-16 Criminal Abuse-1st Degree

21-CR-00612 2024-02-16 Knowingly Exploit Adult By Person O/$300

Ezell, Sarah C     277943 Christian County Jail 06/2025 23-CR-00367 2024-03-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00433 2024-03-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00433 2024-03-11 Tampering With Physical Evidence

23-CR-00683 2024-03-11 Flagrant Non Support

Guevara, Joe      298185 Christian County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-672 2025-03-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Hall, Michael Jeffrey     207163 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 13-CR-64 2017-03-24 Flagrant Non Support

16-CR-654 2017-05-09 Robbery, 2nd Degree

16CR278 2017-01-10 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

16CR390 2017-01-10 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

Hammer, Lindsay      337159 Christian County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-00297 2024-11-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine
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Hammer, Lindsay      337159 Christian County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-00387 2024-11-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Harris, Jennifer      337048 Christian County Jail 08/2025 22-CR-00170 2024-11-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Herron, William      174367 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 03-CR-516 2004-01-05 Murder

03-CR-516 2005-01-05 Criminal Attempt: Robbery, 1st Degree

03-CR-516 2005-01-05 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Hulse, Christopher      338178 Christian County Jail 06/2025 20-CR-00511 2025-03-05 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

Jones, Jewell W     160405 Christian County Jail 08/2025 22-CR-00258 2024-04-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00258 2024-04-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Opiates

23-CR-474 2024-01-26 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Kelley, John S     334502 Kentucky State Penitentiary 08/2025 21-CR-00171 2025-01-13 Burglary, 3rd Degree

McCann, Jason Aaron     314677 Christian County Jail 08/2025 18-CR-00670 2020-09-17 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

24-CR-782 2025-03-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

McCurdy, Michael David Jr  307824 Christian County Jail 08/2025 18-CR-00592 2023-11-02 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

18-CR-00592 2023-11-02 Theft By Deception > $500 and < $10,000

23-CR-00025 2024-08-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Northrup, Bruce      338319 Christian County Jail 08/2025 21-CR-00063 2025-01-31 Criminal Abuse-2nd Degree

Okum, Kevin      337824 Graves County Jail 05/2025 22-CR-00451 2025-01-30 THEFT OF SERVICES $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

22-CR-00453 2025-01-30 THEFT BY FAIL TO MAK REQ DISP OF PROPERTY $1000 < $10,000

22-CR-00573 2025-01-30 THEFT BY FAIL TO MAK REQ DISP OF PROPERTY $1000 < $10,000

22-CR-00575 2025-01-30 THEFT BY FAIL TO MAK REQ DISP OF PROPERTY $1000 < $10,000

22-CR-00575 2025-01-30 Theft Of Motor Vehicle Registration Plate/decal

23-CR-00381 2025-01-30 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

23-CR-00381 2025-01-30 THEFT BY DECEPTION-INCLUDE COLD CHECKS $1000 < $10,000
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Okum, Kevin      337824 Graves County Jail 05/2025 23-CR-00381 2025-01-30 THEFT BY FAIL TO MAK REQ DISP OF PROPERTY $1000 < $10,000

23-CR-00383 2025-01-30 Custodial Interference-Felony

23-CR-00385 2025-01-30 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

23-CR-00387 2025-01-30 Tampering With A Witness

23-CR-00389 2025-01-30 Tampering With A Witness

23-CR-00545 2025-01-30 THEFT BY DECEPTION-INCLUDE COLD CHECKS $1000 < $10,000

23-CR-00545 2025-01-30 THEFT BY FAIL TO MAK REQ DISP OF PROPERTY $1000 < $10,000

23-CR-00547 2025-01-30 THEFT BY FAIL TO MAK REQ DISP OF PROPERTY $1000 < $10,000

23-CR-00549 2025-01-30 THEFT BY DECEPTION-INCLUDE COLD CHECKS $1000 < $10,000

23-CR-00549 2025-01-30 THEFT BY FAIL TO MAK REQ DISP OF PROPERTY $1000 < $10,000

24-CR-00317 2025-02-06 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

24-CR-00317 2025-02-06 Possession of Firearm: Poss Of Marijuana

Oliver, John      289893 Western KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 21-CR-00454 2022-03-02 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

21-CR-00556 2022-03-02 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

21-CR-00556 2022-03-02 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

21-CR-00556 2022-03-02 Theft By Deception > $500 and < $10,000

21-CR-00584 2022-03-02 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

21-CR-00584 2022-03-02 Theft By Deception > $500 and < $10,000

21-CR-00584 2022-03-02 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Poore, Christopher Alan     287996 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 14-CR-00098 2016-12-08 Burglary, 2nd Degree

15-CR-00168 2017-03-29 Burglary, 3rd Degree

16-CR-00346 2017-03-29 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Proffitt, Jeffrey      210624 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 23-CR-00490 2024-05-08 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon
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Proffitt, Jeffrey      210624 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 23-CR-00490 2024-05-08 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Pryor, Wesley Wayne II  332722 Southeast State Corr. Complex 06/2025 20-CR-00423 2025-03-04 Burglary, 2nd Degree

24-CR-178 2024-12-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-178 2024-12-23 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

24-CR-178 2024-12-23 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Simmons, Elonzo      287608 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 15-CR-00335 2016-12-15 Burglary, 1st Degree

15-CR-00335 2016-12-15 Robbery, 2nd Degree

Sisk, Marion G Jr  265083 Dismas Charities, St. Ann 08/2025 12-CR-00433 2013-11-19 Burglary, 3rd Degree

13-CR-00197 2013-11-19 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

13-CR-00197 2013-11-19 Know Poss Anhydrous Amm O/app Cont W/int To Manf Meth, 1st

13-CR-00197 2013-11-19 Tamp W/anhydrous Ammon W/int To Manf Meth, 1st Off

13-CR-00197 2013-11-19 Tbut (anhydrous Ammonia) W/int To Manf Meth, 1st Off

19-CR-00109 2019-05-31 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

21-CR-00465 2021-08-13 Burglary, 3rd Degree

21-CR-00465 2021-08-13 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

21-CR-00465 2021-08-13 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

23-CR-00601 2023-11-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00619 2023-11-03 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Stokes, Kevin      339051 Christian County Jail 06/2025 23-CR-500 2025-03-14 Criminal Abuse-2nd Degree

23-CR-500 2025-03-14 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

23-CR-500 2025-03-14 Strangulation 2nd degree

24-CR-394 2025-03-14 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

Taylor, Deuntra C     338866 Christian County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-00597 2025-03-06 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000
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Thomas, Dustin      337395 Christian County Jail 06/2025 21-CR-00378 2024-11-20 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

22-CR-00744 2024-11-20 Flagrant Non Support

24-CR-00288 2024-12-05 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Vance, David L     306492 Christian County Jail 06/2025 22-CR-00135 2025-03-13 Tampering With Physical Evidence

22-CR-00135 2025-03-13 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

23-CR-00666 2025-03-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00037 2025-03-13 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

Williams, Tario      282378 Kentucky State Reformatory 08/2025 22-CR-00273 2022-08-22 Assault-3rd Degree-Inmate Assault On Corrections Employee

Wolfe, Donald Lee Jr  207398 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 21-CR-00667 2022-01-10 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree
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Asbury, Adam      212251 Powell County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00296-002 2024-08-16 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Biggs, Devin      338877 Jackson County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00225 2025-02-27 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

24-CR-00225 2025-02-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

Biggs, Timothy Leon     239843 Johnson County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-00224 2025-03-19 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

Blanton, Austin      299847 Powell County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00168 2024-10-01 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

Blevins, Mark      338468 Clark County Detention Center 08/2025 24-CR-00193 2025-02-14 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $10,000 OR MORE

Brown, John Michael     205337 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 21-CR-00012-001 2023-05-16 Robbery, 2nd Degree

Chadwell, John  IV  199656 Three Forks Regional Jail 06/2025 23-CR-00283 2025-03-18 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Childers, Aaron Ray     336204 Clark County Detention Center 07/2025 23-CR-00189 2025-03-19 Strangulation 2nd degree

Crowe, Jonathan      238771 Powell County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00264 2025-03-18 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

24-CR-00212 2025-03-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Eversole, Deanna      335696 Roederer Assessment Cntr 08/2025 22-CR-00182-002 2024-08-13 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl Derivatives SB192

22-CR-00182-002 2024-08-13 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Foley, Matthew      334465 Powell County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00191 2024-05-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00291 2024-07-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

23-CR-00291 2024-07-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

23-CR-00291 2024-07-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

23-CR-00291 2024-07-23 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Gilpin, Jeremy Scott     261641 Clark County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-134 2025-03-03 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

Griffith, Casey      338892 Clark County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00125 2025-03-19 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Hocker, Brandon      291266 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 08/2025 15-CR-00028 2017-06-14 Assault, 2nd Degree

15-CR-00056 2017-06-14 Assault, 2nd Degree

15-CR-00102 2017-06-14 Assault 2nd Degree-Police Officer (Identify Weapon)
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Hollon, Mark      251048 CTS-Russell 06/2025 24-CR-00148 2025-03-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Johnson, George      338887 Clark County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00185 2025-03-19 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Kemplin, Travis      217004 Meade County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00217 2024-07-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

23-CR-00217 2024-07-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Lawson, Julie      259421 Clark County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00232 2025-02-27 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

McCarty, Nicholas Ryan     282768 Powell County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00078 2024-10-01 Burglary, 3rd Degree

23-CR-00083 2024-10-01 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

23-CR-00223-002 2024-10-01 Burglary, 3rd Degree

23-CR-00223-002 2024-10-01 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Farm Equipment

McCollum, Megan      322534 Clark County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00240-003 2025-03-18 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Rose, Chad      337415 Clark County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00051 2025-03-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

Spurlock, Gage      314593 Clark County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00048 2025-03-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

23-CR-00048 2025-03-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Stewart, Brandon      248807 Powell County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00103 2025-03-03 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

Stone, Michael      166111 Shelby County Detention Center 08/2025 20-CR-00130 2024-04-17 Burglary, 3rd Degree

20-CR-00130 2024-04-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

20-CR-00130 2024-04-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

20-CR-00130 2024-04-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Tolson, James      205038 Western KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 22-CR-00004 2022-10-10 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $10,000 OR MORE
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Boggs, Roy      096924 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 23-CR-00088 2024-12-03 Failure To Comply With Sex Offender Registration

Bundy, James      010437 Clay County Detention Center 08/2025 17-CR-00024 2024-08-06 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

Burkhart, Cecil Wayne     188932 Kentucky State Reformatory 08/2025 00-CR-00001 2001-08-27 Receiving Stolen Property O/$300

00-CR-00037 2001-08-27 Driving-DUI Suspended License (3rd Offense)

00-CR-00037 2001-08-27 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 4th Or GT

17-CR-00140 2018-11-07 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

17-CR-00140 2018-11-07 Theft By Unlawful Taking- Auto $10,000 Or More

17-CR-00140 2018-11-07 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

17-CR-00140 2018-11-07 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

17-CR-00144 2018-11-07 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

99-CR-00073 2001-08-27 Receiving Stolen Property O/$300

Davidson, Jessica      338821 Clay County Detention Center 06/2025 21-CR-00120 2025-03-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Grubb, Bobby Joe Jr  251244 Clay County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00069 2025-04-02 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree
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Abston, James Brian     186999 Russell County Detention Center 07/2025 24-CR-00050 2025-03-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Burchett, Michael      334902 Wayne County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-00117 2024-06-18 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Claywell, Eric D     338882 Russell County Detention Center 06/2025 19-CR-00060 2025-03-10 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 4th Or GT

Daniels, Ronald      250230 Taylor County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-00033 2022-07-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00101 2022-07-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Harber, Hailey      338876 Russell County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00089 2025-03-10 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

Parrigin, Timothy      293974 Russell County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00064 2025-03-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Pierce, Christopher      338443 Russell County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00038 2025-02-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Stearns, William Eric     150704 Russell County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00033 2025-03-12 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off)
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Brantley, Christopher K     297762 Crittenden County Detention Center 08/2025 22-CR-00022 2024-04-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00076 2024-04-12 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Maples, Angela R     297100 Webster County Jail 08/2025 16-CR-00021 2018-02-08 Traff In Cont Sub, 2nd Deg, 1st Off (< 10 D.U. Amphetamine)

18-CR-00011 2018-02-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00017 2021-09-21 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Stokes, Louis D     165469 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 16-CR-00048 2016-12-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

16-CR-00048 2016-12-12 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

16-CR-00048 2016-12-12 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000
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Cole, Claude      339229 Adair County Jail 06/2025 22-CR-00009 2025-03-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Rice, Sanford      019484 Hardin County Detention Center 06/2025 18-CR-00042 2020-10-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

18-CR-00042 2020-10-27 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Staten, Danny      206547 Bluegrass Career Development 
Center

08/2025 10-CR-00042 2011-08-25 Traf Cont Sub-2nd Degree-2nd Or GT Offense-Drug Unspecified

11-CR-00008 2011-08-25 Traf Cont Sub-2nd Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

16-CR-00025 2016-11-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

16CR00081 2017-06-12 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-Cocaine (< 4 grams)

20-CR-00020 2022-03-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

20-CR-00021 2022-03-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

20-CR-00070 2022-03-01 Engaging In Organized Crime-Criminal Syndicate

20-CR-00070 2022-03-01 Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000

21-CR-00049 2022-03-01 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Stephenson, Robert      316436 Marion County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-00113 2023-08-31 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

21-CR-00126 2023-08-31 Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000

Sutherland, Dustin Ryan     317057 Hart County Jail 08/2025 21-CR-00035 2023-11-07 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Webb, Jim Anthony     229811 Bell County Forestry Camp 08/2025 21-CR-00017 2022-09-22 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

21-CR-00017 2022-09-22 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

21-CR-00017 2022-09-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

21-CR-00017 2022-09-22 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

21-CR-00017 2022-09-22 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree
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Austin, Sara      322428 Bullitt County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-01111 2024-08-08 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

23-CR-00179 2024-08-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Drug Unspecified

Aynes, Allen Wayne     325654 Daviess County Det. Cntr 06/2025 24-CR-813 2025-03-17 Assault-3rd Degree - Police (State, County, or Federal)

24-CR-813 2025-03-17 Possession of synthetic drugs, 2nd Or GT- Class D Felony

Bartley, Donald A     301832 Daviess County Det. Cntr 06/2025 23-CR-00111 2025-03-07 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

23-CR-00137 2025-03-07 Assault-3rd Degree-Police/probation Officer-Ident Weapon

Benningfield, Thomas Edward II  213661 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 15CR00678 2016-07-22 Manufacturing Methamphetamine 1st Offense

15CR00678 2016-07-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

15CR0720 2016-07-22 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

16CR00280 2016-07-22 Manufacturing Methamphetamine 1st Offense

21-CR-249 2024-10-03 Tampering With Physical Evidence

22-CR-799 2024-10-03 FRAUD USE CRED CARD $1000 OR MORE W/6 MONTH PERIOD

22-CR-801 2024-10-03 Burglary, 1st Degree

22-CR-803 2024-10-03 Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000

22-CR-803 2024-10-03 Theft Of Motor Vehicle Registration Plate/decal

22-CR-809 2024-10-03 Possession of Firearm: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-
methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

22-CR-809 2024-10-03 Possession of Firearm: Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-2nd Or GT 
Offense

22-CR-809 2024-10-03 Possession of Firearm: Trafficking In Synthetic Drugs 1st Offense - 
Class D Felony

Boyken, John David     284260 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 17-CR-01239 2018-11-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

18-CR-01033 2018-11-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Brown, John Michael     205337 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 18-CR-01072 2021-02-12 Burglary, 3rd Degree

18-CR-01072 2021-02-12 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000
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Brown, John Michael     205337 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 18-CR-01214 2021-02-12 Burglary, 3rd Degree

18-CR-01214 2021-02-12 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

19-CR-00630 2021-02-12 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

19-CR-00630 2021-02-12 Trafficking In Synthetic Drugs 1st Offense - Class D Felony

19-CR-00666 2021-02-12 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

19-CR-00668 2021-02-12 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Burris, Dylan Ray     338917 Warren County Jail 06/2025 21-CR-048 2025-03-18 Strangulation 2nd degree

Canary, Benjamin A     259512 Roederer Corr. Complex 08/2025 23-CR-00951 2024-05-13 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

23-CR-00953 2024-05-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00405 2024-10-17 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Carter, Jared Davis     227048 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 17-CR-00331 2020-01-03 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

17-CR-00331 2020-01-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

20-CR-0003 2023-04-14 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

23-CR-00247 2023-04-13 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (< 2 grams)

Cline, Kelsey Marie     339054 Daviess County Det. Cntr 08/2025 23-CR-01087 2025-03-18 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

23-CR-01087 2025-03-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00669 2025-03-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Corley, Aaron M     338834 Daviess County Det. Cntr 06/2025 20-CR-00085 2025-03-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Devins, Codi A     287590 Christian County Jail 06/2025 19-CR-00342 2024-09-06 Burglary, 3rd Degree

19-CR-00342 2024-09-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

19-CR-00342 2024-09-06 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

19-CR-00488 2024-09-06 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

19-CR-00488 2024-09-06 Theft Of Mail Matter
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Devins, Codi A     287590 Christian County Jail 06/2025 19-CR-00490 2024-09-06 Theft Of Mail Matter

19-CR-00512 2024-09-06 Theft Of Mail Matter

20-CR-00466 2024-09-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-404 2025-03-11 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

Ellis, Richard Lee     285350 Daviess County Det. Cntr 08/2025 24-CR-00379 2024-11-06 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-00381 2024-11-06 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Evans, Christopher Michael     327766 Bell County Forestry Camp 08/2025 22-CR-47 2023-03-08 Assault, 2nd Degree

22-CR-47 2023-03-08 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Fairrow, Michael Mcshane     199719 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 14CR00768 2016-06-30 Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-1st Offense (Misdemeanor)

14CR00768 2016-06-30 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

14CR00768 2016-06-30 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

14CR00768 2016-06-30 Traf In Marijuana-GT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

16CR00005 2016-06-30 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Freels, Aric W     162715 Clark County Detention Center 08/2025 15-CR-00626 2016-09-21 Theft By Deception > $500 and < $10,000

French, Billy J     312306 Daviess County Det. Cntr 06/2025 24-CR-00572 2025-03-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Gaw, Branden T     328242 Henderson County Detention Center 06/2025 21-CR-741 2023-04-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Goodman, Corey Lynn     336526 Daviess County Det. Cntr 08/2025 23-CR-00589 2024-09-24 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

23-CR-00969 2024-09-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-01017 2024-09-24 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Hampton, Vincent Dewayne     205613 Daviess County Det. Cntr 08/2025 12-CR-00061 2013-05-22 Burglary, 1st Degree

12-CR-00061 2013-05-22 Robbery, 1st Degree

13-CR-00739 2014-05-29 Criminal Conspiracy: Burglary 1st Degree-Forced Entry-Residence

13-CR-00739 2014-05-29 Criminal Conspiracy: Robbery 1st Degree-Residence-Gun
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Hampton, Vincent Dewayne     205613 Daviess County Det. Cntr 08/2025 13-CR-00739 2014-05-29 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Head, Nicholas G     338998 Daviess County Det. Cntr 06/2025 24-CR-00561 2025-03-18 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

24-CR-00561 2025-03-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00647 2025-03-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00801 2025-03-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Howard, Jason Michael     121077 Roederer Corr. Complex 08/2025 95-CR-116 1995-08-31 Burglary, 1st Degree

95-CR-116 1995-08-31 Burglary, 2nd Degree

95-CR-116 1995-08-31 Criminal Attempt: Burglary, 1st Degree

95-CR-116 1995-08-31 Murder

95-CR-116 1995-08-31 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

Howell, Robert L     294575 Daviess County Det. Cntr 06/2025 22-CR-00815 2023-06-13 Theft By Deception > $500 and < $10,000

22-CR-00817 2023-06-13 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

22-CR-00817 2023-06-13 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

22-CR-01021 2023-06-13 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

22-CR-01023 2023-06-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00375 2023-06-13 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Jones, Christopher Dean     191578 Daviess County Det. Cntr 06/2025 22-CR-0740 2025-03-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Lane, Alexander Scott     327394 Breckinridge County Jail 08/2025 23-CR-00193 2024-09-11 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00193 2024-09-11 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (10 or > units)

24-CR-00371 2024-09-11 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Leary, Timothy Joseph     146339 Daviess County Det. Cntr 06/2025 23-CR-00079 2025-03-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Locke, Charles Ray     073892 Western KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 07-CR-00554 2008-09-11 Burglary, 2nd Degree

07-CR-00554 2008-09-11 Burglary, 3rd Degree
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Locke, Charles Ray     073892 Western KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 13CR588 2014-02-17 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

13CR588 2014-02-17 Theft Of Controlled Substance, 1st Offense Or LT $300

17714 1975-06-04 Burglary, 3rd Degree

17718 1975-06-04 Burglary, 3rd Degree

17741 1975-06-04 Burglary, 3rd Degree

17803 1975-07-24 Burglary, 1st Degree

23-CR-00688 2024-12-11 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

81CR026 1981-08-12 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

81CR026 1981-08-12 Receiving Stolen Property O/$300

81CR043 1981-05-08 Burglary, 1st Degree

86CR141 1986-10-28 Burglary, 2nd Degree (PFO In lieu of (1st Degree))

97CR00454 1998-10-01 Burglary, 2nd Degree

97CR00454 1998-10-01 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

97CR00454 1998-10-01 Theft Of Property Lost/mislaid/delivered By Mistake

Logsdon, Richard Lee     320567 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 18-CR-01152 2021-12-20 Flagrant Non Support

19-CR-00126 2021-12-20 Burglary, 3rd Degree

21-CR-01102 2022-02-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-01102 2022-02-08 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Lyons, Troy      160721 Daviess County Det. Cntr 06/2025 23-CR-00944 2025-03-18 Criminal Attempt: Burglary, 1st Degree

23-CR-00944 2025-03-18 Criminal Attempt: Robbery, 1st Degree

23-CR-00944 2025-03-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00944 2025-03-18 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Martin, Richard D     171334 Daviess County Det. Cntr 06/2025 22-CR-01004 2025-03-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Monroe, William      271591 Daviess County Det. Cntr 06/2025 23-CR-00355 2025-03-18 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off)

24-CR-00429 2025-03-18 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Navarrete, Laura B     284953 Daviess County Det. Cntr 08/2025 15CR00331 2017-10-09 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

24-CR-00807 2024-12-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

O'Bryan, Gregory Scott     209820 Daviess County Det. Cntr 06/2025 24-CR-00883 2025-03-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Oo, Aung S     328752 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 20-CR-4 2023-05-11 Assault, 2nd Degree - Domestic Violence

Parrish, David Phillip Jr  252015 Roederer Assessment Cntr 08/2025 21-CR-00126 2023-08-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-750 2023-09-01 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

23-CR-750 2023-09-01 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Peluso, Devin      327061 Daviess County Det. Cntr 06/2025 22-CR-00268 2025-03-21 Assault-3rd Degree-Police/probation Officer-Ident Weapon

Ramirez, Rafael P     298361 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 22-CR-34 2023-07-13 Arson, 2nd Degree

22-CR-34 2023-07-13 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

22-CR-34 2023-07-13 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Roseberry, Adam Keith     131355 Daviess County Det. Cntr 08/2025 22-CR-01020 2025-01-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-01162 2025-01-22 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

22-CR-01162 2025-01-22 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

24-CR-00224 2025-01-22 Possession of synthetic drugs, 2nd Or GT- Class D Felony

Russell, Joshua Lee     292593 Grayson County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-729 2022-10-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-731 2022-10-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-733 2022-10-11 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Rutherford, April L     303220 Dismas Charities, Owensboro 08/2025 17-CR-00839 2019-01-31 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

18-CR-00027 2019-01-31 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

18-CR-00027 2019-01-31 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Rutherford, April L     303220 Dismas Charities, Owensboro 08/2025 18-CR-00027 2019-01-31 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

18-CR-00073 2019-01-31 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

18-CR-00311 2019-01-31 Assault-3rd Degree-Police/probation Officer-Ident Weapon

18-CR-00311 2019-01-31 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

18-CR-00311 2019-01-31 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

23-CR-00609 2023-12-19 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Auto

23-CR-00609 2023-12-19 Theft Of Motor Vehicle Registration Plate/decal

Santos, Vincente Israel     338957 Daviess County Det. Cntr 06/2025 23-CR-00353 2025-03-11 Possession of Firearm: Poss Cont Sub-2nd Degree-1st Offense-
Hallucino

23-CR-00353 2025-03-11 Possession of Firearm: Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-1st 
Offense (Misdemeanor)

Smith, Amanda      243377 Roederer Assessment Cntr 08/2025 22-CR-00943 2023-10-16 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (10 or > units)

Smith, Jaydin Dakota     338873 Daviess County Det. Cntr 06/2025 24-CR-00491 2025-03-06 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

24-CR-00491 2025-03-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Stokes, Louis D     165469 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 12-CR-00091 2012-08-20 Tbut (anhydrous Ammonia) W/int To Manf Meth, 1st Off

12-CR-00091 2012-08-20 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $10,000

Towery, Thomas Q     269442 Daviess County Det. Cntr 08/2025 22-CR-01071 2024-04-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-01153 2024-04-02 Assault 4th - Family Member, 3rd or > offense in 5 years

22-CR-01153 2024-04-02 Strangulation 2nd degree

Ward, Xander      339175 Daviess County Det. Cntr 07/2025 23-CR-00190 2025-04-02 Unlawful Transaction W/minor-2nd Degree

24-CR-00246 2025-04-02 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Williams, Steven  Jr  339098 Daviess County Det. Cntr 06/2025 24-CR-00564 2025-03-27 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

Wilson, Jonathan      188744 Daviess County Det. Cntr 06/2025 10-CR-00025 2010-06-22 Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

10-CR-00124 2010-06-22 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified
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Wilson, Jonathan      188744 Daviess County Det. Cntr 06/2025 13-CR-00401 2014-05-02 Burglary, 3rd Degree

13-CR-00401 2014-05-02 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

13-CR-00746 2014-05-02 Manufacturing Methamphetamine 1st Offense

13-CR-00746 2014-05-02 Unlawful Possession Of Meth Precursor, 2nd Or GT Off

23-CR-795 2025-03-18 Theft Of Mail Matter
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Bledsoe, Derik S     209863 Blackburn Corr. Complex 08/2025 19-CR-00029 2022-01-31 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

19-CR-00029 2022-01-31 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

19-CR-00029 2022-01-31 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (10 or > units)

21-CR-00043 2022-07-29 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Compton, Janet Leann     274588 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 08/2025 22-CR-00106 2023-07-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Groce, Michael      330799 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 22-CR-00128 2023-09-14 Burglary, 2nd Degree

22-CR-00128 2023-09-14 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - FIREARM

Mercer, Wallace L     292504 Todd County Jail 08/2025 20-CR-00002 2024-04-11 Flagrant Non Support

Miller, Kevin      202738 Marion County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00037 2023-08-10 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00041 2023-08-10 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

Nichols, Justin      333849 Hardin County Detention Center 08/2025 22-CR-00072 2024-04-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00072 2024-04-11 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

22-CR-00111 2024-04-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Russell, Richard      325701 Hart County Jail 08/2025 22-CR-95 2023-04-13 THEFT OF SERVICES $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-00043 2024-08-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Sowders, Megan Lynn     292272 Simpson County Jail 06/2025 21-CR-00167 2024-08-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Watt, Jordan T     336660 Hardin County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-00206 2024-10-07 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

21-CR-00206 2024-10-07 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

24-CR-82 2024-10-07 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

24-CR-82 2024-10-07 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Auto

24-CR-83 2024-10-07 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Auto

Wells, Dustin      293758 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 08/2025 16-CR-00022 2017-09-07 Sexual Abuse, 1st Degree

16-CR-00117 2017-09-07 Sexual Abuse, 1st Degree
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Wells, Dustin      293758 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 08/2025 16-CR-00117 2017-09-07 Sodomy, 1st Degree

Young, Brandon Boyd     164838 Roederer Corr. Complex 08/2025 21-CR-00090 2022-09-22 Driving Dui Suspended License - 2nd Off (agg Circum)

21-CR-00090 2022-09-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00094 2022-09-22 Burglary, 3rd Degree

21-CR-00094 2022-09-22 Cultivate In Marijuana (5 Plants Or More) 1st Off

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2025-06

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Edmonson DATE PROCESSED:     4/7/2025 12:16:31 PM



Blackford, Billy A.     146220 Western KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 99CR00006 2000-06-19 Complicity: Murder

Garris, Carrie      274814 Rowan County Detention Center 06/2025 22-CR-00050 2025-03-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Howard, Jason Michael     121077 Roederer Corr. Complex 08/2025 09-CR-018 2010-06-10 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Mills, Shawn      257450 Southeast State Corr. Complex 08/2025 22-CR-00059 2024-02-27 Assault-3rd Degree-Inmate Assault On Corrections Employee

Olson, Brian Edward     284889 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 12-CR-00025 2016-06-21 Burglary, 3rd Degree

17-CR-00025 2017-12-01 Burglary, 3rd Degree

17-CR-00025 2017-12-01 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

Riggsby, Kimberly      306163 Rowan County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-00022 2024-06-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Matthews, Charles      338395 Madison County Detention Center 05/2025 24-CR-00036 2025-02-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Osborne, Michael      186854 Blackburn Corr. Complex 06/2025 23-CR-00026-002 2024-07-19 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

Watson, Phillip      194878 Roederer Assessment Cntr 08/2025 23-CR-45 2024-01-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-45 2024-01-03 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon
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Adams, Eric Lamont     286871 Powell County Detention Center 08/2025 22-CR-00978 2023-10-31 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

23-CR-00038 2023-10-31 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

Agbor, Adrian A     265886 Fayette County Det. Cntr 08/2025 18-CR-00638 2022-07-12 Theft By Deception > $500 and < $10,000

18-CR-00638 2022-07-12 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

18-CR-00638 2022-07-12 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

18-CR-01381 2022-07-12 Theft By Deception > $500 and < $10,000

18-CR-01381 2022-07-12 Theft By Deception > $500 and < $10,000 (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

Anderson, Kevin      194688 Fulton County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00408 2025-02-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Anderson, Stevie Clayton Jr  175804 Western KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 13-CR-0203-1 2013-12-09 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

Arroyo-Rosario, Wesley      334523 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 23-CR-00283 2024-05-28 Assault 4th - Family Member, 3rd or > offense in 5 years

23-CR-00283 2024-05-28 Strangulation 1st degree

Austin, Andrew Tylor     339260 Fayette County Det. Cntr 08/2025 24-CR-360 2025-04-01 Burglary, 2nd Degree

24-CR-360 2025-04-01 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

Bishop, Adrian Lee Jr  325817 Christian County Jail 08/2025 21-CR-1123 2022-11-15 Burglary, 3rd Degree

21-CR-1123 2022-11-15 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

21-CR-1123 2022-11-15 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

21-CR-1123 2022-11-15 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

21-CR-341 2022-11-14 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

21-CR-457 2022-11-14 Assault-3rd Degree-Police/probation Officer-Ident Weapon

21-CR-457 2022-11-14 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

Bobbitt, Robert A     291352 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 17-CR-00647 2019-10-31 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine (4 or > grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

19-CR-127 2020-02-04 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon
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Bobbitt, Robert A     291352 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 19-CR-127 2020-02-04 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine (4 or > grams)

Bowling, William Robert     223989 Marion County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-0142 2023-09-28 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

23-CR-0473-1 2023-09-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-0473-1 2023-09-28 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))

Brown, Ilanga      263704 Leslie County Detention Center 08/2025 15-CR-00244 2016-08-09 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine (4 or > grams)

20-CR-488 2025-03-11 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

20-CR-488 2025-03-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

Byrd, James T     166859 Grayson County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00110 2024-08-12 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

23-CR-01218 2024-08-12 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Cloyd, Darwin Lee     302062 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 21-CR-857 2022-12-05 Burglary, 2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

21-CR-857 2022-12-05 Strangulation 2nd degree

Diew, Jamarri      328245 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 08/2025 21-CR-00624 2023-04-11 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

21-CR-00624 2023-04-11 Tampering With Physical Evidence

22-CR_00750 2023-04-11 Burglary, 3rd Degree

22-CR_00750 2023-04-11 Strangulation 2nd degree

Farris, Derek Gordon     194867 Kentucky State Reformatory 08/2025 04-CR-1232 2005-11-18 Murder

Harvey-Ogentho, Alexander 
Charles     

293610 Christian County Jail 08/2025 20-CR-00141 2022-03-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

21-CR-358 2021-12-29 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Hill, Joenesha L     327282 Fayette County Det. Cntr 07/2025 21-CR-1282 2025-03-10 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Hogan, William      299485 Wayne County Detention Center 08/2025 18-CR-00743 2024-05-28 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

Hunsaker, Jonathan Scott     277368 Leslie County Detention Center 07/2025 20-CR-833 2025-02-19 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl Derivatives SB192

Jackson, Charles Josiah     338989 Fayette County Det. Cntr 06/2025 21-CR-861 2025-03-18 Strangulation 1st degree
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Jackson, Charles Josiah     338989 Fayette County Det. Cntr 06/2025 21-CR-861 2025-03-18 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Jaimes, Cameron      337332 Shelby County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00415 2025-03-03 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Shoplifting

Jenkins, Jason Devon     283470 Bourbon County Regional Jail 06/2025 23-CR-0141 2025-03-26 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

23-CR-0141 2025-03-26 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Shoplifting

Johnson, Damian Deavin     263539 Fayette County Det. Cntr 07/2025 12-CR-01312-001 2025-03-03 Burglary, 2nd Degree

12-CR-01312-001 2025-03-03 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

Jones, Darrell      334696 Roederer Corr. Complex 08/2025 23-CR-01026-003 2024-09-18 Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

Jones, James Alvin     230815 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 16-CR-0266 2016-07-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

16-CR-0266 2016-07-13 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Jordan, Keon'Trez L     293598 Fayette County Det. Cntr 06/2025 16-CR-0892-03 2017-08-30 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Langston, Robert Michael     157335 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 22-CR-721-2 2023-10-09 Assault-3rd Degree-Police/probation Officer-Ident Weapon (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

22-CR-721-2 2023-10-09 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

22-CR-721-2 2023-10-09 Fraud Use Cr Card rptd lost/stolen >$500 <$10,000 w/in 6mos

22-CR-721-2 2023-10-09 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Locke, Charles Ray     073892 Western KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 09-CR-00830 2009-08-19 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))

Martinez, Jackson Taylor     309290 Fayette County Det. Cntr 05/2025 19-CR-646 2019-09-04 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Mays, Charron      324486 Fayette County Det. Cntr 06/2025 24-CR-00494 2024-12-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

McDowell, Nathan      277433 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 19-CR-972 2019-12-10 Assault-3rd Degree-Police/probation Officer-Ident Weapon

19-CR-972 2019-12-10 Robbery, 2nd Degree

19-CR-972 2019-12-10 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Milan, Kameron Michael Lamont  
   

328345 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 21-CR-1051 2023-04-17 Burglary, 2nd Degree

21-CR-1051 2023-04-17 Robbery, 2nd Degree
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Miller, Eric S     229889 Christian County Jail 08/2025 23-CR-744 2023-10-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-744 2023-10-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

23-CR-744 2023-10-25 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Napier, Archie W     146745 Perry County Jail 04/2025 19-CR-00275 2024-02-20 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

19-CR-00275 2024-02-20 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 4th Or GT

Pinkston, Christina M     338806 Dismas Charities, Diersen 06/2025 24-CR-407 2025-03-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Rayburn, Bennett L     206275 Fulton County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00893 2025-03-25 Strangulation 2nd degree

Rivers, Aaron L.     126638 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 06CR1764 2007-01-31 Murder

97CR649 1997-07-03 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Robertson, Chanse Riquedezaldo 
    

160681 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 00CR423 2002-06-26 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

02CR512 2003-10-22 Manslaughter-2nd Degree

02CR512 2003-10-22 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

02CR512 2003-10-22 Tampering With Physical Evidence

02CR512 2003-10-22 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

10-CR-1221 2012-10-01 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

17-CR-1164 2019-05-17 Manslaughter-2nd Degree

Robinson, Andre Laray     312793 Kentucky State Penitentiary 08/2025 19-CR-942 2020-03-03 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Heroin SB192

19-CR-942 2020-03-03 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Roland, Michael F     338807 Leslie County Detention Center 06/2025 21-CR-00193-002 2025-03-03 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

21-CR-00756-001 2025-03-04 Complicity: Manslaughter-2nd Degree

Rutherford, Wesley Thomas     163332 Western KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 00-CR-0475 2003-03-19 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

03-CR-1147 2004-02-04 Receiving Stolen Property O/$300 (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))
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Rutherford, Wesley Thomas     163332 Western KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 10-CR-0637 2010-09-17 Forgery, 2nd Degree

10-CR-0637 2010-09-17 Receiving Stolen Property O/$300

12-CR-1086 2013-08-15 Robbery, 2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

12-CR-1086 2013-08-15 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))

Sanabria, Alexis      337431 Fayette County Det. Cntr 06/2025 23-CR-1139 2025-03-10 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

23-CR-1139 2025-03-10 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Smith, Daquantae Delane     283238 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 19-CR-377 2022-03-28 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

20-CR-97 2022-03-28 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

20-CR-97 2024-03-15 Assault-3rd Degree - Police (State, County, or Federal)

Snell, Jacob W     335364 Fayette County Det. Cntr 06/2025 24-CR-01072 2025-04-02 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

Stevenson, Larry Buford III 338603 Meade County Detention Center 06/2025 21-CR-0603 2025-02-18 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

21-CR-0756-2 2025-02-18 Complicity: Manslaughter-2nd Degree

Stewart, Lequacious Erta     338935 Fayette County Det. Cntr 06/2025 20-CR-0509 2025-03-10 Flagrant Non Support

Stokes, Louis D     165469 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 17-CR-41 2017-09-05 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))

Stone, Gerald D     134374 Fayette County Det. Cntr 06/2025 24-CR-01046 2025-03-31 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-01046 2025-03-31 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Tagaloa, Anthony Jamaine     289830 Southeast State Corr. Complex 08/2025 16-CR-0565 2017-03-08 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

16-CR-0565 2017-03-08 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine (4 or > grams)

20-CR-7 2024-10-25 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

20-CR-7 2024-10-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine (4 or > grams)

Tatman, Adrianne W     331243 Ross- Cash Center 08/2025 22-CR-473-3 2023-10-24 Criminal Facilitation: Assault, 1st Degree

22-CR-473-3 2023-10-24 Robbery, 2nd Degree
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Tatum, Khalil S     317416 Wayne County Detention Center 08/2025 20CR333 2021-05-06 Robbery, 2nd Degree

Tolson, James      205038 Western KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 15CR1050 2016-06-21 Burglary, 3rd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Townsend, Hunter Austin     333597 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 23-CR-00227-002 2024-03-26 Assault, 2nd Degree

Vasquez-Barradas, Rigoberto      339257 Fayette County Det. Cntr 06/2025 23-CR-277 2025-04-02 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

23-CR-277 2025-04-02 Fetal Homicide, 3rd Degree

Velazquez-Lopez, Charles      299956 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 17-CR-346-001 2018-06-19 Robbery, 1st Degree

Williams, Demond      129689 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2025 94CR658 1998-02-19 Criminal Facilitation: Robbery, 1st Degree

96CR932 1998-02-19 Sexual Abuse, 1st Degree

96CR932 1998-02-19 Sodomy, 1st Degree

Williams, Steven D III 234363 Fayette County Det. Cntr 06/2025 22-CR-00734 2025-03-03 Flagrant Non Support

Young, Derrick Jermaine     212941 Fayette County Det. Cntr 08/2025 23-CR-01188 2025-04-01 Strangulation 2nd degree
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Black, Bobbi Danelle     215903 Rowan County Detention Center 08/2025 19-CR-000130 2020-11-20 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Heroin SB192

Dials, Ryan C     154283 Boone County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-00032 2025-03-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Hawkins, Christian W     271522 Mason County Det. Cntr 08/2025 24-CR-00053 2025-03-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Johnson, Randall Blake     200143 Northpoint Training Center 07/2025 24-CR-00040 2025-02-28 Burglary, 3rd Degree
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Chaffins, Jason K     199269 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 13-CR-00049-001 2014-07-24 Controlled Substance Endangerment To Child, 4th Deg

13-CR-00049-001 2014-07-24 Manufacturing Methamphetamine 1st Offense

13-CR-00049-001 2014-07-24 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Collins, Casey      219352 Floyd County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00070 2025-03-20 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Combs, Gary      228357 Perry County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-00164 2025-02-27 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

24-CR-00164 2025-02-27 Tampering With Physical Evidence

24-CR-00164 2025-02-27 Traf In Cont Sub-1st Offense

Fogle, Ronald      338761 Pike County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00232 2025-02-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

23-CR-00434 2025-02-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Drug Unspecified

24-CR-00018 2025-02-28 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Hinkins, Joshua      269855 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 23-CR-00431 2024-10-28 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-00082 2024-10-28 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Little, Gregory      322826 Montgomery County Jail 07/2025 23-CR-00413 2025-02-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00262 2025-02-28 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-00289 2025-02-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00289 2025-02-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

Perkins, Brandon L     248523 Powell County Detention Center 08/2025 18-CR-00238 2022-05-23 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

Sowards, Scotty      295816 Pike County Detention Center 08/2025 22-CR-00362 2024-11-01 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

22-CR-00362 2024-11-01 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Sword, Christopher      337894 Montgomery County Jail 06/2025 20-CR-00129 2024-07-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

24-CR-00032 2024-12-19 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

24-CR-00032 2024-12-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Wallen, Randy      240750 Powell County Detention Center 08/2025 19-CR-00328 2023-02-21 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)
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Wallen, Randy      240750 Powell County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-00223 2023-02-21 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

21-CR-00223 2023-02-21 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

22-CR-00551 2023-06-05 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree
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Brown, Christopher S     302296 Kentucky State Penitentiary 08/2025 17-CR-00491 2018-09-28 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-1st Degree-Identify

17-CR-00491 2018-09-28 Possession Of A Forgery Device-Identify

18-CR-00060 2018-09-28 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

18-CR-00216 2018-09-28 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-1st Degree-Identify

18-CR-00216 2018-09-28 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

18-CR-00300 2018-09-27 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

Cooley, Benjamin      285337 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 23-CR-00017-002 2023-07-19 Criminal Abuse-2nd Degree-Child 12 Or Under

Holbert, Mark A     294810 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 20-CR-00023 2020-09-08 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

20-CR-00023 2020-09-08 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

20-CR-00080 2020-09-08 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

Jones, James Alvin     230815 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 14-CR-00187 2016-08-23 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Cocaine (less than 4 grams)

15-CR-0098 2016-08-23 Assault, 3rd Degree (Officer Transporting Inmates) (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

15-CR-0098 2016-08-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Cocaine

Walker, Joseph W     333773 Greenup County Detention Center 08/2025 20-CR-00015 2024-04-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00179 2024-04-10 Tampering With Physical Evidence

23-CR-00169 2024-04-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2025-06

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Franklin DATE PROCESSED:     4/7/2025 12:16:31 PM



Adams, Randy L     302487 Fulton County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00116 2025-03-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Brown, Elizabeth      339001 Fulton County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00049 2025-03-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Cannon, Erica      338768 Dismas Charities, Owensboro 06/2025 23-CR-00116 2025-03-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Chambers, Amanda      302540 Franklin County Regional Jail 08/2025 24-CR-00022 2024-09-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Garner, Kimberly Dawn     333055 Fulton County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00036 2024-02-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00036 2024-02-23 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Henley, Bradley      253931 Kentucky State Reformatory 08/2025 12-CR-00003 2012-07-02 Sexual Abuse, 1st Deg, Victim U/12 Years Of Age

Hersey, Scott      188809 Fulton County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00137 2025-03-05 Flagrant Non Support

Johnson, Jerome Allen     150908 Fulton County Detention Center 08/2025 20-CR-00069 2022-12-13 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

Letner, Brittany      322473 Fulton County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00101 2025-03-31 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00011 2025-03-31 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Morrison, Michael      338222 Fulton County Detention Center 06/2025 18-CR-00163 2025-01-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Newsome, Tyea M     334130 Fulton County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-000103 2024-04-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00017 2024-04-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Noonan, Shaniqua      319234 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 08/2025 19-CR-00124 2021-09-24 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

19-CR-00124 2021-09-24 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Owens, Santana      338764 Fulton County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00061 2025-03-04 Burglary, 3rd Degree

23-CR-00061 2025-03-04 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

Spears, Gregory D     155785 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 01CR00100 2002-05-23 Burglary, 1st Degree

01CR00100 2002-05-23 Rape, 1st Degree

01CR00100 2002-05-23 Robbery, 1st Degree

Warren, Ranesha N     321522 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 08/2025 15-CR-00012 2022-05-19 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

15-CR-00012 2022-05-19 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000
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Beckjord, Daniel      339116 Fulton County Detention Center 06/2025 22-CR-00118 2025-03-25 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Bishop, Cody      298513 Fulton County Detention Center 08/2025 24-CR-00097 2024-04-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Clark, Jamison Scott     170763 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 13-CR-00001 2014-03-17 Complicity: Manufacturing Methamphetamine 1st Offense

13-CR-00001 2014-03-17 Complicity: Tampering With Physical Evidence

13-CR-00001 2014-03-17 Complicity: Unlawful Possession Of Meth Precursor, 1st Off

13-CR-00067 2014-05-12 Complicity: Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

13-CR-00067 2014-05-12 Complicity: Unlawful Possession Of Meth Precursor, 1st Off

13-CR-00067 2014-05-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

14-CR-00039 2014-05-12 Complicity: Arson 2nd Degree-Other

Clifton, Kenneth      334633 Grant County Detention Center 08/2025 24-CR-00046 2024-08-22 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Farmer, Eric R     156753 Grant County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00225 2025-02-27 Poss Of Marijuana

24-CR-00225 2025-02-27 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Nealy, Carlitha      338929 Casey County Det. Cntr 06/2025 25-CR-00033 2025-03-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Pitak, Jeremy Allen     295397 Warren County Jail 06/2025 23-CR-00139 2025-03-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Stebbins, Casey      336090 Mason County Det. Cntr 05/2025 23-CR-00119 2024-12-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Bates, Jeffrey      196244 Roederer Corr. Complex 06/2025 22-CR-00059-001 2024-01-04 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

22-CR-00059-001 2024-01-04 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

22-CR-00059-001 2024-01-04 Traf In Cont Sub-1st Offense

22-CR-00059-001 2024-01-04 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Lawless, Alexander      335516 Kentucky State Reformatory 08/2025 23-CR-00083 2024-07-22 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree
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Beach, Kaylynn      338737 Grant County Detention Center 07/2025 21-CR-00092 2025-03-10 Flagrant Non Support

Bowlin, Michael      214699 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 15-CR-230 2021-07-02 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

17-CR-17 2021-07-02 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Collins, Amber      338736 Grant County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00082 2025-03-10 Flagrant Non Support

Cruey, Tiffany D     338532 Grant County Detention Center 06/2025 16-CR-00205 2025-02-24 Flagrant Non Support

Gibson, Adam R     262817 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 12-CR-00162 2015-09-30 Theft By Failure To Make Required Disposition Of Property

13-CR-00011 2015-09-30 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

13-CR-00052 2015-09-30 Criminal Poss Of A Forged Prescription, 1st Offense

House, James      030532 Blackburn Corr. Complex 08/2025 18-CR-00204 2023-11-03 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-
Methamphetamine

20-CR-00028 2023-11-03 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Jones, Howard Lee     257713 Graves County Jail 08/2025 23-CR-00019 2023-11-03 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

23-CR-00019 2023-11-03 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Link, Gregory A     151921 Clark County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-00031 2022-09-16 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

21-CR-00102 2022-09-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00030 2022-09-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00030 2022-09-16 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Mcintyre, Allen Michael     243569 Grant County Detention Center 07/2025 23-CR-00177 2025-02-24 Flagrant Non Support

Minton, Norvel J     336018 Grant County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00003 2025-03-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Taylor, Jessica      284829 Kenton County Det. Cntr 06/2025 23-CR-00115 2025-03-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Opiates
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Abnatha, Angel      338691 Marshall County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00301 2025-02-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

Akers, Murray Jordan III 196648 Western KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 20-CR-264 2021-08-04 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

21-CR-023 2021-08-04 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

21-CR-023 2021-08-04 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Buchanan, Kman      318528 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 20-CR-00287 2021-08-04 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

20-CR-00287 2021-08-04 Criminal Attempt: Assault, 1st Degree

Carman, Cortez D     325099 Kentucky State Penitentiary 08/2025 20-CR-104 2022-09-26 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

21-CR-148 2022-09-26 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Chambers, Amanda      302540 Franklin County Regional Jail 08/2025 22-CR-300 2024-05-01 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

22-CR-300 2024-05-01 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Collier, Jeffrey Lee     190471 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 05CR057 2005-10-25 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

05CR057 2005-10-25 Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-2nd Or GT Offense

05CR057 2005-10-25 Unlawful Possession Of Meth Precursor, 1st Off

09-CR-207 2009-11-03 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Delk, Joshua      164668 Calloway County Jail 08/2025 20-CR-157 2023-10-20 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

21-CR-73 2023-10-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-254 2023-10-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Dike, Vickie Diane     215942 McCracken County Jail 06/2025 22-CR-00442 2024-02-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Fox, David      329617 Calloway County Jail 08/2025 22-CR-00174 2023-07-11 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

23-CR-00243 2023-11-07 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

23-CR-00243 2023-11-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Harrison, Johnny Jack     284345 Christian County Jail 06/2025 20-CR-00166 2025-03-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Hunter, Ian D     177135 Blackburn Corr. Complex 08/2025 03-CR-262 2004-06-15 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)
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Hunter, Ian D     177135 Blackburn Corr. Complex 08/2025 03-CR-262 2004-06-15 Theft By Unlawful Taking (anhydrous Ammonia)

Johnson, Scott      233864 Christian County Jail 08/2025 22-CR-00397 2024-05-01 Burglary, 3rd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Langston, Robert Michael     157335 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 19-CR-152 2019-08-12 Theft By Unlawful Taking- Auto $10,000 Or More

Lyman, Tamaron L     330292 Christian County Jail 06/2025 21-CR-00308 2023-09-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00308 2023-09-11 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

21-CR-00309 2023-09-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Mayfield, Brent C     264707 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

06/2025 21-CR-516 2022-10-31 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

21-CR-517 2022-10-31 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Medina, Angel Antonio     189073 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 15CR049 2016-10-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

15CR049 2016-10-04 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

15CR049 2016-10-04 Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-1st Offense (Misdemeanor)

16CR294 2016-12-22 Burglary, 1st Degree

16CR294 2016-12-22 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

16CR294 2016-12-22 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Noonan, Shaniqua      319234 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 08/2025 19-CR-074 2021-11-19 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Parrish, Malex      324943 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 21-CR-00119 2023-01-10 Burglary, 3rd Degree

21-CR-00119 2023-01-10 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Auto

22-CR-00095 2023-01-10 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

22-CR-00095 2023-01-10 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

22-CR-00095 2023-01-10 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

22-CR-00502 2023-05-12 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22-CR-00503 2023-05-12 Complicity: Robbery, 2nd Degree

Powell, William L     335986 Graves County Jail 08/2025 18-CR-408 2024-08-20 Flagrant Non Support

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2025-06

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Graves DATE PROCESSED:     4/7/2025 12:16:31 PM



Sanderson, Justin      332604 Marshall County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00278 2024-01-25 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Starks, Joe'Ontra Jomar     258958 McCracken County Jail 06/2025 22-CR-00278 2023-05-05 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Warren, Ranesha N     321522 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 08/2025 22-CR-161 2023-06-19 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

22-CR-161 2023-06-19 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent
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Austin, Hamilton C     293318 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 08/2025 16-CR-00087 2017-08-15 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

16-CR-00087 2017-08-15 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

16-CR-00087 2017-08-15 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

16-CR-00087 2017-08-15 Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000

16-CR-00087 2017-08-15 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

Basham, Kevin A     199281 Grayson County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00162 2025-03-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Bonn, Zachary A     250177 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 20-CR-00074 2021-03-05 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle) (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

20-CR-00074 2021-03-05 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

Decker, Sandra D     143471 Grayson County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00281 2025-03-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Keith, Charles J II  300565 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 18-CR-00051 2018-09-19 Burglary, 2nd Degree

18-CR-00051 2018-09-19 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

18-CR-00051 2018-09-19 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

Lucas, James A     315113 Roederer Corr. Complex 08/2025 21-CR-00055 2021-11-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

21-CR-00055 2021-11-17 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

21-CR-00055 2021-11-17 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

21-CR-00137 2021-11-17 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

21-CR-00261 2022-02-17 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

May, Richard      259613 Grayson County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00165 2025-02-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00165 2025-02-10 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Mercer, Wallace L     292504 Todd County Jail 08/2025 22-CR-00054 2023-03-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00054 2023-03-22 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

22-CR-00054 2023-03-22 Unlawful Distribution Of A Meth Precursor, 1st Offense
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Thompson, Jeremiah      339067 Grayson County Detention Center 06/2025 22-CR-00012 2025-03-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Thompson, Nicholas      338839 Grayson County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-000215 2025-03-05 Strangulation 2nd degree

Willis, Brian A     202041 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 12-CR-00048 2013-04-16 Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))
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Posey, Cameron      176836 Shelby County Detention Center 08/2025 22-CR-00051 2024-08-14 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Simon, Joseph P     289088 Marion County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-50 2025-03-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-59 2025-03-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine
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Barndollar, Arthur Henry     109842 Todd County Jail 08/2025 23-CR-00168 2024-07-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Carter, Ricky J     328854 Greenup County Detention Center 06/2025 25-CR-00017 2025-03-20 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Crisp, Ryan J     242291 Greenup County Detention Center 07/2025 25-CR-00019 2025-03-20 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Lewis, Allen T     302038 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 18-CR-00224 2018-09-18 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

18-CR-00224 2018-09-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

18-CR-00224 2018-09-18 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

18-CR-00224 2018-09-18 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

19-CR-00019 2019-01-25 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Massie, Ryan T     338895 Greenup County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00161 2025-03-06 THEFT BY FAIL TO MAK REQ DISP OF PROPERTY $1000 < $10,000

Moore, Elizabeth      305617 Carter County Det. Cntr 08/2025 19-CR-00005 2021-01-28 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Simpson, William      338579 Greenup County Detention Center 08/2025 24-CR-00027 2025-02-13 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

24-CR-00029 2025-02-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

24-CR-00029 2025-02-13 Tampering With Physical Evidence

24-CR-00029 2025-02-13 Theft Of Mail Matter

Timberlake, Stephanie Lynette    
 

305231 Leslie County Detention Center 08/2025 22-CR-00157 2023-02-10 Importing Fentanyl

22-CR-00159 2023-02-10 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

22-CR-00161 2023-02-10 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Wagner, Gabrielle Zoe     336219 Greenup County Detention Center 08/2025 24-CR-00167 2024-09-05 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-00167 2024-09-05 Traf In Cont Sub-1st Offense
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Austin, Sara      322428 Bullitt County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-00023 2022-03-22 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

21-CR-00023 2022-03-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00023 2022-03-22 Tampering With Physical Evidence
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Bazile, Paul      330638 Marion County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00148 2023-10-09 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

Berwanger, Lance      129416 Marion County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00816 2024-11-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Blanton, Douglas J     302309 Kentucky State Penitentiary 08/2025 21-CR-00177 2021-11-08 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

21-CR-00177 2021-11-08 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

Boonmee, Thanakit      338838 Hardin County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-0361 2025-03-10 Assault, 2nd Degree

24-CR-0361 2025-03-10 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

Burgin, Tony      337961 Hardin County Detention Center 06/2025 21-CR-00111 2025-01-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Burnett, Brian D     148889 Hardin County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00110 2024-02-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00110 2024-02-02 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Burton, Richard      215307 Shelby County Detention Center 08/2025 20-CR-00284 2024-05-23 Complicity: Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < 
$10,000 (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Cook, Mary      163077 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 08/2025 00CR00287 2002-11-12 Murder

Creech, Briana Rochelle     335186 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 08/2025 20-CR-00643 2024-06-26 Arson, 2nd Degree

Cummings, Melicia D     224881 Hardin County Detention Center 06/2025 22-CR-00079 2025-03-27 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Cundiff, Codi L     232210 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 15-CR-00636 2016-02-12 Complicity: Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

15-CR-00636 2016-02-12 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-
Methamphetamine

15-CR-00636 2016-02-12 Complicity: Unlawful Possession Of Meth Precursor, 1st Off

Diaz, Luis      295604 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 17-CR-01063 2017-12-06 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Diuguid, Demarius      244928 Hardin County Detention Center 08/2025 24-CR-000432 2025-02-10 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

24-CR-000432 2025-02-10 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

Drumm, Loni      327050 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 08/2025 21-CR-00889 2023-02-02 Murder - Domestic Violence

21-CR-00889 2023-02-02 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Dupin, Raymond Lee     182293 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 03-CR-00312 2010-04-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))
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Dupin, Raymond Lee     182293 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 03-CR-00557 2010-04-27 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified 
(PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

09-CR-00321 2010-06-01 Complicity: Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-2nd Or GT Offense

09-CR-00321 2010-06-01 Complicity: Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

09-CR-00321 2010-06-01 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd Or GT Offense-Drug 
Unspecified

09-CR-00321 2010-06-01 Complicity: Tampering With Physical Evidence

09-CR-00323 2010-06-01 Complicity: Burglary, 3rd Degree

18-CR-00462 2020-01-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

19-CR-00463 2020-01-13 Burglary, 2nd Degree

19-CR-00463 2020-01-13 Tampering With Physical Evidence

23-CR-00023 2023-11-13 Complicity: Burglary, 3rd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Elder, Brian      314752 Hardin County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00035 2025-03-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

England, Guy David     159447 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 00-CR-0287 2002-10-03 Murder

England, Travis Dean     329295 Clay County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-00112 2023-09-05 Strangulation 2nd degree

21-CR-00112 2023-09-05 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

21-CR-00114 2023-06-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00114 2023-06-16 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

22-CR-00773 2023-09-05 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Estepp, Danielle      280846 Hardin County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00265 2025-03-06 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

23-CR-00265 2025-03-06 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

EUGENIO, CHRISTIAN      337240 Blackburn Corr. Complex 08/2025 23-CR-00873 2024-12-11 Assault, 2nd Degree

23-CR-00873 2024-12-11 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

23-CR-00873 2024-12-11 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)
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Floyd, Dustin Keith      257135 Dismas Charities, Portland 08/2025 23-CR-00359 2024-05-16 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00359 2024-05-16 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

Ford, Brejon      339055 Hardin County Detention Center 07/2025 20-CR-00264 2025-03-24 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Gibson, Va'Carrius      338982 Hardin County Detention Center 06/2025 24CR267 2025-03-13 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

24CR267 2025-03-13 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

24CR267 2025-03-13 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24CR267 2025-03-13 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

Gray, Anthony      338626 Hardin County Detention Center 07/2025 24-CR-00249 2025-03-04 Assault, 2nd Degree

Gulyard, Harry  Jr  165624 Hardin County Detention Center 08/2025 16-CR-00694 2017-06-02 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 - 4th (agg C) Or GT (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

Hankerson, Keyon      336151 Hardin County Detention Center 08/2025 24-CR-00592 2024-09-03 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-1st Degree-Identify

Hardin, Justin Robert     318794 Western KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 19-CR-00325 2021-08-26 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

19-CR-00325 2021-08-26 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

19-CR-00325 2021-08-26 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

19-CR-00325 2021-08-26 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

19-CR-00325 2021-08-26 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

19-CR-00325 2021-08-26 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

19-CR-00325 2021-08-26 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Hawkins, Keishon      204551 Bullitt County Detention Center 08/2025 20-CR-00026 2023-10-03 Flagrant Non Support

20-CR-00027 2023-10-03 Flagrant Non Support

Hildreth, Corey      281526 Kentucky State Penitentiary 08/2025 22-CR-00882 2023-06-06 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

22-CR-00882 2023-06-06 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

22-CR-00882 2023-06-06 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))
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Hillis, Emery      258076 Christian County Jail 08/2025 22-CR-432 2023-09-25 Assault-3rd Degree-Inmate Assault On Corrections Employee

Holloway, Tavarus      333935 Franklin County Regional Jail 08/2025 23-CR-00620 2024-04-22 Theft By Unlawful Taking- Auto $10,000 Or More

Howell, Marquez      290962 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 17-CR-00046 2020-07-20 Assault, 2nd Degree

17-CR-00046 2020-07-20 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

20-CR-00463 2021-03-25 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Isby, Arkeal Shaquenton     322741 Todd County Jail 08/2025 21-CR-971 2022-08-15 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

22-CR-00173 2022-05-10 Assault-3rd Degree-Police/probation Officer-Ident Weapon

Jarrell, Martell      338618 Rockcastle County Detention Center 08/2025 24-CR-00795 2025-03-04 Unauthorized Use Of Motor Vehicle-2nd Or GT Offense

Johnson, Edward  III 246623 Calloway County Jail 08/2025 22-CR-00559 2023-09-05 Theft - Failure to Make Reqrd Disp of Property >$500 <$10000

22-CR-00561 2023-09-05 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - FIREARM

23-CR-00547 2023-09-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Jones, Napoleon Sherad     305596 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 23-CR-00742 2024-04-08 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 - 4th (agg C) Or GT

23-CR-00742 2024-04-08 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

King, Ryan      213559 Dismas Charities, Portland 08/2025 18-CR-00510 2019-04-08 Obscuring The Identity Of A Machine O/$300

Kyles, Eriko      338974 Hardin County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00537 2025-03-18 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

24-CR-00537 2025-03-18 TBUT Or Disp Contents From Auto

Malone, Malcolm L     328061 Daviess County Det. Cntr 08/2025 21-CR-00060 2023-02-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

McCallie, Dadrian      339045 Hardin County Detention Center 07/2025 24-CR-00340 2025-03-11 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

McDonald, Robert Dwayne     316287 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 21-CR-00048 2021-10-26 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-1st Degree-Identify

21-CR-00048 2021-10-26 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

21-CR-00048 2021-10-26 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

21-CR-00048 2021-10-26 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Moore, Terry Santos     329518 Hardin County Detention Center 06/2025 25-CR-169 2025-03-18 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility
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Nall, Stephen Roy     300577 Hardin County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00430 2025-03-18 Assault, 2nd Degree

24-CR-00430 2025-03-18 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Nevins, Michael Dwayne     288920 Hardin County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-00681 2022-03-22 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

21-CR-00681 2022-03-22 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (10 or > units)

21-CR-00880 2021-09-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Norman, Connie      128285 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 08/2025 17-CR-00053 2017-09-08 Complicity: Robbery, 2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Ochoa, Jay Dee     292143 Hopkins County Jail 08/2025 21-CR-00717 2022-04-11 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Owens, Jerron      338724 Hardin County Detention Center 07/2025 23-CR-0207 2025-03-04 Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

Paige, Braden      329789 Hardin County Detention Center 06/2025 19-CR-728 2025-01-22 Complicity: Robbery, 2nd Degree

Palmer, Edward Luis     198822 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 06-CR-00124 2009-08-25 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

06-CR-00124 2009-08-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

06-CR-00124 2009-08-25 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

08-CR-00121 2009-08-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd Or GT Offense-Drug Unspecified

11-CR-00304 2012-04-23 Criminal Conspiracy: Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon 
(PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

11-CR-00304 2012-04-23 Criminal Conspiracy: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Cocaine (less 
than 4 grams) (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

11-CR-00304 2012-04-23 Criminal Conspiracy: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-
methamphetamine (2 or > grams) (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

11-CR-00304 2012-04-23 Criminal Conspiracy: Traf Cont Sub-2nd Deg-1st Off- Sch III Cont. 
Sub(< 20 units) (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

11-CR-00304 2012-04-23 Criminal Conspiracy: Traf Cont Sub-3rd Deg-1st Off-Drug not listed
(20 or > units) (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

14-CR-00293 2014-06-03 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

14-CR-00293 2014-06-03 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

22-CR-00676 2023-03-27 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > 
grams)
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Payton, Mark  Jr  338707 Meade County Detention Center 06/2025 22-CR-01109 2025-03-04 Obscuring identity of machine, other property >$500 <$10,000

Polk, Brandon      202437 Hardin County Detention Center 06/2025 22-CR-01130 2025-03-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Powell, Christopher      278202 Kentucky State Penitentiary 08/2025 20-CR-00776 2021-07-09 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or 
> grams)

20-CR-00776 2021-07-09 Complicity: Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-1st Offense 
(Misdemeanor)

20-CR-00776 2021-07-09 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

20-CR-00776 2021-07-09 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

20-CR-00776 2021-07-09 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

20-CR-00776 2021-07-09 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

20-CR-00776 2021-07-09 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Priddy, Nicholas H     260761 Hardin County Detention Center 06/2025 25-CR-00222 2025-04-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Puckett, Kevin S     138815 Hardin County Detention Center 08/2025 24-CR-00425 2025-03-18 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

Rhoades, Casey Dwayne     163388 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 22-CR-152 2023-11-07 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

Rutley, Chris'shun      328515 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 21-CR-01197 2023-05-08 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

22-CR-00802 2023-05-03 Assault, 2nd Degree

Shamblin, Jason L     311828 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 08/2025 21-CR-00885 2024-06-18 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

Simpson, Edward Shane     309162 Marion County Detention Center 08/2025 19-CR-01203 2024-03-28 Theft By Fail To Mak Req Disp Of Property

Sullivan, Russell Gene     197545 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2025 05CR00101 2006-03-28 Criminal Abuse-1st Degree

05CR00101 2006-03-28 Murder

05CR00443 2006-04-20 ASSAULT IN THE 3RD DEGREE (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

05CR00443 2006-04-20 Persistent Felony Offender, 2nd Degree

Swenson, Kathryn      301577 Grayson County Detention Center 08/2025 18-CR-0022 2019-07-08 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

18-CR-0244 2019-07-08 Burglary, 2nd Degree
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Swenson, Kathryn      301577 Grayson County Detention Center 08/2025 18-CR-0244 2019-07-08 Burglary, 3rd Degree

18-CR-0244 2019-07-08 Possession Of Stolen Mail Matter

18-CR-0244 2019-07-08 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

18-CR-0244 2019-07-08 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $10,000

18-CR-0244 2019-07-08 Trafficking In Stolen Identities

24-CR-00378 2024-08-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Taylor, Wanda      307671 Hardin County Detention Center 06/2025 18-CR-01033 2025-03-10 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

Thacker, Shawn O     161392 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 01-CR-0586 2003-04-30 Complicity: Robbery, 1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

01-CR-0586 2003-04-30 Persistent Felony Offender, 1st Degree

01-CR-0586 2003-04-30 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))

Thomas, Daylon D     311789 Southeast State Corr. Complex 08/2025 20-CR-01094 2023-05-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00574 2023-05-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00620 2023-05-26 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Thompson, Christopher      235984 Hardin County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00089 2025-03-11 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Thompson-Scoville, Maverick      315897 Clark County Detention Center 08/2025 17-CR-00779 2021-02-02 Burglary, 3rd Degree

18-CR-0196 2021-01-11 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Warren, Kenneth Eugene     297730 Hardin County Detention Center 08/2025 22-CR-00283 2022-05-24 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $10,000 OR MORE

23-CR-00883 2023-11-17 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

Williams, Ralph R     203602 Hardin County Detention Center 06/2025 22-CR-00543 2025-03-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

WOOD, DUSTIN      323260 Hardin County Detention Center 06/2025 25-CR-144 2025-03-10 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

Woods, Terrance      338720 Hardin County Detention Center 06/2025 22-CR-00083 2025-03-07 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

22-CR-00083 2025-03-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Brown, Paul David Jr  287708 Northpoint Training Center 06/2025 23-CR-00173 2024-05-07 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00173 2024-05-07 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

24-CR-00149 2025-02-07 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Fultz, Christopher      220436 Harlan County Detention Center 08/2025 22-CR-00215 2024-02-07 Tampering With Physical Evidence

22-CR-00215 2024-02-07 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Gilbert, Jackie Darrell     096639 Western KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 84CR138 1986-09-16 Murder

84CR138 1986-09-16 Robbery, 1st Degree

86CR101 1986-09-16 Persistent Felony Offender, 2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

Henry, RC      239562 Harlan County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00071 2024-08-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00326 2024-08-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Hickson, Billy Jack     253399 Roederer Assessment Cntr 06/2025 14CR00198 2016-06-02 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

15CR00185 2016-06-02 Manufacturing Methamphetamine 1st Offense

15CR00185 2016-06-02 Unlawful Possession Of Meth Precursor, 1st Off

15CR00301 2016-06-02 Manufacturing Methamphetamine 1st Offense (PFO Enhancement 
(2nd Degree))

15CR00301 2016-06-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

15CR00301 2016-06-02 Unlawful Possession Of Meth Precursor, 1st Off (PFO Enhancement 
(2nd Degree))

21-CR-00142 2025-03-20 Flagrant Non Support

Howard, Joann      337389 Harlan County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00011 2024-11-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00222 2024-11-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-70 2025-03-11 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Jackson, Crit      249284 Bell County Forestry Camp 08/2025 09-CR-00560 2024-02-05 Traf Cont Sub-2nd Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

09-CR-00561 2024-02-05 Traf Cont Sub-2nd Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified
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Jackson, Crit      249284 Bell County Forestry Camp 08/2025 12-CR-00138 2024-02-05 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

Middleton, Benjamin      339075 Harlan County Detention Center 06/2025 20-CR-00089 2025-03-20 Flagrant Non Support

Rice, Robert      239886 Harlan County Detention Center 06/2025 20-CR-00194 2025-03-07 Burglary, 3rd Degree

21-CR-00177 2025-03-07 Burglary, 3rd Degree

21-CR-00177 2025-03-07 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

Robinson, Derrick R     252620 Calloway County Jail 08/2025 22-CR-00065 2023-11-07 Flagrant Non Support

Saylor, Charles      339094 Harlan County Detention Center 06/2025 20-CR-00032 2025-03-20 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

23-CR-00310 2025-03-20 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Stewart, Sherri      272553 Harlan County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00261 2025-03-06 Flagrant Non Support

23-CR-00262 2025-03-06 Flagrant Non Support

23-CR-00437 2025-03-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Stokes, Caitlyn      329589 Harlan County Detention Center 07/2025 23-CR-417 2025-03-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-212 2025-03-11 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Wilson, Dennis      112406 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 90CR063 1992-12-15 Arson, 1st Degree

90CR063 1992-12-15 Burglary, 1st Degree

90CR063 1992-12-15 Murder

90CR063 1992-12-15 Robbery, 1st Degree

92CR00150 1992-12-15 Escape-1st Degree-Identify Institution
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Adkins, Jason Timothy     256838 Southeast State Corr. Complex 08/2025 22-CR-104 2023-01-18 Burglary, 3rd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

22-CR-104 2023-01-18 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

22-CR-106 2023-01-18 Burglary, 3rd Degree

22-CR-106 2023-01-18 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

22-CR-107 2023-01-19 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $10,000 OR MORE (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

22-CR-108 2023-01-19 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $10,000 OR MORE (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Dray, Tony Allen JR  207206 Fayette County Det. Cntr 06/2025 21-CR-00034 2024-08-09 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Gibson, Adam R     262817 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 15-CR-00109 2015-11-19 Theft - Failure to Make Reqrd Disp of Property >$500 <$10000

Hall, Megan Elizabeth     326013 Dismas Charities, Owensboro 08/2025 21-CR-135 2022-11-17 Traf Cont Sub - 1st Deg - 1st Off-Carfentanil SB192

22-CR-010 2022-11-17 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub - 1st Deg - 1st Off-Carfentanil SB192

22-CR-010 2022-11-17 Engaging In Organized Crime-Criminal Syndicate

22-CR-010 2022-11-17 Traf Cont Sub - 1st Deg - 1st Off-Carfentanil SB192

22-CR-010 2022-11-17 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Hogg, Henry      282128 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 08/2025 15CR054 2016-02-17 Robbery, 2nd Degree

16CR006 2016-02-17 Tampering With Physical Evidence

16CR006 2016-02-17 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Hopkins, Kenneth  Jr  291187 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 16-CR-00137 2017-05-02 Kidnapping-Adult

16-CR-00137 2017-05-02 Robbery, 2nd Degree

House, James      030532 Blackburn Corr. Complex 08/2025 20-CR-008 2020-09-17 Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000

Osejo, Natasha      232726 Casey County Det. Cntr 08/2025 22-CR-058 2023-02-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-058 2023-02-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Opiates

22-CR-139 2023-02-09 Bail Jumping-1st Degree
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Osejo, Natasha      232726 Casey County Det. Cntr 08/2025 22-CR-140 2023-02-09 Traf Cont Sub - 1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl SB192

22-CR-141 2023-02-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine
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Cotton, Jason      230688 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 23-CR-00140 2023-10-03 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Frazier, Stephen      233294 Bell County Forestry Camp 08/2025 21-CR-00109 2022-09-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00109 2022-09-20 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))

22-CR-0101 2023-02-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-0101 2023-02-07 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Husband, Dallas      338994 Hart County Jail 06/2025 22-CR-20 2025-03-13 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

24-CR-138 2025-03-13 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Jewell, Jennifer      316583 Barren County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-77 2025-01-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Logsdon, Donnie      194792 Ballard County Detention Center 07/2025 21-CR-115 2025-03-18 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Maulden, Jesse      330005 Hart County Jail 08/2025 21-CR-00158 2023-08-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

Mobley, Dennis Ray     195519 Grayson County Detention Center 08/2025 22-CR-00170 2023-06-20 Complicity: RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN 
$10,000

23-CR-00016 2023-06-20 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Cocaine (less than 4 
grams) (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

23-CR-00016 2023-06-20 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 
grams) (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Ochoa, Jay Dee     292143 Hopkins County Jail 08/2025 21-CR-00040 2021-08-17 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 4th Or GT

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2025-06

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Hart DATE PROCESSED:     4/7/2025 12:16:31 PM



Anguish, Michael D     338374 Webster County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-326 2025-02-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Banks, Ralph E     184940 Henderson County Detention Center 07/2025 23-CR-160 2025-03-10 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Basham, Jo Lee     202083 Henderson County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00488 2024-07-11 Tampering With Physical Evidence (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

23-CR-00488 2024-07-11 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Billings, Malcolm L     175696 Webster County Jail 08/2025 18-CR-449 2022-11-15 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams) 
(PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Blair, Mason T     296041 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 20-CR-410 2022-05-16 Assault-3rd Degree-Police/probation Officer-Ident Weapon (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

20-CR-410 2022-05-16 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

21-CR-032 2022-05-16 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

21-CR-074 2022-05-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00402 2023-01-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

23-CR-00199 2023-08-24 Assault-3rd Degree-Inmate Assault On Corrections Employee (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Brown, Justin      162702 Kentucky State Penitentiary 08/2025 02CR00176 2002-12-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

04CR00098 2004-07-27 Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-2nd Or GT Offense

04CR00098 2004-07-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

04CR00098 2004-07-27 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

04CR00098 2004-07-27 Unlawful Possession Of Meth Precursor, 1st Off

04CR00315 2005-06-03 Burglary, 2nd Degree

04CR00315 2005-06-03 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

04CR00315 2005-06-03 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

08-CR-207 2008-11-05 Fraudulent Use Of Credit Cards O/$100 W/6 Mo Period (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

08-CR-207 2008-11-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd Or GT Offense-Drug Unspecified
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Brown, Justin      162702 Kentucky State Penitentiary 08/2025 08-CR-207 2008-11-05 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

08-CR-246-1 2008-11-05 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

09-CR-181 2009-11-12 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

12-CR-00118 2012-08-24 Burglary, 2nd Degree

12-CR-00118 2012-08-24 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

12-CR-00118 2012-08-24 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

20-CR-176 2021-08-31 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

20-CR-177 2021-08-31 Assault, 2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Burks, Justin D     338971 Henderson County Detention Center 06/2025 25-CR-094 2025-03-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Carey, Leonta A     338853 Henderson County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00382 2025-03-25 Fraudulent Insurance Acts, Over $500.00

24-CR-00382 2025-03-25 Theft By Deception > $500 and < $10,000

24-CR-00405 2025-03-25 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

Carter, Charico D     339142 Henderson County Detention Center 08/2025 22-CR-544 2025-04-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Freels, Aric W     162715 Clark County Detention Center 08/2025 11-CR-153-001 2012-02-02 Burglary, 3rd Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

11-CR-153-001 2012-02-02 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

11-CR-192 2012-02-03 Burglary, 3rd Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

11-CR-192 2012-02-03 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

12-CR-026 2012-02-02 Burglary, 3rd Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

12-CR-026 2012-02-02 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

20-CR-00029 2020-10-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

20-CR-00095 2020-10-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Gaw, Branden T     328242 Henderson County Detention Center 06/2025 21-CR-489 2023-04-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified
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Green, Timothy L     323497 Henderson County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-206 2022-07-08 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

21-CR-207 2022-07-08 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

21-CR-208 2022-07-08 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

22-CR-140 2022-07-08 Complicity: Terroristic Threatening, 1st Degree

Houston, Bryan M     338972 Henderson County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-429 2025-03-25 Burglary, 3rd Degree

24-CR-429 2025-03-25 Strangulation 2nd degree

Johnson, Breanna L     331655 Henderson County Detention Center 07/2025 23-CR-086 2023-12-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-086 2023-12-08 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Johnson, Jennifer      338973 Henderson County Detention Center 06/2025 25-CR-095 2025-03-25 Fraud Use Cr Card rptd lost/stolen >$500 <$10,000 w/in 6mos

Kennedy, Clay K     338825 Henderson County Detention Center 07/2025 23-CR-00452 2025-03-24 Intimidating A Participant In Legal Process

23-CR-00452 2025-03-24 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Long, Ricky      338795 Henderson County Detention Center 08/2025 24-CR-439 2025-03-10 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

McMeans, Memphys A     331511 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 22-CR-00242 2023-11-09 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Meredith, Alec C     338498 Henderson County Detention Center 06/2025 22-CR-273 2025-03-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-273 2025-03-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

Patterson, Jerel Lee Don     155127 Kentucky State Reformatory 08/2025 24-CR-00029 2024-05-17 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (2nd Or GT Off

Perry, Sidney E Jr  178050 Dismas Charities, St. Ann 08/2025 09-CR-00032-02 2009-04-30 Criminal Attempt: Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

09-CR-00032-02 2009-04-30 Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-2nd Or GT Offense

09-CR-00032-02 2009-04-30 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

09-CR-00065 2009-04-29 Unlawful Possession Of Meth Precursor, 1st Off

12-CR-00128 2012-12-03 Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

13-CR-00019 2013-03-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

24-CR-00283 2024-08-22 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)
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Perry, Sidney E Jr  178050 Dismas Charities, St. Ann 08/2025 24-CR-00283 2024-08-22 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

24-CR-00295 2024-08-22 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Puckett, Stanley N     312349 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 19-CR-519 2020-02-24 Assault, 2nd Degree (Domestic Violence)

20-CR-00319 2021-03-30 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

Rigdon, Kevin N     330649 Henderson County Detention Center 06/2025 22-CR-503 2023-09-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Rogers, Tammy D     328549 Henderson County Detention Center 07/2025 23-CR-00050 2023-05-05 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Rutherford, April L     303220 Dismas Charities, Owensboro 08/2025 18-CR-076 2018-11-14 Complicity: Burglary, 1st Degree

Scales, Christopher M     329490 Grayson County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-232 2023-07-17 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Spicer, Baylee      338317 Henderson County Detention Center 08/2025 24-CR-00242 2025-01-31 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

24-CR-00242 2025-01-31 Traf Cont Sub-2nd Deg-1st Off- Sch III Sub (20 or > units)

24-CR-00242 2025-01-31 Trafficking In Synthetic Drugs 1st Offense - Class D Felony

Stokes, Louis D     165469 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 02-CR-272 2003-03-14 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

02-CR-272 2003-03-14 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

07-CR-00027 2007-03-28 Controlled Substance Endangerment To Child, 4th Deg

07-CR-00027 2007-03-28 Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

07-CR-00027 2007-03-28 Receiving Stolen Property O/$300

07-CR-00027 2007-03-28 Tampering With Physical Evidence

24-CR-00230 2024-09-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00230 2024-09-27 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Stone, Tyler R     322083 Henderson County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-409 2025-03-25 Burglary, 3rd Degree

24-CR-409 2025-03-25 Strangulation 2nd degree

Todd, Chasidy L     329690 Henderson County Detention Center 08/2025 22-CR-00581 2023-07-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Todd, Chasidy L     329690 Henderson County Detention Center 08/2025 24-CR-00321 2024-12-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

White, Toryon M     339010 Henderson County Detention Center 06/2025 25-CR-00029 2025-03-25 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Wilson, Billy Jack     158564 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 23-CR-099 2023-07-18 Complicity: Robbery, 2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

23-CR-099 2023-07-18 Complicity: THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN 
$10,000 (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Worman, Erin M     333706 Kentucky State Reformatory 08/2025 22-CR-00450 2024-04-01 Theft By Unlawful Taking- Auto $10,000 Or More
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Austin, Hamilton C     293318 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 08/2025 20-CR-00099 2022-04-21 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Barnes, Robert      302483 Shelby County Detention Center 08/2025 16-CR-190 2025-01-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

22-CR-98 2025-01-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-49 2025-01-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Corbin, Paul A     205312 Southeast State Corr. Complex 04/2026 16-CR-00040 2016-11-10 Controlled Substance Endangerment To Child, 4th Deg

16-CR-00040 2016-11-10 Manufacturing Methamphetamine 1st Offense

16-CR-00040 2016-11-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

16-CR-00040 2016-11-10 Unlawful Possession Of Meth Precursor, 1st Off

Downey, Jason L     297231 Oldham County Detention Center 06/2025 21-CR-00155 2025-03-17 Strangulation 1st degree

Gaines, Angela      320063 Oldham County Detention Center 06/2025 18CR0141 2021-11-23 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

20CR144 2021-11-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

20CR145 2021-11-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Hollar, Amanda      289979 Shelby County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00069 2025-03-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Kelley, Leandria      339008 Shelby County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-34 2025-03-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Cocaine

McLennan, Tammy      338995 Oldham County Detention Center 08/2025 19-CR-00078 2025-03-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00066 2025-03-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Murray, Shannon      255592 Roederer Assessment Cntr 06/2025 23-CR-26 2025-02-28 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

23-CR-27 2025-02-28 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000
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Anderson, John  Sr  279787 Ballard County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-00037 2024-12-20 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Lyman, Tamaron L     330292 Christian County Jail 06/2025 21-CR-00011 2023-08-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

21-CR-00011 2023-08-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Morrison, Robert      197371 Kentucky State Reformatory 08/2025 14-CR-00023 2014-10-03 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

14-CR-00023 2014-10-03 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))
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Cartwright, Stephen      189265 Dismas Charities, Portland 08/2025 22-CR-086 2024-11-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Chamberlain, Isaac      315286 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

04/2025 19-CR-328 2020-11-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

20-CR-250 2020-11-13 Possession of synthetic drugs, 2nd Or GT- Class D Felony

20-CR-250 2020-11-13 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

20CR83 2020-11-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Geary, Eddie      146058 Hopkins County Jail 06/2025 19-CR-00218 2025-03-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

20-CR-00101 2025-03-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

20-CR-00101 2025-03-04 Possession of synthetic drugs, 2nd Or GT- Class D Felony

22-CR-00211 2025-03-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00038 2025-03-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

23-CR-00038 2025-03-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00306 2025-03-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00306 2025-03-11 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Glanden, Joshua      317066 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 19-CR-345 2021-04-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

19-CR-345 2021-04-13 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

20-CR-00230 2022-09-26 Burglary, 2nd Degree

20-CR-00230 2022-09-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

20-CR-00230 2022-09-26 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

20-CR-00230 2022-09-26 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

Gobin, Jesse B     227805 Kentucky State Penitentiary 08/2025 18CR154 2018-12-20 Criminal Attempt: Murder

18CR154 2018-12-20 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

18CR154 2018-12-20 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Green, Timothy L     323497 Henderson County Detention Center 08/2025 22-CR-00352 2022-12-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Greer, Thomas Randall     250677 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 20-CR-00218 2023-04-11 Criminal Abuse-1st Degree

Hester, Braxton      336848 Hopkins County Jail 06/2025 20-CR-00303 2025-02-24 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Hust, Ryan      181191 Southeast State Corr. Complex 08/2025 20-CR-286 2023-01-30 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Johnson, Gary      317886 Northpoint Training Center 06/2025 19CR307 2021-06-17 Sexual Abuse, 1st Deg, Victim U/12 Years Of Age

19CR307 2021-06-17 Sexual Abuse, 1st Degree

Perry, Sidney E Jr  178050 Dismas Charities, St. Ann 08/2025 23-CR-00026 2024-08-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Phelps, Douglas      327962 Hopkins County Jail 08/2025 23-CR-015 2023-03-20 Lv Scene Accident/Fail to Render Aid, Serious Phys Inj/Death

23-CR-015 2023-03-20 Reckless Homicide

Putman, Caroline      331298 Hopkins County Jail 06/2025 22-CR-00356 2025-03-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Sargent, Daniel L     199663 Webster County Jail 06/2025 19-CR-00111 2025-03-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

20-CR-00071 2025-03-20 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Skow, Austin M     339143 Henderson County Detention Center 08/2025 24-CR-378 2025-03-26 Strangulation 2nd degree

Summers, Maurice  Jr  155002 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 23-CR-067 2023-09-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

23-CR-067 2023-09-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (10 or > units)

23-CR-067 2023-09-19 Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-2nd Or GT Offense

Taylor, Ian Bryce     334804 Hopkins County Jail 08/2025 23-CR-00028 2024-06-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00334 2024-06-11 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - $10,000 LESS THAN $1,000,000

Trice, Jamarquius D     246272 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 09-CR-00076 2011-08-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

10-CR-00084 2011-08-02 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

10-CR-00084 2011-08-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine
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Gentry, Brian      229240 Jackson County Detention Center 06/2025 20-CR-000044 2024-07-02 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

25-CR-00011 2025-03-05 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Mullins, Jonathon      322643 Jackson County Detention Center 06/2025 20-CR-00062 2022-05-04 Robbery, 2nd Degree

20-CR-00062 2022-05-04 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Witt, Ricky      225653 Jackson County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00071 2025-03-05 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)
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Adank, Vernon Alan     225150 Roederer Assessment Cntr 06/2025 25-CR-0064 2025-03-04 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off)

25-CR-0064 2025-03-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-0365 2025-03-04 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

25-CR-0365 2025-03-04 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

Agbor, Adrian A     265886 Fayette County Det. Cntr 08/2025 19-CR-002144 2022-07-14 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

19-CR-002144 2022-07-14 Theft By Deception > $10,000

Allison, Steven      195175 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 11-CR-3213 2012-04-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

11-CR-3213 2012-04-10 Tampering With Physical Evidence

11-CR-3272 2012-04-10 Burglary, 1st Degree

11-CR-3272 2012-04-10 Burglary, 2nd Degree

11-CR-3514 2012-03-26 Flagrant Non Support

16-CR-1736-001 2016-12-08 Complicity: Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

18-CR-1118-1 2019-04-17 Criminal Facilitation: Robbery, 1st Degree

18-CR-3709 2019-04-17 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

24-CR-000813-002 2024-08-13 Complicity: Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

24-CR-000813-002 2024-08-13 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

24-CR-000813-002 2024-08-13 Complicity: THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN 
$10,000

24-CR-001598 2024-08-06 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Alvey, Daniel D     295388 Roederer Corr. Complex 08/2025 21CR2281 2023-03-06 Complicity: Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-1st Offense 
(Misdemeanor)

21CR2281 2023-03-06 Complicity: Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

21CR2281 2023-03-06 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

21CR2281 2023-03-06 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)
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Alvey, Daniel D     295388 Roederer Corr. Complex 08/2025 22CR0024-1 2023-03-06 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-
Methamphetamine

22CR0024-1 2023-03-06 Complicity: Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

22CR0024-1 2023-03-06 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

22CR0024-1 2023-03-06 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

22CR0024-1 2023-03-06 Fraudulent Use Credit Card > $500 and < $10,000 within 6 mos

22CR0024-1 2023-03-06 Theft By Deception > $500 and < $10,000

22CR0290 2023-03-06 Burglary, 3rd Degree

22CR0290 2023-03-06 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-
Methamphetamine

22CR0290 2023-03-06 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

22CR0290 2023-03-06 Theft Of Mail Matter

Anthony, Darrell D     339208 Taylor County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-002035 2025-03-27 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-002048-001 2025-03-27 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Austin, Hamilton C     293318 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 08/2025 15-CR-3207 2017-07-11 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Badgett, Sarah      289408 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

06/2025 19-CR-002950-001 2025-01-31 Complicity: Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-
Identify

19-CR-002950-001 2025-01-31 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

19-CR-002950-001 2025-01-31 Theft By Deception > $500 and < $10,000

Baker, Aaron      266664 Taylor County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-000541 2023-03-02 Burglary, 3rd Degree

21-CR-000541 2023-03-02 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

22-CR-001307 2023-03-02 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

22-CR-001307 2023-03-02 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

Ball, Tanner      242404 Kentucky State Penitentiary 08/2025 17-CR-2672 2018-04-06 Complicity: Burglary, 3rd Degree

17-CR-2672 2018-04-06 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2025-06

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Jefferson DATE PROCESSED:     4/7/2025 12:16:31 PM



Ball, Tanner      242404 Kentucky State Penitentiary 08/2025 17-CR-2672 2018-04-06 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

19-CR-0419 2019-05-31 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Barney, Ju'Vontae T     317495 Roederer Assessment Cntr 06/2025 21-CR-000286 2023-07-20 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Beard, William Kendrick     319297 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 19CR3162 2021-10-27 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

19CR3162 2021-10-27 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

19CR3162 2021-10-27 Robbery, 2nd Degree

19CR3162 2021-10-27 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Beningfield, Brandon      337796 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

08/2025 20-CR-001347 2024-12-12 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

21-CR-001536 2024-12-12 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Bingham, Ryan D     304494 Hopkins County Jail 06/2025 17-CR-001916 2024-10-07 Assault-3rd Degree-Police/probation Officer-Ident Weapon

17-CR-001916 2024-10-07 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

17-CR-001916 2024-10-07 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

17-CR-001916 2024-10-07 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

22-CR-154 2025-03-14 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

23-CR-16 2025-03-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

23-CR-16 2025-03-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

23-CR-16 2025-03-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Blevins, Dennis      329871 Kentucky State Penitentiary 08/2025 09CR0551 2023-07-27 Robbery, 2nd Degree

23CR1517 2023-08-17 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Bradley, Ronald      329281 Simpson County Jail 08/2025 23-CR-00252 2024-06-06 Burglary, 3rd Degree

23-CR-773 2023-06-14 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

23-CR-773 2023-06-14 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

24-CR-001195 2024-07-03 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility
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Bradshaw, Robert Eugene     142135 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 99CR1257 2000-03-27 Sexual Abuse, 1st Degree

99CR1257 2000-03-27 Sodomy, 1st Degree - Domestic Viol - W/serious Physical Inj

99CR2684 2000-03-27 Persistent Felony Offender, 1st Degree

Bradshaw, Rodney W     193834 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

07/2025 24-CR-0478 2025-03-12 Burglary, 3rd Degree

24-CR-0478 2025-03-12 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Brown Jr, Shawnte Montel     338988 Taylor County Detention Center 06/2025 24CR0829 2025-03-12 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

24CR0829 2025-03-12 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

24CR0829 2025-03-12 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24CR0829 2025-03-12 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

24CR0829 2025-03-12 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - FIREARM

24CR0829 2025-03-12 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Brown, Shane A     129422 Dismas Charities, Portland 08/2025 10-CR-02021 2012-07-16 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

10-CR-02021 2012-07-17 Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

10-CR-02021 2012-07-17 Possession of Firearm: Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-1st Offense 
(Misdemeanor)

10-CR-02021 2012-07-17 Possession of Firearm: Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug 
Unspecified

11-CR-00470 2012-07-17 Criminal Facilitation: Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

Bryant Jr, Edward D     334551 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 22-CR-2180 2024-05-21 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm) (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

22-CR-2180 2024-05-21 Robbery, 2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

23-CR-1172 2024-05-21 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Burns, Ricky      201072 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

06/2025 18-CR-003420 2025-03-27 Robbery, 2nd Degree

19-CR-003364 2025-03-27 Robbery, 2nd Degree

Campbell, Brittany      338723 Grayson County Detention Center 06/2025 18-CR-001868 2025-02-27 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify
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Campbell, Brittany      338723 Grayson County Detention Center 06/2025 18-CR-001868 2025-02-27 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

18-CR-001868 2025-02-27 Theft By Deception > $500 and < $10,000

18-CR-001868 2025-02-27 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

18-CR-00630 2025-02-27 Forgery, 2nd Degree

18-CR-00630 2025-02-27 Fraudulent Use Credit Card > $500 and < $10,000 within 6 mos

18-CR-00630 2025-02-27 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

20-CR-00015 2025-02-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Carpenter, Brice      258943 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 21-CR-2320 2023-06-09 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

22-CR-0544 2023-06-09 Criminal Facilitation: Robbery, 1st Degree

Cater, Patrick Eugene     293786 Marion County Detention Center 08/2025 21CR2426 2023-01-09 Burglary, 1st Degree

21CR2426 2023-01-09 Burglary, 3rd Degree

21CR2426 2023-01-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

21CR2426 2023-01-09 Poss Of Marijuana

21CR2426 2023-01-09 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

21CR2426 2023-01-09 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

23-CR-1843 2024-11-27 Burglary, 3rd Degree

23-CR-1843 2024-11-27 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Chaffins, Jason K     199269 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 21CR1397 2021-09-02 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Chamberlain, Isaac      315286 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

04/2025 23-CR-002217 2023-12-11 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Coatley, Antonio      338842 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

06/2025 13-CR-001845 2025-03-05 Criminal Facilitation: Burglary, 1st Degree

13-CR-001845 2025-03-05 Criminal Facilitation: Robbery, 1st Degree

23-CR-000204 2025-03-11 Strangulation 1st degree
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Cobb, Marion      280807 Grayson County Detention Center 08/2025 18-CR-00138 2023-10-11 Fraudulent Use Credit Card > $500 and < $10,000 within 6 mos

18-CR-00138 2023-10-11 Wanton/reckless Exploit Adult By Person O/$300

18-CR-02141 2023-10-11 Complicity: Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-
Identify

18-CR-02141 2023-10-11 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

18-CR-02141 2023-10-11 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

19-CR-02987 2023-10-11 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

Cole, Arthur L     094094 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 08/2025 20-CR-001890 2021-11-02 Robbery, 2nd Degree

Cook, Will Edward     302724 Western KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 21CR000552 2022-02-22 Possession of Firearm: Poss Of Marijuana

21CR000552 2022-02-22 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

21CR2520 2022-02-22 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Corbin, Paul A     205312 Southeast State Corr. Complex 04/2026 14CR2707 2016-08-03 Manufacturing Methamphetamine 1st Offense

14CR2707 2016-08-03 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

24-CR-964 2025-01-22 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Cox, Eric      251591 Fayette County Det. Cntr 06/2025 21-CR-000131 2025-03-06 Complicity: Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000

21-CR-000131 2025-03-06 Complicity: Theft Of Mail Matter

22-CR-000491 2025-03-06 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Davidson, Eric Ross     243772 Webster County Jail 08/2025 23-CR-000948 2024-10-31 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

23-CR-000948 2024-10-31 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Deberry, Robert Oliver Jr  175856 Western KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 19-CR-002338 2021-06-01 Burglary, 2nd Degree

19-CR-002338 2021-06-01 Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000

19-CR-002644 2021-05-20 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

20-CR-0888 2021-05-05 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)
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Deberry, Robert Oliver Jr  175856 Western KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 20-CR-0888 2021-05-05 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

20-CR-0888 2021-05-05 Theft Of Mail Matter

Denham, Gregory H     285656 Hopkins County Jail 08/2025 24-CR-000115 2024-10-24 Burglary, 3rd Degree

24-CR-000780 2024-10-24 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

24-CR-000780 2024-10-24 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

Deweese, Anthony Thomas     338899 Warren County Jail 06/2025 22-CR-002275-001 2025-03-06 Criminal Facilitation: Robbery, 1st Degree

22-CR-002275-001 2025-03-06 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-002540-001 2025-03-06 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

24-CR-002540-001 2025-03-06 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-002540-001 2025-03-06 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

Dyson, Kelsey Paige     332308 Grayson County Detention Center 08/2025 17-CR-001714 2023-12-12 Burglary, 3rd Degree

17-CR-001714 2023-12-12 Complicity: Tampering With Physical Evidence

17-CR-001714 2023-12-12 Complicity: Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < 
$10,000

17-CR-001714 2023-12-12 Complicity: Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

Elliott, Terrence Maurice     339126 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

06/2025 22-CR-1611 2025-03-27 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-
Methamphetamine

Evans, Jerion L     285312 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 14CR2008 2016-07-20 Robbery 2nd Degree-Other

14CR2008 2016-07-20 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

15CR3040 2016-07-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

15CR3040 2016-07-20 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

15CR3040 2016-07-20 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

16CR1316 2018-04-17 Possession of Firearm: Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-1st Offense 
(Misdemeanor)

16CR1316 2018-04-17 Possession of Firearm: Poss Cont Sub-2nd Degree-1st Offense-
Codeine
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Evans, Jerion L     285312 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 16CR1316 2018-04-17 Possession of Firearm: Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-1st 
Offense (Misdemeanor)

18-CR-0679 2019-03-28 Assault, 2nd Degree

18-CR-0679 2019-03-28 Carry Concld Deadly Weapn (prior felony involved deadly wpn)

18-CR-0679 2019-03-28 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

18-CR-0679 2019-03-28 Robbery, 2nd Degree

18-CR-0679 2019-03-28 Tampering With Physical Evidence

18-CR-0679 2019-03-28 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Evans, Russell Thomas     182983 Roederer Assessment Cntr 06/2025 15CR2457 2017-03-22 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Fairrow, Michael Mcshane     199719 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 24-CR-002105 2024-10-25 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Fant, Andre Eugene JR  203363 Kentucky State Penitentiary 04/2025 05CR0214 2007-04-27 Criminal Attempt: Murder

05CR0214 2007-04-27 Robbery, 1st Degree

05CR1757 2006-10-10 Complicity: Assault, 1st Degree

05CR1757 2006-10-10 Complicity: Robbery, 1st Degree

Fares, Harrison B     318227 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 16-CR-01703 2021-07-12 Burglary, 3rd Degree

17-CR-02529 2021-07-12 Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-1st Offense (Misdemeanor)

17-CR-02529 2021-07-12 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

17-CR-02529 2021-07-12 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $10,000

17-CR-02529 2021-07-12 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

17-CR-02529 2021-07-12 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

17-CR-02529 2021-07-12 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

20-CR-1549 2021-07-12 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

20-CR-1549 2021-07-12 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon
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Fares, Harrison B     318227 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 20-CR-1549 2021-07-12 Tampering With Physical Evidence

20-CR-1549 2021-07-12 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

21-CR-0571 2021-07-12 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

21-CR-0571 2021-07-12 Intimidating A Participant In Legal Process

21-CR-0571 2021-07-12 Strangulation 2nd degree

21-CR-0571 2021-07-12 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

21-CR-0571 2021-07-12 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

Ford, Zachary  Jr  173453 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 17-CR-02522 2023-09-13 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22-CR-00302 2023-09-13 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

22-CR-00302 2023-09-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Foster, RobRico      337039 Hopkins County Jail 08/2025 22CR2071 2024-11-07 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

22CR2071 2024-11-07 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Galloway, Jesse M     223588 Webster County Jail 06/2025 22-CR-002222 2025-03-06 Complicity: 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

22-CR-002222 2025-03-06 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

Goldsberry, Jesse      305521 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 15-CR-1026-002 2016-02-09 Robbery, 2nd Degree

19-CR-0524 2019-03-08 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Goodman, Gary      209717 Western KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 05-CR-2617 2007-03-26 Criminal Attempt: Murder

05-CR-2617 2007-03-26 Murder

05-CR-2617 2007-03-26 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Graves, Jordan Darquell     298362 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2025 17CR0052-001 2018-04-03 Complicity: Robbery, 1st Degree

Gray, Kevin Lamont Jr  246820 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 21CR916 2023-02-21 Arson, 2nd Degree

21CR916 2023-02-21 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree
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Green, James G     308322 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

06/2025 24CR1071 2025-03-14 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Grimes, Rodney      122595 Blackburn Corr. Complex 08/2025 19-CR-000604 2023-10-18 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

19-CR-000604 2023-10-18 Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

Hall, Edward C     145968 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 00CR1829 2001-04-25 Assault, 1st Degree

00CR1829 2001-04-25 Murder

00CR1829 2001-04-25 Robbery, 1st Degree

00CR1829 2001-04-25 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

Hall, Whitney      337178 Bullitt County Detention Center 07/2025 17-CR-001586 2024-11-13 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

18-CR-001307 2024-11-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

18-CR-001307 2024-11-13 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

18-CR-003706 2024-11-13 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-
Methamphetamine

Harris, Dijohn M     287043 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 22CR-0625 2024-05-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

22CR-0625 2024-05-13 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Harvey, Jamal      338851 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

07/2025 24-CR-1967 2025-03-05 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Hatfield, Teko Tremayne     145107 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 98CR0958 2000-09-19 Murder (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

98CR0958 2000-09-19 Persistent Felony Offender, 1st Degree

98CR0958 2000-09-19 Robbery, 1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

Hickman, Lashawn      273864 Lee Adjustment Center 06/2025 16-CR-000224 2023-03-31 Assault, 2nd Degree

16-CR-000224 2023-03-31 Robbery, 2nd Degree

16-CR-000819 2023-03-31 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

16-CR-000819 2023-03-31 Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000

20-CR-000455 2024-08-13 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense
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Hickman, Lashawn      273864 Lee Adjustment Center 06/2025 20-CR-000455 2024-08-13 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

22-CR-000983 2025-03-26 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (< 10 dosage 
units)

22-CR-000983 2025-03-26 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

High, Jeffrey L     338078 Roederer Assessment Cntr 08/2025 23-CR-00928 2025-01-14 Assault, 2nd Degree

23-CR-00928 2025-01-14 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Hollingsworth, De'Vontay O     310274 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 17CR0431-2 2019-10-21 Criminal Facilitation: Burglary, 1st Degree

17CR0431-2 2019-10-21 Criminal Facilitation: Robbery, 1st Degree

19CR001001-01 2020-06-23 Complicity: Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000

19CR001001-01 2020-06-23 Complicity: Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $10,000

19CR001001-01 2020-06-23 Possession of Firearm: Poss Of Marijuana

19CR001001-01 2020-06-23 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

19CR001001-01 2020-06-23 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Howard, Emmanuel      328550 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 08/2025 19-CR-2886 2023-04-26 Complicity: Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

19-CR-2886 2023-04-26 Complicity: Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-1st Offense 
(Misdemeanor)

19-CR-2886 2023-04-26 Complicity: Possession of synthetic drugs, 1st offense - 
Misdemeanor

19-CR-2886 2023-04-26 Complicity: Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

19-CR-2886 2023-04-26 Complicity: Tampering With Physical Evidence

19-CR-2886 2023-04-26 Complicity: Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

19-CR-2886 2023-04-26 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

21-CR-910 2023-04-26 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

21-CR-910 2023-04-26 Robbery, 2nd Degree

22-CR-1580 2023-04-26 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2025-06

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Jefferson DATE PROCESSED:     4/7/2025 12:16:31 PM



Howard, Emmanuel      328550 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 08/2025 22-CR-1580 2023-04-26 Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-1st Offense (Misdemeanor)

Hublar, Katie Jo     327452 Taylor County Detention Center 06/2025 21-CR-000304 2025-03-19 Complicity: Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

21-CR-000304 2025-03-19 Complicity: Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < 
$10,000

Hunter, Davis      339154 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

06/2025 16-CR-000177 2025-03-24 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Irvin, Dion L     133681 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

08/2025 16CR1334 2018-03-26 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

16CR1334 2018-03-26 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

16CR1334 2018-03-26 Traf Cont Sub - 1st Deg - Aggravated (> 100 grams Heroin)

17CR2616 2018-03-26 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

17CR2616 2018-03-26 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

17CR2616 2018-03-26 Tampering With Physical Evidence

25-CR-000376 2025-03-28 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Irving, Martesse      328605 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 21-CR-001657 2023-05-02 Criminal Abuse-1st Degree

Jackson, Quintin S     338946 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

06/2025 25CR0377 2025-03-06 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Jaimes, Cameron      337332 Shelby County Detention Center 06/2025 22-CR-0449 2024-11-22 Complicity: Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

22-CR-0449 2024-11-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-1845 2024-11-22 Complicity: Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

Johnson, Damon      246327 Breckinridge County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-2463 2025-03-06 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Cocaine (less than 4 
grams)

24-CR-2463 2025-03-06 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (< 10 dosage 
units)

24-CR-2463 2025-03-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Johnson, McQuinn Orlando     201102 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

06/2025 23-CR-000485 2025-03-24 Burglary, 2nd Degree

23-CR-000485 2025-03-24 Failure To Comply w/Sex Offender Registration (OBS)

23-CR-000875 2025-03-24 Burglary, 3rd Degree

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2025-06

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Jefferson DATE PROCESSED:     4/7/2025 12:16:31 PM



Johnson, McQuinn Orlando     201102 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

06/2025 23-CR-000875 2025-03-24 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Johnson, Tanya      222148 Hardin County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-01677 2024-08-30 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

24-CR-01828 2024-08-28 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

24-CR-01828 2024-08-28 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

Johnson, Terry L     259330 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

08/2025 24-CR-2517 2025-03-26 Assault-3rd Degree-Probation Officer

Jones, Jaymel D     313298 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 19-CR-002475 2020-12-08 Complicity: Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

19-CR-1864 2020-04-20 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

20-CR-001224-002 2022-12-13 Complicity: Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

20-CR-001224-002 2022-12-13 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (< 10 dosage units)

20-CR-00377-001 2021-01-19 Complicity: Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

20-CR-00377-001 2021-01-19 Criminal Facilitation: Robbery, 1st Degree

20-CR-00377-001 2021-01-19 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Jones, Kassie      228237 Hardin County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-0256 2021-10-15 Robbery, 2nd Degree

Jones, Salongo R     203882 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

08/2025 23-CR-2341 2025-03-05 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $10,000 OR MORE

24-CR-1252 2025-03-07 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Kapfhammer, Brandon      236673 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 18-CR-1121 2018-08-27 Complicity: Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-1st Offense 
(Misdemeanor)

18-CR-1121 2018-08-27 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

18-CR-1121 2018-08-27 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

18-CR-1121 2018-08-27 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

20CR0713 2020-10-16 Complicity: Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-1st Offense 
(Misdemeanor)

20CR0713 2020-10-16 Complicity: Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

20CR0713 2020-10-16 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon
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Kapfhammer, Brandon      236673 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 20CR0713 2020-10-16 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

20CR0713 2020-10-16 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (< 10 dosage units)

21-CR-0427 2022-03-18 Complicity: Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Keith, Glenn J     313858 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 22-CR-0420 2023-04-24 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22-CR-0420 2023-04-24 Theft Of Motor Vehicle Registration Plate/decal

22-CR-0420 2023-04-24 Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-1st Offense (Misdemeanor)

23-CR-0088 2023-04-24 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

23-CR-0088 2023-04-24 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

King, Bradley G     287208 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

08/2025 24-CR-1751 2025-03-18 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $10,000 OR MORE

24-CR-1751 2025-03-18 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-2563 2025-03-18 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

24-CR-2563 2025-03-18 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

King, Ryan      213559 Dismas Charities, Portland 08/2025 13-CR-1086 2014-03-04 Complicity: Burglary, 3rd Degree

Kirksey, Huey L     302250 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 08/2025 16-CR-3387 2024-03-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

16-CR-3387 2024-03-28 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

17-CR-479 2024-03-28 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

17-CR-479 2024-03-28 Trafficking In Synthetic Drugs 1st Offense - Class D Felony

22-CR-1608 2024-03-27 Complicity: 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

22-CR-1608 2024-03-27 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

22-CR-1608 2024-03-27 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Klimko, Courtney      339118 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

06/2025 22-CR-001853 2025-03-27 Assault, 3rd Degree (EMS, Fire, Rescue Squad)

22-CR-001853 2025-03-27 Complicity: Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < 
$10,000

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2025-06

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Jefferson DATE PROCESSED:     4/7/2025 12:16:31 PM



Linton, Delvonta      306046 Roederer Assessment Cntr 08/2025 24-CR-0991 2024-11-26 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

24-CR-0991 2024-11-26 Using Restricted Ammo During Felony (no Shots)

Lopez, Yonny      338835 Todd County Jail 06/2025 22-CR-002339 2025-03-04 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

Malone, Harry Louis     167288 Roederer Corr. Complex 08/2025 17-CR-002520 2022-04-27 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22-CR-000162 2022-04-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

22-CR-000162 2022-04-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-000162 2022-04-27 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22-CR-000162 2022-04-27 Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000

Malone, Malcolm L     328061 Daviess County Det. Cntr 08/2025 19-CR-02848 2023-09-26 Complicity: Obscuring identity of machine, other property >$500 <
$10,000

19-CR-02848 2023-09-26 Complicity: Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

Mason, Montrell Jay     338650 Hopkins County Jail 06/2025 20-CR-1548 2025-03-06 Assault-3rd Degree-Police/probation Officer-Ident Weapon

20-CR-1548 2025-03-06 Burglary, 3rd Degree

20-CR-1548 2025-03-06 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

20-CR-1548 2025-03-06 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

20-CR-1548 2025-03-06 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

20-CR-1548 2025-03-06 Unlawful Transaction W/minor-2nd Degree

20-CR-1902 2025-03-06 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

20-CR-1902 2025-03-06 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

20-CR-1902 2025-03-06 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

20-CR-1902 2025-03-06 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

Mathley, Joseph      207262 Roederer Assessment Cntr 06/2025 24-CR-000517 2025-02-21 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

24-CR-000517 2025-02-21 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $10,000 OR MORE
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Mathley, Joseph      207262 Roederer Assessment Cntr 06/2025 24-CR-000517 2025-02-21 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

24-CR-002148 2025-02-21 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

24-CR-002148 2025-02-21 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

24-CR-002148 2025-02-21 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-002148 2025-02-21 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

Maxie, Jahquan Lyndarion     325186 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 22-CR-00718 2022-09-28 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22-CR-00718 2022-09-28 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

22-CR-00718 2022-09-28 Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-1st Offense (Misdemeanor)

22-CR-01306 2022-09-28 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

22-CR-01306 2022-09-28 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22-CR-01306 2022-09-28 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

May, Jacob R     338729 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

06/2025 21CR797 2025-02-25 Burglary, 3rd Degree

21CR969 2025-02-25 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

23CR612 2025-02-27 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Mayes, Jerry      338218 Webster County Jail 06/2025 18-CR-001030 2025-01-23 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

Mays, Marvin P Jr  301645 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

06/2025 15-CR-000359-002 2018-09-10 Robbery, 2nd Degree

McCall, Terry      326390 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 20-CR-00598 2022-12-14 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

22-CR-01478 2024-02-14 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

22-CR-01478 2024-02-14 Strangulation 2nd degree

McCray, Prince Isaiah     238354 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 21-CR-2612 2024-02-14 Burglary, 2nd Degree

21-CR-2612 2024-02-14 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

21-CR-2612 2024-02-14 Intimidating A Participant In Legal Process
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McCray, Prince Isaiah     238354 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 21-CR-2612 2024-02-14 Strangulation 1st degree

21-CR-2612 2024-02-14 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

Mccubbins, Jacob      338333 Breckinridge County Jail 06/2025 23-CR-2337 2025-01-30 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

McDonald, Robert Dwayne     316287 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 18-CR-3506 2021-02-04 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

19CR-2430 2021-12-02 Complicity: Theft By Deception > $500 and < $10,000

19CR-2430 2021-12-02 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

20CR-0728 2021-12-02 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

20CR-0728 2021-12-02 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

20CR-0728 2021-12-02 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

20CR-0728 2021-12-02 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

McGlasson, Zachary T     335126 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 07/2025 21-CR-2206 2024-06-28 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

21-CR-2206 2024-06-28 Tampering With Physical Evidence

23-CR-0003 2024-06-28 Complicity: Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

24-CR-001086 2025-03-27 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

24-CR-001086 2025-03-27 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

24-CR-001086 2025-03-27 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

McQuarter, Ivan      338963 Hart County Jail 06/2025 22-CR-2443-002 2025-03-11 Complicity: Robbery, 2nd Degree

Meriwether-Johnson, Tyevin 
Kenneth     

278171 Roederer Assessment Cntr 07/2025 22-CR-1724-2 2025-02-24 Complicity: 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

22-CR-1724-2 2025-02-24 Complicity: Criminal Abuse-2nd Degree

22-CR-1724-2 2025-02-24 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or 
> grams)

22-CR-1724-2 2025-02-24 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (10 or > units)

Miller, Derrick      299420 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

06/2025 23-CR-767 2025-02-27 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon
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Miller, Derrick      299420 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

06/2025 23-CR-767 2025-02-27 Tampering With Physical Evidence

23-CR-767 2025-02-27 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Moser, Matthew J     249592 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

07/2025 24-CR-001846 2025-04-02 Assault, 2nd Degree

Ndayizeye, Emmanuel      337896 Hopkins County Jail 08/2025 21-CR-000774 2024-12-20 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 - 4th (agg C) Or GT

24-CR-001024 2024-12-20 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 - 4th (agg C) Or GT

Neal, Sabastian      247004 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 22-CR-1425 2022-09-27 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22-CR-1425 2022-09-27 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Neville, Cody K     307328 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

06/2025 18-CR-002840-002 2022-05-11 Complicity: Fraudulent Use Of Credit Cards O/$100 W/6 Mo Period

18-CR-002840-002 2022-05-11 Complicity: Obscuring identity of machine, other property >$500 <
$10,000

18-CR-002840-002 2022-05-11 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-
Methamphetamine

18-CR-002840-002 2022-05-11 Complicity: Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

18-CR-002840-002 2022-05-11 Complicity: Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < 
$10,000

22-CR-000651 2022-05-11 Complicity: Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

22-CR-000651 2022-05-11 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

22-CR-000651 2022-05-11 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

24-CR-001250 2025-03-14 Complicity: 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

24-CR-001250 2025-03-14 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-001250 2025-03-14 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

24-CR-002408 2025-03-18 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

24-CR-002408 2025-03-18 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-
Methamphetamine

24-CR-002408 2025-03-18 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Nevins, Michael Dwayne     288920 Hardin County Detention Center 08/2025 19-CR-002535 2022-01-18 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-
Methamphetamine
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Newton, Christopher M     122399 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

06/2025 22-CR-002217 2025-03-24 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

22-CR-002217 2025-03-24 Possession of Firearm: Poss Of Marijuana

23-CR-002300 2025-03-24 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-2nd Deg-1st Off- Sch III Sub (20 or > 
units)

23-CR-002300 2025-03-24 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (< 10 dosage units)

23-CR-002300 2025-03-24 Traf Cont Sub-2nd Deg-1st Off- Sch III Cont. Sub(< 20 units)

24-CR-000151 2025-03-24 Burglary, 3rd Degree

24-CR-000151 2025-03-24 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Newton, Richard Dale     338726 Todd County Jail 06/2025 22-CR-2649 2025-02-25 Burglary, 3rd Degree

22-CR-2649 2025-02-25 Strangulation 2nd degree

24-CR-1737 2025-03-12 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

24-CR-1737 2025-03-12 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

Osborne, D'andre      266983 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 11-CR-1215 2014-02-13 Burglary, 3rd Degree

13-CR-0683 2015-07-28 Assault, 2nd Degree

13-CR-0683 2015-07-28 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

13-CR-0683 2015-07-28 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

13-CR-0683 2015-07-28 Robbery, 2nd Degree

13-CR-0683 2015-07-28 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

13-CR-0683 2015-07-28 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

13-CR-0683 2015-07-28 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

Parrish, Tavon      327941 Southeast State Corr. Complex 07/2025 22-CR-1532 2023-03-17 Manslaughter-2nd Degree

Pedro, Dustin Eddie     297003 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 21CR1819 2022-11-10 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

21CR1819 2022-11-10 Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-1st Offense (Misdemeanor)
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Pedro, Dustin Eddie     297003 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 22CR1235-02 2022-11-10 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

22CR1235-02 2022-11-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22CR1235-02 2022-11-10 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22CR1235-02 2022-11-10 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

22CR1235-02 2022-11-10 Traf Cont Sub-3rd Deg-1st Off-(>= 20 and <= 120 units)

Prindle, Darrin Lee     244251 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 23-CR-001552 2024-08-02 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

24-CR-001010 2024-08-02 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Rainwater, Michael      155525 Shelby County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-001580 2025-01-31 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

21-CR-001580 2025-01-31 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Redmon, Keyshane D     338714 Roederer Assessment Cntr 06/2025 22CR2009 2025-02-25 Assault, 2nd Degree

Ritter, Justin      203565 Todd County Jail 06/2025 20-CR-001071 2025-03-03 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

20-CR-001071 2025-03-03 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Roberts, Jared C     275812 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

06/2025 24-CR-002853 2025-03-26 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Robinson, Bryant      330056 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

07/2025 23-CR-000548 2025-03-28 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

23-CR-000548 2025-03-28 Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

Robinson, Thomas      196769 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

06/2025 23-CR-001015 2025-03-28 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

23-CR-001015 2025-03-28 Complicity: RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN 
$10,000

23-CR-001015 2025-03-28 Complicity: THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN 
$10,000

23-CR-001015 2025-03-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-000089 2025-03-28 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Rutledge, Timothy James     239990 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 20-CR-01533 2022-03-03 Criminal Facilitation: Robbery, 1st Degree

20-CR-01533 2022-03-03 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon
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Rutledge, Timothy James     239990 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 20-CR-01533 2022-03-03 Unlawful Transaction W/minor-2nd Degree

Schnider, Kevin      338999 Hopkins County Jail 06/2025 19-CR-2653 2025-03-14 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

Sheehan, Aaron L     339130 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

06/2025 23-CR-000575 2025-03-21 Arson, 3rd Degree

23-CR-000575 2025-03-21 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Smith, Brad Lee     197459 Blackburn Corr. Complex 08/2025 17CR2535 2020-10-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

19CR0476 2020-10-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Smith, Desmond L     334449 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 06/2025 19-CR-2433 2024-05-15 Criminal Abuse-1st Degree

19-CR-2433 2024-08-16 Criminal Abuse-2nd Degree-Child 12 Or Under

Stumler, Michael E     240795 Western KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 12-CR-1811 2015-01-27 Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

Swartwood, William E     251646 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 09-CR-2415 2012-03-21 Impersonating A Peace Officer

09-CR-3699 2012-03-21 Robbery, 2nd Degree

13-CR-1441 2015-10-12 Assault, 2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Taylor, Collin Montell     338914 Webster County Jail 06/2025 23-CR-2084 2025-02-26 Lv Scene Accident/Fail to Render Aid, Serious Phys Inj/Death

Thacker, Shawn O     161392 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 01-CR-2959 2002-10-18 Robbery, 1st Degree

99-CR-0598 2002-10-18 Burglary, 2nd Degree

99-CR-0598 2002-10-18 Receiving Stolen Property O/$300

99-CR-2042 2002-10-17 Trafficking In Stolen Vehicles Or Vehicle Parts

Toogood, Antwan      318911 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 08/2025 18CR1688-02 2021-09-14 Complicity: Burglary, 2nd Degree

18CR1688-02 2021-09-14 Complicity: Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

18CR1688-02 2021-09-14 Complicity: Robbery, 2nd Degree

18CR1688-02 2021-09-14 Complicity: Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < 
$10,000

18CR1688-02 2021-09-14 Complicity: Unlawful Transaction W/minor-2nd Degree
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Toogood, Antwan      318911 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 08/2025 18CR1688-02 2021-09-14 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

19CR0771-02 2021-09-14 Complicity: Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

19CR0771-02 2021-09-14 Complicity: Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < 
$10,000

21CR0348 2021-09-09 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

21CR0348 2021-09-09 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

21CR0348 2021-09-09 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

21CR0348 2021-09-09 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Trummer, Thomas      251687 Bell County Forestry Camp 08/2025 19CR2243 2022-04-28 Assault-3rd Degree-Police/probation Officer-Ident Weapon

19CR2243 2022-04-28 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-
Methamphetamine

19CR2243 2022-04-28 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

19CR2243 2022-04-28 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

19CR2243 2022-04-28 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

19CR2243 2022-04-28 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

Vanleer, RaeQuan T     300362 Kentucky State Penitentiary 08/2025 17-CR-0469 2018-07-06 Complicity: Robbery, 1st Degree

17-CR-0469 2018-07-06 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Wade, Troy D     147105 Kentucky State Reformatory 08/2025 95CR0789 2000-08-30 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

Watts, Kevin      328464 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 19-CR-3430 2022-08-10 Robbery, 2nd Degree

Webster, Reginald  Jr  335978 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 19CR2276 2024-08-13 Complicity: Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

19CR2276 2024-08-13 Tampering With Physical Evidence

21CR1433 2024-08-13 Complicity: Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

21CR1433 2024-08-13 Complicity: Engaging In Organized Crime-Criminal Syndicate

21CR1433 2024-08-13 Complicity: Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000
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Webster, Reginald  Jr  335978 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 21CR2211 2024-08-13 Complicity: Tampering With Physical Evidence

21CR2211 2024-08-13 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or 
> grams)

Weitherspoon, LaQuan J     322563 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 16-CR-001761-003 2022-04-26 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

18-CR-001475 2022-04-27 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine (4 or > grams)

21-CR-002048 2022-04-29 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

21-CR-002048 2022-04-29 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

21-CR-002048 2022-04-29 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

21-CR-002048 2022-04-29 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

21-CR-002048 2022-04-29 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Whayne, Charles      200999 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 20-CR-1600 2021-08-17 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

20-CR-1600 2021-08-17 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

21-CR-0632-02 2021-08-17 Assault, 2nd Degree

21-CR-0632-02 2021-08-17 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Whitehead, Terry D     300518 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 08/2025 17-CR-0953 2018-07-12 Complicity: Robbery, 1st Degree

17-CR-0953 2018-07-12 Complicity: Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

17-CR-0953 2018-07-12 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Wilbert, James W     305820 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 17CR1604 2019-03-20 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

17CR1604 2019-03-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

18CR1117 2019-03-20 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

18CR1117 2019-03-20 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

18CR1117 2019-03-20 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

18CR1117 2019-03-20 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device
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Wilbert, James W     305820 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 18CR1117 2019-03-20 Tampering With Physical Evidence

18CR1117 2019-03-20 Theft By Fail To Mak Req Disp Of Property

Williams, Ronald      163955 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 00-CR-1844 2003-07-10 KIDNAPPING  - HB455

00-CR-1844 2003-07-10 Murder

00-CR-1844 2003-07-10 Robbery, 1st Degree

Witt, Eric Scott     308679 Hart County Jail 06/2025 21-CR-002021 2025-03-07 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Wolfe, Donald Lee Jr  207398 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 13CR2896 2019-06-13 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Heroin (Less than 2 grams)

19-CR-1200-002 2019-09-30 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

19-CR-1200-002 2019-09-30 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

22-CR-2296-3 2024-10-17 Complicity: Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22-CR-2296-3 2024-10-17 Possession of Firearm: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-
methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Workman, Quantay R     219993 Western KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 18-CR-1383 2022-01-05 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

21-CR-002801 2023-01-26 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

21-CR-002801 2023-01-26 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

21-CR-002801 2023-01-26 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

Wright, Cory James     232453 Hardin County Detention Center 06/2025 22CR-0032-2 2024-03-13 Complicity: Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

22CR-0032-2 2024-03-13 Complicity: RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN 
$10,000

22CR-0234 2024-03-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Heroin

22CR-0234 2024-03-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

23CR-0577 2024-03-13 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

24-CR-860 2025-03-27 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Young, Christopher Lee     136515 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 98CR1725 1999-01-29 Murder
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Young, Christopher Lee     136515 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 98CR1725 1999-01-29 Robbery, 2nd Degree
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Bates, Jeffrey      196244 Roederer Corr. Complex 06/2025 21-CR-00173 2023-12-22 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

21-CR-00173 2023-12-22 Traf In Cont Sub-1st Offense

Cokonaugher, McKenzie      326196 Mason County Det. Cntr 08/2025 21-CR-00333 2022-11-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Collins, Clint      191477 Jessamine County Detention Center 06/2025 21-CR-00014 2025-03-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

21-CR-00014 2025-03-17 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Driscoll, William A     337912 Campbell County Detention Center 07/2025 21-CR-198 2024-12-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Edwards, Timothy      328354 Jessamine County Detention Center 08/2025 24-CR-293 2025-03-03 Any Felony Charge Not Covered By These Codes

Halsey, Michael      289731 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 22-CR-00028 2023-02-13 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Heroin SB192

22-CR-00028 2023-02-13 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

23-CR-00030 2023-02-13 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

23-CR-00030 2023-02-13 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Mays, Charron      324486 Fayette County Det. Cntr 06/2025 23-CR-257 2025-03-11 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

McCollum, Megan      322534 Clark County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00065 2024-09-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Drug Unspecified

Reed, William      339014 Three Forks Regional Jail 06/2025 22-CR-328 2025-03-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Rutherford, Wesley Thomas     163332 Western KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 24-CR-00178 2024-10-14 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

24-CR-00178 2024-10-14 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Seatts, Jovon      310445 Roederer Corr. Complex 08/2025 22-CR-00108-002 2024-06-17 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon
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Allen, Katelyn Lee     331169 Ross- Cash Center 08/2025 22-CR-00071 2023-10-13 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

22-CR-00071 2023-10-13 Traf In Cont Sub-1st Offense

22-CR-00072 2023-10-16 Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000

23-CR-00066 2023-10-16 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

23-CR-00139 2024-05-10 Complicity: RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN 
$10,000

Blanton, Austin      299847 Powell County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-130 2025-03-13 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Ferguson, Nicholas      262828 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 20-CR-00118 2022-02-11 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

20-CR-00172 2022-02-11 Complicity: Burglary, 2nd Degree

Harless, Justin      223341 Kentucky State Penitentiary 08/2025 18-CR-00140 2018-08-17 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Jude, Alexander M     328557 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 22-CR-00089 2023-05-01 Strangulation 1st degree

Lemaster, William      339017 Johnson County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-00141 2025-03-14 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Olson, Brian Edward     284889 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 18-CR-00095 2018-08-03 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility
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Abbott, Alex      339090 Kenton County Det. Cntr 06/2025 24-CR-00708 2025-03-06 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

24-CR-00708 2025-03-06 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

24-CR-00708 2025-03-06 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Agrue, James      179524 Kenton County Det. Cntr 05/2025 22-CR-01084 2024-02-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00014 2024-02-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00073 2024-05-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Alexander, Marco      330712 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 23-CR-00409 2023-09-01 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine (4 or > grams)

Ali, Rafi Mukthar     171045 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 03CR00609 2005-08-03 Murder (PFO In lieu of (1st Degree))

03CR00609 2005-08-03 Persistent Felony Offender, 1st Degree

03CR115 2003-11-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Boblett, Brittany D     211093 Franklin County Regional Jail 05/2025 24-CR-00803 2025-02-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Bradshaw, Amanda      215116 Kenton County Det. Cntr 06/2025 23-CR-339 2025-03-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Brown, Elizabeth      313500 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 08/2025 19-CR-01662 2024-03-18 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

24-CR-00075 2024-07-05 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Buckner, Le'Vahyae      316698 Kenton County Det. Cntr 06/2025 24-CR-952 2025-02-27 Prohibited acts related to controlled substance

Bush, Edgar      337854 Fulton County Detention Center 08/2025 24-CR-00790 2024-12-13 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Buxton, Carolyn      194799 Campbell County Detention Center 08/2025 17-CR-01396 2023-02-06 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

18-CR-01073 2023-02-06 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

22-CR-00500 2023-05-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

23-CR-0083 2023-05-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Clifton, Kenneth      334633 Grant County Detention Center 08/2025 22-CR-00341 2024-05-31 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Clifton, William      171466 Kenton County Det. Cntr 06/2025 21-CR-00244 2025-03-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

21-CR-00245 2025-03-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine
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Cole, Dustin      338983 Kenton County Det. Cntr 06/2025 22-CR-167 2025-03-24 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

Comer, Raeshaun      290263 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 08/2025 21-CR-01098 2022-02-01 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-1st Degree-Identify

21-CR-01098 2022-02-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

21-CR-01098 2022-02-01 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

21-CR-01099 2022-02-01 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Cordle, Jason      230404 Campbell County Detention Center 06/2025 22-CR-00260 2024-03-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00735 2024-06-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

23-CR-00785 2024-06-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Corley, Chris      241840 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 23-CR-01090 2024-03-13 Assault, 2nd Degree

Day, Douglas Shane     330023 Bullitt County Detention Center 05/2025 22-CR-00987 2023-08-09 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

22-CR-378 2023-08-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00308 2023-07-26 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Denniston, Christopher      338944 Kenton County Det. Cntr 06/2025 22-CR-1340 2025-03-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

23-CR-286 2025-03-12 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Dooley, Jeremy Wayne     326939 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 24-CR-00315 2024-10-02 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Evans, Russell Thomas     182983 Roederer Assessment Cntr 06/2025 16-CR-388 2017-04-13 Burglary, 3rd Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

16-CR-388 2017-04-13 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

24-CR-00079 2025-03-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

24-CR-00980 2025-03-25 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Evans, Trenton Dena Lamar     339115 Kenton County Det. Cntr 06/2025 23-CR-00747 2025-03-10 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

Gentry, Lonnie M Jr  339155 Kenton County Det. Cntr 06/2025 24-CR-610 2025-03-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-610 2025-03-05 Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-1st Offense (Misdemeanor)

Goetz, Gregory      101581 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 88CR43 1988-04-20 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify
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Goetz, Gregory      101581 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 89CR193 1989-08-03 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

Green-Krull, Anthony      323284 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 20-CR-00105-001 2022-06-14 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

20-CR-00105-001 2022-06-14 Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

Griffith, Jesse      161355 Grant County Detention Center 08/2025 22-CR-00827 2024-07-12 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

22-CR-00936 2024-07-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

24-CR-00286 2024-07-24 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

24-CR-00287 2024-07-12 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Harrison, Lori Michelle     329697 Kenton County Det. Cntr 08/2025 21-CR-01104 2023-07-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00239 2023-07-17 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

22-CR-01254 2023-07-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Harrison, Shawn      252459 Clay County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00316 2023-08-23 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

23-CR-00316 2023-08-23 Prohibited acts related to controlled substance (PFO Enhancement 
(2nd Degree))

23-CR-00316 2023-08-23 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

Harvey-Ogentho, Alexander 
Charles     

293610 Christian County Jail 08/2025 22-CR-00973 2024-08-30 Assault-3rd Degree-Inmate Assault On Corrections Employee

Hastings, Alan      338716 Grant County Detention Center 06/2025 20-CR-00356 2025-02-28 Prohibited acts related to controlled substance

Helton, Ricky      154016 Kenton County Det. Cntr 06/2025 24-CR-00297 2025-03-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00297 2025-03-19 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Helvey, Michael      335767 Clay County Detention Center 08/2025 17-CR-00721 2024-07-31 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

18-CR-00442 2024-07-31 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Hensley, Brandon James     272313 Kenton County Det. Cntr 06/2025 24-CR-00732 2025-03-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Heyob, Nathan Alexander     324443 Roederer Corr. Complex 08/2025 21-CR-1279 2022-08-09 Assault, 2nd Degree

21-CR-1279 2022-08-09 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree
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House, James      030532 Blackburn Corr. Complex 08/2025 19-CR-00547 2020-04-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

19-CR-00547 2020-04-02 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

19-CR-01374 2020-04-02 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Huff, Seth      238678 Kentucky State Penitentiary 08/2025 09-CR-00571 2010-08-12 Assault-3rd Degree-Police/probation Officer-Ident Weapon

Hutchinson, Roger Lee     184900 Fulton County Detention Center 08/2025 22-CR-636 2024-08-14 Flagrant Non Support

Johnson, Michael      314134 Grant County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-598 2025-03-25 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

Jones, Timothy      327292 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 22-CR-00629 2023-02-06 Assault, 2nd Degree - Domestic Violence

Lawless, Bruce      226685 Fulton County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-33 2023-09-12 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams) 
(PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Long, Lanaie      215599 Kenton County Det. Cntr 08/2025 23-CR-00221 2024-10-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

24-CR-00499 2024-10-01 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

24-CR-00643 2024-09-18 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

Manning, Tyler A     206070 Fulton County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00006-001 2023-06-22 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Mobley, Larry      316138 Kenton County Det. Cntr 07/2025 24-CR-01139 2025-03-10 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Moses, Terry      319265 Southeast State Corr. Complex 08/2025 21-CR-00218 2022-01-06 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Naegele, Richard      336789 Fulton County Detention Center 08/2025 22-CR-00666 2024-10-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Nelloms, Reginald      162021 Bell County Forestry Camp 04/2025 20-CR-00298 2021-09-08 Attempt/obtain Cont Sub By Fraud/false Stmt/forgery-1st Off (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

24-CR-495 2025-03-12 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

24-CR-495 2025-03-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

24-CR-495 2025-03-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Newton, John Antwan     238920 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 21-CR-01454 2023-10-06 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

21-CR-01454 2023-10-06 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

21-CR-01454 2023-10-06 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon
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Newton, John Antwan     238920 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 21-CR-01454 2023-10-06 Tampering With Physical Evidence

21-CR-01454 2023-10-06 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Pearson, James      162229 Dismas Charities, Portland 08/2025 15-CR-00857-002 2017-12-05 Complicity: Burglary, 1st Degree (PFO In lieu of (1st Degree))

Poe, Robert R     231825 Grayson County Detention Center 04/2025 08-CR-00993 2009-10-01 Possession of Firearm: Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-1st Offense 
(Misdemeanor)

08-CR-00993 2009-10-01 Possession of Firearm: Poss Of Marijuana (Misdemeanor)

08-CR-00993 2009-10-01 Possession of Firearm: Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug 
Unspecified

14-CR-00465 2014-08-13 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Heroin (Less than 2 grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Rabe, Michael      212135 Kenton County Det. Cntr 06/2025 23-CR-00356 2025-02-12 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

Radank, Bryan      255324 Fulton County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-01007 2024-02-23 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Reid, Timothy      321365 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 21-CR-571 2022-02-11 Robbery, 2nd Degree

21-CR-571 2022-02-11 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

21-CR-571 2022-02-11 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Rucker, Nancy      338781 Kenton County Det. Cntr 06/2025 15-CR-00118 2025-02-25 Theft of Services > $500 and < $10,000

Scharstein, Bradley      249670 Boone County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-00699 2025-03-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Schlarman, Christopher Lyle     161704 Roederer Corr. Complex 08/2025 16-CR-00486-001 2017-08-02 Complicity: Robbery, 2nd Degree

20-CR-01272 2021-09-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

20-CR-01272 2021-09-29 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

24-CR-0496 2024-07-11 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

24-CR-0496 2024-07-11 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

24-CR-0496 2024-07-11 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Seed, Robert James     291029 Boone County Jail 06/2025 20-CR-00693 2022-02-14 Tampering With Physical Evidence

21-CR-00634 2022-04-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified
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Stebbins, Casey      336090 Mason County Det. Cntr 05/2025 23-CR-00936 2025-01-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-651 2025-02-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Steers, Charles      308435 Kentucky State Reformatory 06/2025 03-CR-64 2005-05-11 Sexual Abuse, 1st Degree

03-CR-64 2005-05-11 Sodomy, 1st Degree - Victim LT 12 YOA

Stephens, Clevon      267997 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 13-CR-00437 2014-03-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

13-CR-00927 2014-03-28 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

13-CR-00928 2014-03-28 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin (2 or > grams) (PFO 
In lieu of (2nd Degree))

Tidwell, Joshua      242384 Kenton County Det. Cntr 06/2025 21-CR-01422 2025-02-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Valencia, Christopher      338060 Grant County Detention Center 06/2025 22-CR-1279 2024-12-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-754 2025-01-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-218 2025-01-21 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Vincent, Tyler      322566 Bluegrass Career Development 
Center

08/2025 21-CR-01358 2022-04-19 Arson, 2nd Degree

Watts, Carlos Anthony     335593 Marion County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00285 2024-07-18 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

Wetherald, Kori      333608 Leslie County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00383-3 2024-04-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00354 2024-07-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00354 2024-07-03 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Wetterstroem, Gregory      232740 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 08-CR-00697 2009-11-10 Arson, 1st Degree

Whalen, Marquis Romeeko 
Deonte     

330236 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 20-CR-01022 2023-08-17 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

23-CR-00358 2023-08-09 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Williams, Darnell      253032 Dismas Charities, Portland 08/2025 18-CR-672 2019-04-05 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

18-CR-672 2019-04-05 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-Cocaine (4 or > grams)

Williams, Walter      304601 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 16-CR-787 2019-01-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified
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Williams, Walter      304601 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 17-CR-00978 2019-01-28 Burglary, 1st Degree

17-CR-00978 2019-01-28 Robbery, 1st Degree

17-CR-195 2019-01-25 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Wilson, Santiago      339060 Kenton County Det. Cntr 06/2025 24-CR-448 2025-03-13 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine (4 or > grams)

Wise, James      334825 Kenton County Det. Cntr 07/2025 23-CR-918-1 2025-02-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Wright, Brenna      315026 Christian County Jail 05/2025 22-CR-00838 2023-07-21 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
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Campbell, Chester      211333 Perry County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-00002 2025-01-23 Flagrant Non Support

24-CR-00061 2025-01-23 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (10 or > units)

Chaffins, Jason K     199269 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 19-CR-00030 2019-10-11 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

19-CR-00030 2019-10-11 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Collins, Zachary      339086 Perry County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-00074 2025-02-28 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Combs, Curtis      288093 Perry County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-00054 2024-10-11 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Godsey, Charles      256008 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 22-CR-00017 2023-01-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

22-CR-00038 2023-03-23 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Cocaine (less than 4 grams)

Hicks, Anthony      208713 Harlan County Detention Center 06/2025 19-CR-00150 2025-01-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

20-CR-00070 2025-01-09 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Lancaster, Christopher      338773 Perry County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-00064 2025-02-28 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Lumpkins, Patrick      263007 Powell County Detention Center 08/2025 22-CR-00010 2023-12-15 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

Noble, Matthew D     338774 Perry County Jail 06/2025 20-CR-00066 2025-02-28 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

Profitt, Eddie Ryan     316198 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 19-CR-00141 2021-01-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Slone, Paul David     293186 Perry County Jail 06/2025 16-CR-00002 2017-08-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-3 2025-02-28 Flagrant Non Support

Smith, Matthew Blake     339087 Perry County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-00049 2025-02-28 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Terry, Alvin Dale     339085 Perry County Jail 06/2025 18-CR-00003 2025-02-28 Flagrant Non Support

23-CR-00008 2025-02-28 Flagrant Non Support
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Bailey, Jason      207798 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 20-CR-00051 2020-11-08 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Bays, Adam      338818 Knox County Detention Center 08/2025 16-CR-00219 2025-03-10 Flagrant Non Support

Boggs, Roy      096924 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 21-CR-00090 2022-10-31 Flagrant Non Support

Brown, Paul David Jr  287708 Northpoint Training Center 06/2025 23-CR-00029 2023-06-24 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))

Couch, Frank W.     158212 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 01CR00110 2002-04-15 Persistent Felony Offender, 1st Degree

01CR00110 2002-04-15 Robbery, 1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

Garland, Crystal      242643 Clay County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-74 2024-12-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Gray, Micah      247400 Southeast State Corr. Complex 08/2025 11-CR-00019-003 2011-08-31 Controlled Substance Endangerment To Child, 4th Deg

Gray, Patrick A     260200 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 20-CR-0028-001 2020-09-09 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

20-CR-0063-001 2020-09-09 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $10,000

Grubb, Adam      323388 Knox County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-00148 2024-02-08 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Jones, Walter      178017 Knox County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00005-001 2025-02-03 Burglary, 3rd Degree

McAdams, Amanda      339252 Knox County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-00149 2025-04-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Mills, Jeffery Dewayne     191234 Marion County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-43 2023-12-28 Theft Of Mail Matter (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Owens, Frederick      146325 Kentucky State Reformatory 08/2025 11-CR-00214-003 2012-10-19 Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

17-CR-00009-002 2017-05-08 Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

Roark, Steven      169427 Southeast State Corr. Complex 08/2025 12-CR-00182 2013-05-13 Traf In Cont Sub-2nd Or GT Offense (PFO In lieu of (2nd Degree))

17-CR-00075 2017-07-18 Assault-3rd Degree-Police/probation Officer-Ident Weapon

17-CR-00075 2017-07-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

17-CR-00122 2017-07-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00014 2023-08-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

23-CR-00103 2023-12-21 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon
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Roark, Steven      169427 Southeast State Corr. Complex 08/2025 23-CR-00109 2023-12-21 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

Smith, Ellis  III 196092 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 23-CR-00121-001 2023-12-18 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

23-CR-00125 2023-12-28 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Stephenson, Lawrence      255543 Knox County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00049 2025-03-31 Flagrant Non Support

Tucker, William Rouse     242649 Clay County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00110 2024-03-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Wagers, Melissa S     335156 Knox County Detention Center 08/2025 19-CR-205 2024-07-12 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree
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Dailey, Lewis      262500 Larue County Detention Center 06/2025 10-CR-00029 2021-02-02 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Auto

Dupin, Raymond Lee     182293 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 19-CR-056 2020-02-05 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

19-CR-056 2020-02-05 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

19-CR-056 2020-02-05 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Gunter, Mylinda      290322 Larue County Detention Center 06/2025 21-CR-050 2025-03-05 Flagrant Non Support

Harper, Rufus E Jr  335511 Adair County Jail 08/2025 24-CR-00057 2024-09-30 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Kennedy, James T     332829 Christian County Jail 08/2025 24-CR-89 2024-11-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-89 2024-11-08 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Maulden, Jesse      330005 Hart County Jail 08/2025 22-CR-00004 2023-08-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00004 2023-08-23 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

22-CR-00004 2023-08-23 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Nevins, Michael Dwayne     288920 Hardin County Detention Center 08/2025 19-CR-00067 2021-11-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Parsons, Lucas      262340 Hart County Jail 08/2025 19-CR-033 2022-01-26 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 - 4th (agg C) Or GT

19-CR-033 2022-01-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

19-CR-033 2022-01-26 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

19-CR-033 2022-01-26 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Semones, Chester      176761 Larue County Detention Center 08/2025 22-CR-00066 2024-12-18 Flagrant Non Support
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Allen, Roy Wayne III 339140 Laurel County Detention Center 08/2025 24-CR-175-002 2025-03-25 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Bryant, Lissa      169441 Laurel County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00209 2025-03-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

24-CR-00249 2024-12-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Collins, Ricky N     152120 Laurel County Detention Center 06/2025 25-CR-00029 2025-02-11 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 4th Or GT

Eversole, Vedas      156614 Laurel County Detention Center 06/2025 21-CR-405 2025-03-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Garland, Crystal      242643 Clay County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00184 2024-11-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Garland, Timothy Allen     335886 Clay County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00184 2024-08-19 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Gilliam, James D.     204822 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 05CR00205 2006-11-28 Assault, 1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

05CR00205 2006-11-28 Persistent Felony Offender, 2nd Degree

05CR00205 2006-11-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Gregory, Shala N     325864 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 08/2025 20-CR-0075 2023-01-27 Theft By Deception > $500 and < $10,000

Helton, Julia Ann     327253 Laurel County Detention Center 06/2025 21-CR-00063-002 2025-02-26 Trafficking In Synthetic Drugs 1st Offense - Class D Felony

Henderson, Jeffrey      239139 Adair County Jail 08/2025 20-CR-025 2024-11-20 Flagrant Non Support

Hoskins, Shannon      333982 Dismas Charities, Portland 08/2025 22-CR-00345-001 2024-04-22 Arson, 2nd Degree

22-CR-00345-001 2024-04-22 Burglary, 1st Degree

Huff, Ashley R     337461 Pike County Detention Center 08/2025 20-CR-00089 2024-12-04 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Jones, Michael Dewayne     190320 Pike County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00239 2024-01-23 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Norman, Connie      128285 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 08/2025 17-CR-00003 2017-03-01 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (< 10 dosage units)

Owens, Frederick      146325 Kentucky State Reformatory 08/2025 11-CR-00220-001 2012-08-23 Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

Ridener, Brittany Leshae     298755 Knox County Detention Center 08/2025 22-CR-00147-02 2023-01-20 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

22-CR-00161-02 2023-01-20 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Rivers, Aaron L.     126638 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 99CR00113 1999-10-28 Burglary, 3rd Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))
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Rivers, Aaron L.     126638 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 99CR00113 1999-10-28 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))

99CR00115 1999-10-28 ASSAULT IN THE 3RD DEGREE (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

99CR00117 1999-10-28 Robbery, 1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

99CR00119 1999-10-28 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

Smith, Brandy T     303685 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 08/2025 23-CR-00127-002 2023-11-29 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams) 
(PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Smith, Louie      267885 Harlan County Detention Center 08/2025 24-CR-00016 2024-08-19 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Tucker, William Rouse     242649 Clay County Detention Center 08/2025 19-CR-00336 2021-05-26 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

Weaver, James R     195986 Roederer Assessment Cntr 08/2025 22-CR-00204 2025-01-21 Strangulation 1st degree
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Ferguson, Nicholas      262828 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 23-CR-00112 2024-03-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Hacker, Shelly N     283014 Johnson County Jail 06/2025 21-CR-00204 2025-03-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Harless, Justin      223341 Kentucky State Penitentiary 08/2025 16-CR-00007 2018-05-29 Manufacturing Methamphetamine 1st Offense

18-CR-00035 2018-08-16 Burglary, 3rd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

18-CR-00049 2018-08-16 Burglary, 3rd Degree

18-CR-00108 2018-08-16 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

18-CR-00109 2018-08-16 Tampering With Physical Evidence (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

Hooser, Derek      215076 Kentucky State Penitentiary 08/2025 13-CR-00060 2014-04-04 Manufacturing Methamphetamine 1st Offense (PFO Enhancement 
(2nd Degree))

Jones, Zachary      336875 Boyd County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-63 2025-03-04 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Mullett, James      310664 Johnson County Jail 07/2025 22-CR-00053 2025-03-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Wiley, Hansel      339003 Johnson County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-00035 2025-03-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)
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Dennis, Kevin      230601 Three Forks Regional Jail 06/2025 24-CR-34 2025-02-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

24-CR-34 2025-02-25 Traf Cont Sub-2nd Deg-1st Off- Sch III Sub (20 or > units)

Stivers, Larry      338120 Montgomery County Jail 06/2025 25-CR-00022 2025-01-17 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2025-06

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Lee DATE PROCESSED:     4/7/2025 12:16:31 PM



France, Christopher Homer     329430 Shelby County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-00045-001 2023-10-04 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Heroin SB192

21-CR-00045-001 2023-10-04 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)
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Adams, William Ryan     298353 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 16-CR-169 2018-04-07 Assault, 2nd Degree

Dishman, Crystal      320584 Roederer Assessment Cntr 08/2025 23-CR-00362 2024-09-04 Burglary, 2nd Degree

23-CR-00362 2024-09-04 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Edwards, Donnie L     300650 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 23-CR-00239 2024-08-28 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or 
> grams)

Hess, John  Jr  300651 Roederer Corr. Complex 08/2025 23-CR-00241 2024-08-28 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or 
> grams)

Maggard, Robert P     324151 Letcher County Jail 06/2025 22-CR-00020 2025-02-26 Strangulation 1st degree

22-CR-00020 2025-02-26 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

Profitt, Eddie Ryan     316198 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 19-CR-00522 2021-10-28 Manslaughter-2nd Degree

19-CR-00522 2021-10-28 Tampering With Physical Evidence

20-CR-00060 2021-10-28 Complicity: Intimidating A Participant In Legal Process

Sandlin, Hayden      335677 Northpoint Training Center 06/2025 23-CR-172 2024-07-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-113 2025-03-12 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

24-CR-113 2025-03-12 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

Sexton, Ryan Wayne     324135 Letcher County Jail 07/2025 24-CR-114 2025-03-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-198 2025-03-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Shell, Dusty      259320 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 21-CR-50 2024-01-11 Assault, 2nd Degree

21-CR-51 2024-01-11 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

21-CR-52 2024-01-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-52 2024-01-11 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Terry, Odean      306069 Blackburn Corr. Complex 08/2025 13-CR-00073 2019-04-19 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

13-CR-00073 2019-04-19 Reckless Homicide

13-CR-00073 2019-04-19 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree
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Terry, Odean      306069 Blackburn Corr. Complex 08/2025 17-CR-00141 2019-04-19 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2025-06

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Letcher DATE PROCESSED:     4/7/2025 12:16:31 PM



Adams, Johnny J Jr  338695 Greenup County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00020 2025-02-21 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

23-CR-00022 2025-02-21 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

23-CR-00034 2025-02-21 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Wright, Christopher Ray     298048 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 23-CR-00037 2024-09-20 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-00019 2024-09-20 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

24-CR-00019 2024-09-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00019 2024-09-20 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-00019 2024-09-20 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree
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Adams, Hershel      335643 Pulaski County Detention Center 08/2025 22-CR-00127 2024-07-31 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00132 2024-08-30 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Broyles, Christopher D     310432 Casey County Det. Cntr 06/2025 21-CR-00074 2025-03-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

Bunch, James Cody     282934 Pulaski County Detention Center 06/2025 22-CR-00155 2024-01-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Heroin

25-CR-00007 2025-03-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Caudill, Jamie Leigh     270324 Pulaski County Detention Center 06/2025 25-CR-00030 2025-03-11 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Curtsinger, Amy      338792 Pulaski County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00052 2025-03-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

Darnell, Mary Kay     330102 Pulaski County Detention Center 08/2025 25-CR-00035 2025-03-05 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

Howington, Roy Lee     338017 Pulaski County Detention Center 06/2025 25-CR-00001 2025-01-15 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off)

Peyton, Travis      293891 Roederer Corr. Complex 08/2025 23-CR-00004 2024-03-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00004 2024-03-06 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Roe, Dalton      329377 Bell County Forestry Camp 08/2025 22-CR-00074 2023-07-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00137 2023-07-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

22-CR-00137 2023-07-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

22-CR-00137 2023-07-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine (4 or > grams)

Taylor, Anthony      338846 Casey County Det. Cntr 06/2025 24-CR-00178 2025-03-11 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 4th Or GT

Zamora, Fadale      281285 Pulaski County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00075 2024-05-01 Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000
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Beasley, Chelsea      338961 Fulton County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00039 2025-03-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Burgie, William C     306337 McCracken County Jail 06/2025 20-CR-00058 2025-02-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Holmes, Joshua James     244258 Southeast State Corr. Complex 08/2025 17-CR-00045 2017-11-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Reed, Charles      178532 McCracken County Jail 08/2025 24-CR-00023 2025-03-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00023 2025-03-13 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Williams, Colton W     241705 Kentucky State Penitentiary 08/2025 17CR00047 2018-04-18 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

17CR00047 2018-04-18 Complicity: Tampering With Physical Evidence
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Britt, Barbara S     338560 Logan County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00124 2025-02-28 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

24-CR-00125 2025-02-28 Complicity: Traf In Cont Sub-1st Offense

Collins, Craig      185532 Marion County Detention Center 08/2025 20-CR-00248 2024-02-13 Burglary, 2nd Degree

20-CR-00324 2024-02-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00002 2024-02-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00003 2024-02-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Dearing, Joshua      248953 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 06/2025 21-CR-433 2023-03-07 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

21-CR-433 2023-03-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Grace, Mandy Jo     259497 Ross- Cash Center 06/2025 19-CR-00167 2019-08-21 Forgery, 2nd Degree

23-CR-00321 2024-09-23 THEFT BY DECEPTION-INCLUDE COLD CHECKS $1000 < $10,000

Harding, Joshua      317719 Marion County Detention Center 08/2025 18-CR-421 2021-08-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

18-CR-421 2021-08-03 Tampering With Physical Evidence

18-CR-422 2021-08-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

23-CR-00180 2023-11-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Drug Unspecified

23-CR-00180 2023-11-28 Poss Cont Sub-3rd Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unsp

23-CR-00180 2023-11-28 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00180 2023-11-28 Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-2nd Or GT Offense

23-CR-00202 2023-11-28 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

23-CR-00202 2023-11-28 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Henning, Justin W     291814 Simpson County Jail 08/2025 23-CR-00077 2023-09-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00077 2023-09-11 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

Mason, Louis Anthony Jr  338563 Logan County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00003 2025-02-26 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off)

Moats, Michael      324861 Dismas Charities, St. Ann 08/2025 21-CR-00357 2022-11-01 Engaging In Organized Crime-Criminal Syndicate
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Moats, Michael      324861 Dismas Charities, St. Ann 08/2025 21-CR-00357 2022-11-01 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

Pedigo, John R     288815 Boyle County Detention Center 12/2025 24-CR-00140 2024-10-01 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Russell, Joshua E     317643 Warren County Jail 06/2025 22-CR-00237 2025-02-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Scott, Tyler G     283341 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 20-CR-0003 2021-08-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

20-CR-00247 2021-08-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00018 2021-08-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00018 2021-08-29 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

21-CR-00359 2022-11-01 Engaging In Organized Crime-Criminal Syndicate

21-CR-00359 2022-11-01 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

22-CR-00054 2022-11-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00055 2022-11-01 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

22-CR-00055 2022-11-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00055 2022-11-01 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

22-CR-00055 2022-11-01 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

Stephens, Clevon      267997 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 23-CR-00234 2024-12-12 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Sullivan, Gregory S     160635 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 22-CR-00184 2023-02-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Drug Unspecified

22-CR-00184 2023-02-20 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)
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Brasher, Colin J     309280 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 19-CR-00061 2019-09-04 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Diaz, Luis      295604 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 22-CR-00016 2022-10-07 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

23-CR-00013 2023-08-04 Assault-3rd Degree-Inmate Assault On Corrections Employee

Fant, Andre Eugene JR  203363 Kentucky State Penitentiary 04/2025 17CR-00160 2019-11-18 Assault-3rd Degree-Inmate Assault On Corrections Employee

17CR-00160 2019-11-18 Riot-1st Degree

Hampton, Vincent Dewayne     205613 Daviess County Det. Cntr 08/2025 15-CR-00111 2016-04-01 Complicity: Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Machan, Christopher S     240715 Fulton County Detention Center 08/2025 22-CR-00097 2022-10-04 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Reed, Michael W     293097 Bluegrass Career Development 
Center

08/2025 19-CR-00065 2022-08-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

19-CR-00065 2022-08-08 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

20-CR-00109 2022-08-08 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > 
grams)

20-CR-00109 2022-08-08 Complicity: Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-2nd Or GT Offense

21-CR-00033 2022-08-08 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > 
grams)

22-CR-00066 2022-08-08 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > 
grams)

22-CR-00067 2022-08-08 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > 
grams)

22-CR-00087 2022-08-08 Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-2nd Or GT Offense

Scheil, William J     335204 Fulton County Detention Center 08/2025 22-CR-00119 2024-07-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

22-CR-00119 2024-07-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

Swartwood, William E     251646 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 22-CR-00017 2023-03-03 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Williams, Demond      129689 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2025 04CR00006 2004-11-05 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Winters, Aaron      269445 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 06/2025 22-CR-00023 2022-09-02 Assault-3rd Degree-Inmate Assault On Corrections Employee

Young, Christopher Lee     136515 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 02CR00042 2003-07-11 ASSAULT IN THE 3RD DEGREE
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Anderson, Makenzie      332426 Fayette County Det. Cntr 08/2025 24-CR-00184 2025-03-18 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-00442 2025-03-18 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Bell, David Arnold     173930 Madison County Detention Center 06/2025 25-CR-00068 2025-04-01 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

Biggs, Devin      338877 Jackson County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00350 2025-03-18 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

Bishop, Jack      335809 Fulton County Detention Center 08/2025 22-CR-00675-001 2024-08-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00675-001 2024-08-20 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00525 2024-08-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Brown, Paul David Jr  287708 Northpoint Training Center 06/2025 22-CR-00354 2022-09-07 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

22-CR-00354 2022-09-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Casey, Dylan      331683 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 18-CR-00760 2023-11-22 Manslaughter-2nd Degree

Dillard, John      337618 Fulton County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00443 2024-12-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00443 2024-12-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

23-CR-00470 2024-12-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

23-CR-00470 2024-12-05 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Garner, Brandon      168309 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2025 20-CR-00078 2024-06-18 Assault, 2nd Degree

20-CR-00078 2024-06-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

20-CR-00078 2024-06-18 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Gilliard, Bobby      331339 Bell County Forestry Camp 08/2025 20-CR-00316 2023-11-07 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

20-CR-00317 2023-11-07 Traf Cont Sub - 1st Deg - 1st Off-Carfentanil SB192

20-CR-00317 2023-11-07 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Heroin SB192

Hacker, Brandon      288287 Hopkins County Jail 08/2025 21-CR-00239 2023-02-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

21-CR-00239 2023-02-23 Traf In Cont Sub-1st Offense

21-CR-00453 2023-02-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified
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Hacker, Brandon      288287 Hopkins County Jail 08/2025 21-CR-00453 2023-02-23 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

22-CR-00476 2023-02-23 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Horn, Bobby      273099 Three Forks Regional Jail 06/2025 25-CR-00035 2025-04-01 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

25-CR-00035 2025-04-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Hurst, Kiersten      333328 Henderson County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-00521 2024-03-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00521 2024-03-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

21-CR-00521 2024-03-14 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

21-CR-00545 2024-03-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

Johnson, Benjamin      338912 Clay County Detention Center 06/2025 21-CR-00487 2025-03-14 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

21-CR-00487 2025-03-14 Stalking-1st Degree

23-CR-00097 2025-03-14 Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000

23-CR-00097 2025-03-14 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

23-CR-00372 2025-03-14 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Kavanaugh, Charles      279357 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 21-CR-00483 2023-01-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

21-CR-00484 2023-01-25 Strangulation 1st degree

23-CR-00103 2023-04-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00103 2023-04-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

Kerns, Gary Travis     321463 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 19-CR-00381 2022-02-21 Dist Of Matter Portraying Sex Performance By Minor, 1st Off

19-CR-00381 2022-02-21 Poss Of Matter Portray Sex Performance By Minor

King, Jeffery  Jr  246635 Madison County Detention Center 06/2025 21-CR-00390 2025-03-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

21-CR-00390 2025-03-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Noble, Kristen      297943 Clay County Detention Center 06/2025 21-CR-00002 2025-03-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00002 2025-03-14 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent
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Peterson, Anthony      338872 Madison County Detention Center 06/2025 22-CR-00035 2025-03-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Pigg, Shannon      263126 Jackson County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-489 2025-02-27 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

24-CR-489 2025-02-27 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

Porter, Rodney Lamont     163129 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 10-CR-00106 2010-09-23 Robbery, 1st Degree

Price, Jonathan R     292545 Jackson County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-554 2025-02-28 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

23-CR-554 2025-02-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

23-CR-554 2025-02-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-554 2025-02-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

Rainwater, Michael      155525 Shelby County Detention Center 08/2025 18-CR-00529 2025-01-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Rose, Verna      283102 Whitley County Det. Cntr 06/2025 22-CR-381 2025-02-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

Saylor, Bobby      243337 Southeast State Corr. Complex 08/2025 14-CR-00112-001 2014-10-21 Manufacturing Methamphetamine 1st Offense

14-CR-00112-001 2014-10-21 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

23-CR-00330 2024-08-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Smith, Lucy      283329 Casey County Det. Cntr 06/2025 24-CR-264-1 2025-02-27 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

Sparks, Nathaniel      323933 Clay County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00595 2025-02-25 Registered Sex Offender Residence Restrictions (2nd Or GT)

Stumler, Michael E     240795 Western KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 16-CR-00516 2016-11-23 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Taylor, Craig      210735 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 06/2025 18-CR-00928-002 2021-11-12 Criminal Conspiracy: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-
methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

19-CR-00216-001 2021-11-12 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl Derivatives SB192

21-CR-00506 2024-11-08 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Watson, Phillip      194878 Roederer Assessment Cntr 08/2025 18-CR-00801 2019-11-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

18-CR-00801 2019-11-20 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

18-CR-00801 2019-11-20 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent
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Watson, Phillip      194878 Roederer Assessment Cntr 08/2025 23-CR-00168-001 2024-05-21 Burglary, 3rd Degree

23-CR-00168-001 2024-05-21 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

23-CR-00168-001 2024-05-21 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

23-CR-00585-001 2024-05-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00652 2024-05-21 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

23-CR-00652 2024-05-21 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-00119-001 2024-05-21 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-00120 2024-05-21 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Webb, Benjamin      294109 Three Forks Regional Jail 06/2025 23-CR-00546 2025-02-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00546 2025-02-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

24-CR-00303 2025-02-25 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

24-CR-00467-002 2025-02-25 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

Wilson, Kenneth      338567 Three Forks Regional Jail 06/2025 21-CR-00296 2025-02-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates
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Keeton, Johnny      338992 Johnson County Jail 07/2025 24-CR-00091 2025-03-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00092 2025-03-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-00093 2025-03-06 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

Perkins, Brandon L     248523 Powell County Detention Center 08/2025 15-CR-00048 2016-06-23 Burglary, 3rd Degree

17-CR-00020 2017-08-10 Complicity: Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < 
$10,000

Sparks, Bobby Joe     339002 Johnson County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-00079 2025-02-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Standifer, Joshua      338606 Johnson County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-1 2025-03-06 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-83 2025-01-17 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

24-CR-84 2025-01-17 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)
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Brady, Vicki L     130508 Marion County Detention Center 07/2025 22-CR-70 2025-04-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Drug Unspecified

22-CR-70 2025-04-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Collins, Miranda      290741 Bullitt County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-00102-002 2022-06-22 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

21-CR-00103-002 2022-06-22 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Harris, Dustin Shawn     257911 Christian County Jail 08/2025 24-CR-00014 2024-08-22 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

24-CR-00014 2024-08-22 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

24-CR-00014 2024-08-22 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

Hughes, Michael      139504 Shelby County Detention Center 08/2025 22-CR-00009 2025-03-14 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

Nichols, David      155203 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 00CR095 2002-02-19 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance (PFO Enhancement 
(2nd Degree))

00CR095 2002-02-19 Persistent Felony Offender, 2nd Degree

00CR105 2002-02-19 Murder (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Simpson, Edward Shane     309162 Marion County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-158 2024-03-07 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

23-CR-158 2024-03-07 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

23-CR-158 2024-03-07 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer
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Barnes, Joshua R     229868 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 16-CR-185 2021-07-29 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

16-CR-185 2021-07-29 Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000

16-CR-185 2021-07-29 Tampering With Physical Evidence

22-CR-00075 2022-08-25 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Collier, Jeffrey Lee     190471 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 08-CR-00200 2009-04-30 Criminal Attempt: Tbut (anhydrous Ammonia) W/int To Manf Meth, 
1st Off

Grace, Mandy Jo     259497 Ross- Cash Center 06/2025 18-CR-00261 2024-04-23 Theft By Deception-Include Cold Checks  O/$300

Holmes, Joshua James     244258 Southeast State Corr. Complex 08/2025 17-CR-00203 2018-04-12 Assault, 2nd Degree

Hunter, Ian D     177135 Blackburn Corr. Complex 08/2025 08-CR-198 2009-03-03 Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

18-CR-00084 2018-11-29 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

McCurdy, Michael David Jr  307824 Christian County Jail 08/2025 19-CR-00006 2023-11-14 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

Morgan, Charles W     269605 Hopkins County Jail 08/2025 19-CR-00282 2024-07-23 Flagrant Non Support

21-CR-00003 2024-07-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00219 2024-07-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Morrison, Robert      197371 Kentucky State Reformatory 08/2025 14CR11 2016-07-01 Burglary, 2nd Degree

14CR11 2016-07-01 Robbery, 2nd Degree

14CR11 2016-07-01 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

14CR52 2016-07-01 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Sullivan, Gregory S     160635 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 22-CR-0086 2022-10-25 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

22-CR-0121 2022-10-25 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Auto

Tharp, Ashley L     273506 Marshall County Detention Center 06/2025 25-CR-00030 2025-03-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00030 2025-03-25 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Thomas, Sandra      338285 McCracken County Jail 06/2025 22-CR-00083 2025-01-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Williams, Colton W     241705 Kentucky State Penitentiary 08/2025 10-CR-00045 2010-12-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

10-CR-00045 2010-12-29 Unlawful Possession Of Meth Precursor, 1st Off

11-CR-00014 2012-11-01 Unlawful Possession Of Meth Precursor, 2nd Or GT Off
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Maynard, Dennis A     336903 Grant County Detention Center 08/2025 24-CR-00019 2025-03-11 Burglary, 3rd Degree

24-CR-00021 2025-03-11 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

Mills, Shawn      257450 Southeast State Corr. Complex 08/2025 14-CR-00019 2015-03-23 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

14-CR-00021 2015-03-23 Burglary, 3rd Degree

14-CR-00021 2015-03-23 Burglary, 3rd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

14-CR-00021 2015-03-23 Complicity: Burglary, 3rd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

14-CR-00021 2015-03-23 Complicity: Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

14-CR-00026 2015-03-20 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

14-CR-00033 2015-03-20 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))
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Brown, Cynthia Faith Nicole     334921 Roederer Assessment Cntr 08/2025 20-CR-00007 2024-06-17 Criminal Abuse-1st Degree-Child 12 Or Under

24-CR-00072 2024-08-29 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Cokonaugher, McKenzie      326196 Mason County Det. Cntr 08/2025 22-CR-0180 2023-05-03 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

22-CR-0181 2023-05-03 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

23-CR-0022 2023-05-03 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Day, Cassie N     336367 Mason County Det. Cntr 06/2025 24-CR-00076 2024-09-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00017 2025-04-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

Fryman, Allan Theodore Jr  320900 Mason County Det. Cntr 08/2025 20-CR-00087 2022-01-24 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

21-CR-00025 2022-01-25 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

21-CR-00072 2022-01-24 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

21-CR-00073 2022-01-25 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Impson, Vanessa Raevyn     312550 Mason County Det. Cntr 06/2025 25-CR-23 2025-04-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Johnson, Randall Blake     200143 Northpoint Training Center 07/2025 22-CR-00034 2022-08-31 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22-CR-00035 2022-08-31 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00036 2022-08-31 Burglary, 3rd Degree

22-CR-00037 2022-08-31 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Kimbrough, George Adrain     339021 Mason County Det. Cntr 06/2025 22-CR-00178 2025-03-31 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

Rios, Misty D     315615 Fayette County Det. Cntr 06/2025 21-CR-00065 2025-03-04 Flagrant Non Support
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Barnes, Joshua R     229868 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 20-CR-841 2021-07-21 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Bivins, Jimmie      338804 McCracken County Jail 06/2025 19-CR-00911 2025-03-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

20-CR-00169 2025-03-04 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Blackford, Billy A.     146220 Western KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 24-CR-00046 2025-01-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Bonn, Zachary A     250177 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 20-CR-00343 2021-09-23 Assault, 2nd Degree

Buchanan, Tamaria May     338898 Dismas Charities, Owensboro 06/2025 23CR140 2025-03-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23CR140 2025-03-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

Busby, Tyler Austin     303642 Fulton County Detention Center 08/2025 22-CR-00098 2023-09-21 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Cash, Jonathan C     287970 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 22-CR-00264 2024-03-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Cocaine

22-CR-00264 2024-03-20 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

22-CR-00264 2024-03-20 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

22-CR-00264 2024-03-20 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Cherry, Frankus      330774 Oldham County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00248-001 2023-09-29 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl Derivatives SB192

Collier, Jeffrey Lee     190471 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 09-CR-00153 2009-06-29 Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-2nd Or GT Offense (PFO In lieu of 
(1st Degree))

09-CR-00153 2009-06-29 Poss Cont Sub, 1st Deg, 1st Off (methamphetamine) (PFO In lieu of 
(1st Degree))

09-CR-00153 2009-06-29 Tampering With Physical Evidence (PFO In lieu of (1st Degree))

09-CR-00153 2009-06-29 Theft Of Controlled Substance, 1st Offense Or LT $300 (PFO In lieu 
of (1st Degree))

Floyd, Marvin T     176259 McCracken County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-00591 2025-03-26 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (2nd Or GT Off

24-CR-00591 2025-03-26 Possession of synthetic drugs, 2nd Or GT- Class D Felony

Foreman, Stephen      081491 Kentucky State Reformatory 08/2025 79CR056 1979-05-10 Murder

Gammons, Dewayne D     338907 Fulton County Detention Center 07/2025 23-CR-8-2 2025-03-12 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Green, Donna      225326 Fulton County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00200 2025-03-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Hart-Wright, Anthony D     338931 McCracken County Jail 06/2025 22-CR-00984 2025-03-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

22-CR-00984 2025-03-12 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Holmes, David Jay     336898 McCracken County Jail 08/2025 24-CR-00348 2024-10-21 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - $10,000 LESS THAN $1,000,000

Holmes, Joshua James     244258 Southeast State Corr. Complex 08/2025 16-CR-00274 2016-12-06 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

16-CR-00308 2016-12-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

16CR00022 2016-07-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

16CR00022 2016-07-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

17-CR-00582 2018-03-02 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

17-CR-00582 2018-03-02 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

17-CR-00607 2018-03-02 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

17-CR-00658 2018-03-02 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

17-CR-00658 2018-03-02 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

17-CR-00758 2018-03-02 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

Huckaby, Marquis J     324461 Fulton County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-00409-002 2022-08-26 Criminal Facilitation: Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 2nd Off-Fentanyl 
Derivatives SB192

21-CR-00969 2022-08-26 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Hunter, Ian D     177135 Blackburn Corr. Complex 08/2025 08-CR-537-2 2009-02-12 Poss Cont Sub, 1st Deg, 1st Off (methamphetamine)

12-CR-00201 2012-06-26 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams) (PFO 
In lieu of (2nd Degree))

12-CR-00201 2012-06-26 Unlawful Possession Of Meth Precursor, 1st Off (PFO In lieu of (2nd 
Degree))

18-CR-00196 2018-05-24 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

22-CR-00731 2022-11-29 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

Jones, John A     199867 McCracken County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-00393 2025-03-04 Driving Dui Suspended License-3rd Offense

Killian, Brandon Lee     339120 McCracken County Jail 06/2025 23-CR-00694 2025-03-26 Theft By Deception > $500 and < $10,000
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Langston, Robert Michael     157335 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 17-CR-00422 2018-10-16 Fraud Use Cr Card rptd lost/stolen >$500 <$10,000 w/in 6mos (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

18-CR-00664 2018-11-15 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Machan, Christopher S     240715 Fulton County Detention Center 08/2025 22-CR-00503 2022-12-28 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

22-CR-00503 2022-12-28 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Maxwell, Fantasia N     336615 Ross- Cash Center 08/2025 22-CR-00672-002 2024-10-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

22-CR-00672-002 2024-10-02 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $10,000 OR MORE

Medina, Angel Antonio     189073 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 16CR00569 2016-12-22 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

21-CR-00628 2021-12-03 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Muncy, Lucas      334039 Western KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 22-CR-01012-002 2024-04-29 Assault, 2nd Degree

Pettis, Edward      174745 Breckinridge County Jail 08/2025 22-CR-01127 2024-08-20 Complicity: Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-From Auto

22-CR-01129 2024-08-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-01129 2024-08-21 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-From Auto

Read, John      337579 McCracken County Jail 04/2025 23-CR-00710-001 2024-12-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Riley, Jameer D     320923 Crittenden County Detention Center 07/2025 24-CR-00642 2025-03-12 Poss Of Marijuana

24-CR-00642 2025-03-12 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Rogers, Matthew J     277550 McCracken County Jail 07/2025 23-CR-00712-001 2024-02-05 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

23-CR-00976 2024-05-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Sackatook, Michael      334670 McCracken County Jail 04/2025 24-CR-00091 2025-02-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Sims, Tyanna R     326031 Simpson County Jail 08/2025 21-CR-01013-003 2022-11-18 Criminal Facilitation: Kidnapping-Adult

21-CR-01013-003 2022-11-18 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Thomas, Sandra      338285 McCracken County Jail 06/2025 23-CR-961 2025-03-13 Theft By Deception > $500 and < $10,000

23-CR-961 2025-03-13 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent
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Thomas, Sandra      338285 McCracken County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-771 2025-03-13 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Watson, Je'vion      304351 McCracken County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-00065 2025-03-17 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

24-CR-00065 2025-03-17 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

White, Aaloni      338543 Calloway County Jail 06/2025 23-CR-918 2025-03-31 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

23-CR-918 2025-03-31 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

23-CR-968 2025-03-28 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

23-CR-968 2025-03-28 Theft By Deception > $500 and < $10,000

White, Thomas Eldon Jr  289742 McCracken County Jail 05/2025 16-CR-00365-002 2017-03-07 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

Wilkey, Joshua B     311815 McCracken County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-00381 2025-02-27 Assault 4th - Family Member, 3rd or > offense in 5 years

Williams, Colton W     241705 Kentucky State Penitentiary 08/2025 17CR00487-002 2018-05-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

17CR00487-002 2018-05-07 Tampering With Physical Evidence

18CR00189 2018-05-07 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

18CR00722-001 2019-02-26 Assault 2nd Degree-Other

18CR00738-003 2019-02-26 Assault 2nd Degree-Other

18CR255-002 2018-05-07 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Williams, Tario      282378 Kentucky State Reformatory 08/2025 16-CR-00581 2019-04-18 Assault-3rd Degree-Inmate Assault On Corrections Employee (PFO 
In lieu of (1st Degree))

Winters Burlingame, Britney 
Michelle     

309053 Dismas Charities, Owensboro 06/2025 23-CR-464-2 2025-02-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Worley, Erica      323295 Franklin County Regional Jail 08/2025 20-CR-408 2022-07-13 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Auto

21-CR-24 2022-07-13 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

Young, Christopher S     300830 McCracken County Jail 06/2025 19-CR-00916 2025-03-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

19-CR-00964-002 2025-03-12 Burglary, 3rd Degree

20-CR-00810 2025-03-12 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify
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Young, Christopher S     300830 McCracken County Jail 06/2025 21-CR-00434-002 2025-03-12 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Young, Larry E     169949 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 12-CR-00577 2013-05-16 Robbery, 1st Degree
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DeLaughter, Chris      227821 Knox County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00003-002 2025-03-18 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Gibson, Matthew      227451 Kentucky State Penitentiary 08/2025 20-CR-00014-001 2021-06-21 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Goodin, Casey      303624 Knox County Detention Center 07/2025 24-CR-00178 2025-03-14 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off)

Hurd, Nathan      325977 Casey County Det. Cntr 06/2025 05-CR-00078 2008-02-19 Receiving Stolen Property O/$300

22-CR-00061-001 2023-10-12 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

22-CR-00061-001 2023-10-12 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

King, Rhonda Kim     171399 Knox County Detention Center 06/2025 25-CR-00006 2025-03-27 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Martin, Ashley      234353 Leslie County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-00098-001 2022-03-04 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

21-CR-00098-001 2022-03-04 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Mason, Tyler      302924 Dismas Charities, Portland 08/2025 21-CR-00018 2022-10-13 Arson, 2nd Degree

21-CR-00025 2022-10-13 Obscuring identity of machine, other property >$500 <$10,000 
(PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

21-CR-00025 2022-10-13 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

21-CR-00049-001 2022-10-13 Burglary, 2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Murphy, Misty      289423 Knox County Detention Center 06/2025 25-CR-00009 2025-03-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Perkins, Wesley      207773 Knox County Detention Center 06/2025 25-CR-00004 2025-03-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Slavey, Billy      338706 Knox County Detention Center 06/2025 22-CR-00051 2025-02-14 Flagrant Non Support

23-CR-107 2025-03-18 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Sumner, Matthew      305602 Wayne County Detention Center 08/2025 24-CR-00018 2024-04-23 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

24-CR-00019 2024-04-23 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Tapley, Amber      285998 Knox County Detention Center 06/2025 25-CR-00005 2025-03-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Boyken, John David     284260 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 18-CR-00053 2018-10-29 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off)

23-CR-00026 2023-06-07 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Kelley, John S     334502 Kentucky State Penitentiary 08/2025 24-CR-00007 2024-05-21 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Revlett, Johnny W     157005 Marion County Detention Center 08/2025 01CR00037 2002-01-30 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

02CR0005 2002-02-27 Criminal Facilitation: Know Poss Anhydrous Amm O/app Cont W/int 
To Manf Meth, 1st

02CR0005 2002-02-27 Criminal Facilitation: MANUFACTURING METHAMPHETAMINE 1ST 
OFFENSE - HB455

02CR0005 2002-02-27 Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-2nd Or GT Offense

05CR00034 2005-11-03 Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-2nd Or GT Offense

05CR00052 2006-01-04 FLEEING OR EVADING POLICE IN THE 1ST DEGREE - HB45

19-CR-00019 2019-04-29 Tampering With Physical Evidence

19-CR-00032 2019-04-29 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

19-CR-00032 2019-04-29 Tampering With Physical Evidence (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

19-CR-00032 2019-04-29 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams) 
(PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

24-CR-00003 2024-02-26 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Ritter, Camron T     320476 Pike County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00025 2023-07-14 Traf Cont Sub - 1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl SB192

23-CR-00025 2023-07-14 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)
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Ayala, Monserey  Jr  333555 Bell County Forestry Camp 08/2025 23-CR-00147 2024-03-25 Criminal Attempt: Burglary, 1st Degree

23-CR-00147 2024-03-25 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00147 2024-03-25 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Bowman, Andrew D     329214 Meade County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00077 2024-08-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Corbin, Paul A     205312 Southeast State Corr. Complex 04/2026 14-CR-00079 2015-03-20 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

Cundiff, Codi L     232210 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 09-CR-00036 2009-10-23 Burglary, 2nd Degree

09-CR-00036 2009-10-23 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

09-CR-00036 2009-10-23 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

14-CR-00002 2015-03-13 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

Dozier, James Ray     148212 Boyle County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-00161 2023-11-06 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

21-CR-00161 2023-11-06 Reckless Homicide

King, Ryan      213559 Dismas Charities, Portland 08/2025 09-CR-00079 2010-02-05 Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

09-CR-00079 2010-02-05 Receiving Stolen Property O/$300

09-CR-00079 2010-02-05 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Maddux, Tina M     339106 Meade County Detention Center 06/2025 22-CR-00194 2025-03-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

22-CR-00194 2025-03-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Miller, Tyler J     331464 Meade County Detention Center 08/2025 19-CR-00099 2025-02-24 Complicity: Burglary, 3rd Degree

19-CR-00099 2025-02-24 Criminal Facilitation: Engaging In Organized Crime-Criminal 
Syndicate

19-CR-00099 2025-02-24 Tampering With Physical Evidence

19-CR-00099 2025-02-24 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

Prater, Kevin      158998 Meade County Detention Center 06/2025 21-CR-00215 2025-03-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Thompson-Scoville, Maverick      315897 Clark County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-00020 2023-09-26 Burglary, 3rd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2025-06

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Meade DATE PROCESSED:     4/7/2025 12:16:31 PM



Thompson-Scoville, Maverick      315897 Clark County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-00020 2023-09-26 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

21-CR-00067 2023-09-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Trummer, Thomas      251687 Bell County Forestry Camp 08/2025 22-CR-00077 2023-05-08 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

22-CR-00078 2023-05-08 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle) (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

22-CR-00078 2023-05-08 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))

22-CR-00078 2023-05-08 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

Wade, Troy D     147105 Kentucky State Reformatory 08/2025 04CR0120 2005-09-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine (PFO Enhancement 
(1st Degree))

12-CR-00030 2013-05-13 Tampering With Physical Evidence (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

12-CR-00030 2013-05-13 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Cocaine (less than 4 grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))
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Armstrong, Andy Ray     295386 Harlan County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-21 2024-10-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Carr, Jennifer      337787 Powell County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00004 2025-03-31 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00004 2025-03-31 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Dennis, Kevin      230601 Three Forks Regional Jail 06/2025 23-CR-00023 2023-07-24 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

23-CR-00023 2023-07-24 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

24-CR-27 2025-03-04 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

Sturgill, Kyle T     338562 Three Forks Regional Jail 06/2025 24-CR-00013 2025-03-04 Traf In Cont Sub-1st Offense

24-CR-00013 2025-03-04 Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

24-CR-00013 2025-03-04 Traff In Cont Sub, 2nd Deg, 1st Deg (< 10 D.U. Hallucinogen)
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Barrick, Christopher      320641 Franklin County Regional Jail 07/2025 24-CR-00030 2025-03-24 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off)

Driscoll, William A     337912 Campbell County Detention Center 07/2025 20-CR-96 2025-04-02 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Peyton, Travis      293891 Roederer Corr. Complex 08/2025 23-CR-00002 2024-02-13 Flagrant Non Support

23-CR-00026 2024-02-13 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Sampson, Julian      292483 Woodford County Detention Center 07/2025 22-CR-86 2025-02-11 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $10,000 OR MORE

22-CR-86 2025-02-11 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2025-06

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Mercer DATE PROCESSED:     4/7/2025 12:16:31 PM



Allen, Joshua A     305763 Barren County Detention Center 08/2025 18-CR-00059 2021-04-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

19-CR-00008 2021-04-15 Burglary, 3rd Degree

19-CR-00008 2021-04-15 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Ethridge, Tiffany      225851 Barren County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00085 2025-02-20 TBUT OR DISP CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE U/$10,000

24-CR-00085 2025-02-20 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Pursesnatching

Groce, Keith Allen     172053 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 22-CR-00098 2024-07-22 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Horton, Shelby Nicole     281868 Montgomery County Jail 08/2025 22-CR-00094 2024-10-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

McNeese, Brian Dustin     276443 Southeast State Corr. Complex 08/2025 18-CR-00016 2023-08-18 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

Miller, William      196937 Barren County Detention Center 08/2025 22-CR-00104 2025-01-21 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Neill, Titan Wesley     339102 Barren County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00060 2025-03-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Wood, David      327457 Barren County Detention Center 06/2025 19-CR-00108 2023-02-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

19-CR-00108 2023-02-20 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2025-06

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Monroe DATE PROCESSED:     4/7/2025 12:16:31 PM



Anderson, Stevie Clayton Jr  175804 Western KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 11-CR-282 2013-02-13 Complicity: Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $10,000

12-CR-00084 2013-10-17 Burglary, 3rd Degree

22-CR-00104 2023-05-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Ballard, Dakota      313632 Kentucky State Penitentiary 08/2025 21-CR-00064 2023-06-01 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Conn, David      338242 Montgomery County Jail 06/2025 23-CR-00199 2025-03-05 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Day, Leslie      212644 Rowan County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-133 2025-03-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Dennis, Chastity      311373 Montgomery County Jail 06/2025 16-CR-00250 2020-02-18 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

19-CR-89 2025-03-12 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

Eldridge, Michael      338844 Floyd County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00255 2025-03-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Hall, Collyn Ray     252164 Floyd County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00148 2025-02-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

Perri, William      333563 Grant County Detention Center 08/2025 20-CR-00185 2024-03-27 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

21-CR-00066 2024-03-27 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Puckett, Larry      251515 Powell County Detention Center 08/2025 22-CR-00203 2024-06-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00041 2024-06-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

23-CR-00041 2024-06-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00140 2024-06-25 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

23-CR-00140 2024-06-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00153 2024-06-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams) 
(PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Spence, Travis      303581 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 19-CR-00291 2023-12-11 Criminal Abuse-1st Degree-Child 12 Or Under

22-CR-00031 2023-12-11 Criminal Abuse-2nd Degree-Child 12 Or Under

Stone, Michael      166111 Shelby County Detention Center 08/2025 20-CR-00087 2024-06-27 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-1st Degree-Identify

20-CR-00087 2024-06-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2025-06

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Montgomery DATE PROCESSED:     4/7/2025 12:16:31 PM



Stone, Michael      166111 Shelby County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-00215 2024-06-27 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

21-CR-00215 2024-06-27 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

21-CR-00215 2024-06-27 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

21-CR-00215 2024-06-27 Traf In Cont Sub-1st Offense (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

24-CR-00020 2024-05-01 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

24-CR-00020 2024-05-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2025-06

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Montgomery DATE PROCESSED:     4/7/2025 12:16:31 PM



Caskey, Chadrick      338263 Rowan County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00030 2025-03-26 Flagrant Non Support

Day, Leslie      212644 Rowan County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00108 2025-03-12 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

24-CR-00108 2025-03-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Fryman, Allan Theodore Jr  320900 Mason County Det. Cntr 08/2025 21-CR-0133 2023-02-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

21-CR-0133 2023-02-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-0133 2023-02-13 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Gray, Micah      247400 Southeast State Corr. Complex 08/2025 17-CR-00014 2017-11-08 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

Huff, Seth      238678 Kentucky State Penitentiary 08/2025 17CR00023 2017-09-20 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Kapfhammer, Brandon      236673 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 23-CR-00042 2024-12-30 Assault 2nd Degree-Other

Lewis, Allen T     302038 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 18-CR-00149 2020-01-14 Burglary, 2nd Degree

18-CR-00149 2020-01-14 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

19-CR-00028 2020-01-14 Assault, 2nd Degree

Olson, Brian Edward     284889 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 18-CR-00139 2019-09-05 Retaliating Against Participant In Legal Process (PFO Enhancement 
(1st Degree))

Robey, Katheryn      332562 Franklin County Regional Jail 08/2025 23-CR-00094 2024-04-26 Criminal Facilitation: Engaging In Organized Crime-Criminal 
Syndicate

23-CR-00094 2024-04-26 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

23-CR-00094 2024-04-26 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

23-CR-00094 2024-04-26 Traf Cont Sub-2nd Deg-1st Off- Sch III Sub (20 or > units)

Sullivan, Russell Gene     197545 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 07/2025 13-CR-00040 2014-03-18 Attempting To Escape From Penitentiary

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2025-06

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Morgan DATE PROCESSED:     4/7/2025 12:16:31 PM



Bellar, Jerry      221222 Logan County Detention Center 06/2025 22-CR-00288 2025-03-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00288 2025-03-04 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Blades, Mark      150504 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

08/2025 21-CR-00339 2024-03-15 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Blue, Jeana M     246202 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 08/2025 11-CR-00087 2013-06-26 Criminal Poss Of A Forged Prescription, 1st Offense

13-CR-00140 2013-06-26 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (< 10 dosage 
units)

17CR00251 2018-01-24 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

21-CR-00116 2021-06-03 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

21-CR-00117 2021-06-03 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

21-CR-00140 2021-06-03 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

23-CR-00275 2023-09-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Brown, Justin      162702 Kentucky State Penitentiary 08/2025 24-CR-00235 2024-10-15 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Case, Dennis      138434 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

06/2025 23-CR-00304 2024-01-25 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Dalton, Frank M     276972 Kentucky State Reformatory 08/2025 21-CR-00325 2022-05-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Drug Unspecified

22-CR-00108 2023-01-04 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

22-CR-00160 2023-01-04 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Deel, Patsy      176765 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

08/2025 24-CR-00254 2024-09-24 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Dennis, Ryan      257388 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

06/2025 25-CR-0069 2025-03-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Eaves, Howard T     148866 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

06/2025 23-CR-00009 2025-03-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00176 2025-03-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00343 2025-03-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Groves, Billy      270805 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

08/2025 22-CR-00285 2023-08-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00163 2023-08-24 Complicity: Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2025-06

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Muhlenberg DATE PROCESSED:     4/7/2025 12:16:31 PM



Huff, Seth      238678 Kentucky State Penitentiary 08/2025 21-CR-132 2021-10-20 Assault-3rd Degree-Inmate Assault On Corrections Employee

Langley, Jonathan P     338509 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

06/2025 20-CR-123 2025-02-11 Traf In Cont Sub-1st Offense

Lee, Michael S     328577 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

06/2025 21-CR-00130 2023-05-02 Strangulation 2nd degree

Logan, Michael      325821 Roederer Corr. Complex 08/2025 24-CR-00206 2024-06-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Malone, Malcolm L     328061 Daviess County Det. Cntr 08/2025 23-CR-00070 2023-03-29 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

23-CR-00070 2023-03-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00070 2023-03-29 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Matz, Kaleb      318647 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 23-CR-00405 2024-01-10 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Mills, Shawn      257450 Southeast State Corr. Complex 08/2025 23-CR-00270 2023-10-11 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Myers, Freddie D     175651 Grayson County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00138 2023-07-11 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams) 
(PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Pettis, Edward      174745 Breckinridge County Jail 08/2025 24-CR-00110 2024-07-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Revlett, Johnny W     157005 Marion County Detention Center 08/2025 06CR00196 2006-12-13 Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-2nd Or GT Offense

06CR00196 2006-12-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

14-CR-00073 2014-06-25 Tampering With Physical Evidence (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

14-CR-00073 2014-06-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (< 10 dosage units) (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

Rhoades, Robert L     171699 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

06/2025 25-CR-00052 2025-03-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Summers, Maurice  Jr  155002 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 10-CR-00233 2011-01-11 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

10-CR-00236 2011-01-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

10-CR-00236 2011-01-11 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

13-CR-00303 2014-05-14 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (< 10 dosage units) (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

18-CR-00228 2019-04-23 Bail Jumping-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2025-06

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Muhlenberg DATE PROCESSED:     4/7/2025 12:16:31 PM



Summers, Maurice  Jr  155002 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 22-CR-00210 2023-02-14 Receiving A Stolen Firearm *OBS*

Trice, Jamarquius D     246272 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 21-CR-41 2021-07-30 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

Tussey, William Adam     225083 Kentucky State Penitentiary 08/2025 23-CR-00206 2023-08-02 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Ward, Jeffrey G     092523 Western KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 04CR00158 2005-02-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

04CR00188 2005-02-01 Burglary, 3rd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

07-CR-00191 2008-01-03 Receiving Stolen Property O/$300 (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

20-CR-00024 2020-02-20 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

84CR011 1984-05-25 Burglary, 2nd Degree

84CR011 1984-05-25 KIDNAPPING

84CR011 1984-05-25 Robbery, 2nd Degree

84CR041 1984-07-17 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

97CR00107 1998-03-10 Driving Dui Suspended License-3rd Offense (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

97CR00107 1998-03-10 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

97CR00107 1998-03-10 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

Willis, Brian A     202041 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 19-CR-00090 2019-04-12 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2025-06

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Muhlenberg DATE PROCESSED:     4/7/2025 12:16:31 PM



Ball, Jonathan Daniel     317031 Bell County Forestry Camp 08/2025 21-CR-00085 2023-06-08 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

21-CR-00085 2023-06-08 Theft By Unlawful Taking-Building $10,000 Or More

Ballard, Steven A     338649 Marion County Detention Center 08/2025 20-CR-22 2025-02-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-22 2025-02-21 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Blanton, Douglas J     302309 Kentucky State Penitentiary 08/2025 18-CR-166 2018-10-04 Complicity: Robbery, 2nd Degree

18-CR-166 2018-10-04 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Bradshaw, John      313660 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 20-CR-014 2022-03-21 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

20-CR-014 2022-03-21 Possession Of Stolen Mail Matter

20-CR-014 2022-03-21 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

20-CR-014 2022-03-21 Theft Of Mail Matter

20-CR-014 2022-03-21 Unlawful Access To Computer-1st Degree

20-CR-030 2022-03-21 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

20-CR-030 2022-03-21 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

20-CR-030 2022-03-21 Theft Of Mail Matter

20-CR-12 2022-03-21 Forgery, 1st Degree

20-CR-12 2022-03-21 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

20-CR-12 2022-03-21 Theft Of Mail Matter

21-CR-235 2022-03-21 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

21-CR-257 2022-03-22 Theft By Deception > $500 and < $10,000

Bratcher, Matt      338878 Dismas Charities, St. Ann 06/2025 23-CR-00269 2025-03-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Brewer, Charles T     324739 Marion County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00325 2024-02-09 Driving Dui Suspended License - 2nd Off (agg Circum)

23-CR-00325 2024-02-09 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 - 4th (agg C) Or GT

Buechele, Jon      264294 Butler County Jail 08/2025 21-CR-191 2023-01-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2025-06

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Nelson DATE PROCESSED:     4/7/2025 12:16:31 PM



Buechele, Jon      264294 Butler County Jail 08/2025 21-CR-215 2023-01-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00021 2023-01-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

22-CR-00021 2023-01-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00021 2023-01-06 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Cahoe, Brian      256146 Christian County Jail 08/2025 23-CR-391 2024-06-10 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

23-CR-391 2024-06-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00151 2024-09-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Collings, Deena      244776 Nelson County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-00218 2025-03-21 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

Dornan, Tyler      338893 Hart County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-00018 2025-03-07 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

24-CR-00018 2025-03-07 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

24-CR-00018 2025-03-07 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

Gilpin, David Keith     186973 Roederer Corr. Complex 08/2025 20-CR-00169 2023-03-20 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22-CR-00163 2023-03-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00163 2023-03-20 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

22-CR-00193 2023-03-20 Complicity: RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN 
$10,000

Hardin, Justin Robert     318794 Western KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 20-CR-129 2021-09-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

20-CR-129 2021-09-13 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Harper, Rufus E Jr  335511 Adair County Jail 08/2025 24-CR-00105 2024-07-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00105 2024-07-23 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Jenkins, David      335807 Nelson County Jail 08/2025 24-CR-00016 2024-08-09 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

24-CR-00016 2024-08-09 Tampering With Physical Evidence

24-CR-00040 2024-08-12 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2025-06

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Nelson DATE PROCESSED:     4/7/2025 12:16:31 PM



Jenkins, David      335807 Nelson County Jail 08/2025 24-CR-00074 2024-08-09 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Justice, Kyle      308000 Nelson County Jail 07/2025 19-CR-451 2021-02-06 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

19-CR-483 2021-02-06 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-
Methamphetamine

20-CR-127 2021-02-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Kinder, Joseph      237694 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 21-CR-00009 2022-08-16 Assault, 2nd Degree

Martin, Kristy      297055 Bullitt County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-00402 2023-05-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00464 2023-05-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

22-CR-00292 2023-05-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

23-CR-00006 2023-05-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Heroin

Mattingly, Charles      172131 Nelson County Jail 06/2025 22-CR-00284 2025-03-07 Failure To Comply With Sex Offender Registration

Pratorius, Nicholas Ray     324703 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 22-CR-0351 2023-02-17 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Auto

Rogers, Jessie Wayne     275632 Nelson County Jail 06/2025 23-CR-00337 2025-03-31 Tampering With Physical Evidence

23-CR-00337 2025-03-31 Trafficking In Stolen Vehicles Or Vehicle Parts

Williams, Ashley N     203013 Hardin County Detention Center 08/2025 19-CR-00151 2024-05-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Cocaine (less than 4 grams)

19-CR-00283 2024-05-06 Burglary, 3rd Degree

23-CR-00335 2024-05-06 Tampering With Physical Evidence

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2025-06

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Nelson DATE PROCESSED:     4/7/2025 12:16:31 PM



Caldwell, Elizabeth      308078 Mason County Det. Cntr 06/2025 16-CR-00086 2025-02-18 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

Dray, Tony Allen JR  207206 Fayette County Det. Cntr 06/2025 23-CR-00070 2024-08-13 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

23-CR-00071 2024-08-13 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2025-06

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Nicholas DATE PROCESSED:     4/7/2025 12:16:31 PM



Ball, Alec J     330610 Butler County Jail 03/2026 22-CR-00324 2023-09-11 Burglary, 3rd Degree

22-CR-00324 2023-09-11 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Bates, Dion M     287346 Daviess County Det. Cntr 06/2025 21-CR-00115 2023-04-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Brown, Steven E     172794 Breckinridge County Jail 08/2025 22-CR-00236 2024-11-20 Flagrant Non Support

Calloway, Nicholas R     317131 Grayson County Detention Center 07/2025 24-CR-00187 2025-03-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Case, Justin M     312514 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

06/2025 18-CR-00242 2025-03-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Gaw, Branden T     328242 Henderson County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00097 2025-03-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Huff, Larry  Jr  290360 Oldham County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00074 2024-07-12 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

23-CR-00074 2024-07-12 Theft Of Mail Matter

23-CR-00202 2024-07-12 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

24-CR-00059 2024-07-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Lane, Alexander Scott     327394 Breckinridge County Jail 08/2025 24-CR-00064 2024-05-10 Poss Of Marijuana

24-CR-00064 2024-05-10 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Mattingly, Michael      339065 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

06/2025 24-CR-00227 2025-03-20 Stalking-1st Degree

24-CR-00228 2025-03-20 Stalking-1st Degree

Meeks, Jamie      333604 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

07/2025 22-CR-220 2024-03-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Raymer, Clement L Jr  300645 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 08/2025 14-CR-172 2018-07-19 Sexual Abuse, 1st Deg, Victim U/12 Years Of Age

17-CR-00308 2018-07-19 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Revlett, Johnny W     157005 Marion County Detention Center 08/2025 96CR00059 1997-04-17 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 4th Or GT

Reynolds, Larry J Jr  195907 Butler County Jail 06/2025 23-CR-00051 2025-03-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00068 2025-03-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Rudd, Cody C     313930 Southeast State Corr. Complex 08/2025 19-CR-00172 2020-07-08 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance
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Rudd, Cody C     313930 Southeast State Corr. Complex 08/2025 20-CR-00093 2021-02-01 Custodial Interference-Felony

20-CR-00094 2021-02-01 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Trail, Charles      204444 Grayson County Detention Center 07/2025 24-CR-00230 2025-03-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Bacon, Rodney      282321 Grayson County Detention Center 08/2025 18-CR-00144 2024-08-22 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Foreman, Stephen      081491 Kentucky State Reformatory 08/2025 80CR157 1980-07-09 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Goetz, Gregory      101581 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 04CR0017 2004-12-16 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

Gray, Micah      247400 Southeast State Corr. Complex 08/2025 14-CR-00066 2014-07-15 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

15-CR00101 2016-11-03 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Hensley, Randall      121888 Grayson County Detention Center 06/2025 22-CR-00158 2025-01-23 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Locke, Charles Ray     073892 Western KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 124CR75 1975-09-19 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

McLennan, Tammy      338995 Oldham County Detention Center 08/2025 24-CR-00067 2025-03-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

24-CR-00067 2025-03-17 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Murray, Shannon      255592 Roederer Assessment Cntr 06/2025 18CR00060 2018-03-09 Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-1st Offense (Misdemeanor)

18CR00060 2018-03-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

18CR00060 2018-03-09 Poss Cont Sub-2nd Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unsp

18CR00060 2018-03-09 Poss Cont Sub-3rd Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unsp

18CR00060 2018-03-09 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

18CR00060 2018-03-09 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

18CR00060 2018-03-09 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

18CR00060 2018-03-09 Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-1st Offense (Misdemeanor)

18CR00060 2018-03-09 Traff In Cont Sub, 2nd Deg, 1st Off (>= 10 D.U. Codeine)

22-CR-69 2025-02-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Riddell, Tommy      339220 Oldham County Detention Center 06/2025 18-CR-00091 2025-03-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

18-CR-00091 2025-03-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

18-CR-00091 2025-03-25 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree
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Riddell, Tommy      339220 Oldham County Detention Center 06/2025 18-CR-00091 2025-03-25 Tampering With Physical Evidence

21-CR-00140 2025-03-25 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Thacker, Shawn O     161392 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 09-CR-077 2010-07-15 Assault-3rd Degree-Inmate Assault On Corrections Employee

Ullman, Ricky  Jr  256101 Oldham County Detention Center 06/2025 13-CR-124 2018-05-24 Dist Of Matter Portraying Sex Performance By Minor, 1st Off

13-CR-124 2018-05-24 Dist Of Matter Portraying Sex Performance By Minor, 1st Off (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))
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Chisholm, Joseph A     183970 Fulton County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00049 2025-03-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Deitz, Roderick      221596 Southeast State Corr. Complex 08/2025 17-CR-00031 2021-03-26 Assault, 2nd Degree

18-CR-00035 2021-04-28 Unlawful Transaction W/minor-2nd Degree

Heyob, Heather      247797 Casey County Det. Cntr 08/2025 22-CR-00041 2024-08-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Holliday, Kyle      273555 Jessamine County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00001 2025-03-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00001 2025-03-10 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Thomas, Richard E     309705 Fulton County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00068 2025-03-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00068 2025-03-12 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Vanderpool, Erica      232331 Fayette County Det. Cntr 06/2025 23-CR-00023 2025-03-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Walker-Stafford, Sheena      329717 Casey County Det. Cntr 06/2025 23-CR-00017 2025-01-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Williams, Michael L     277133 Fulton County Detention Center 08/2025 24-CR-00037 2025-03-27 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-
Methamphetamine
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Johnson, William      229179 Perry County Jail 05/2025 25-CR-00002 2025-02-03 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

25-CR-00002 2025-02-03 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 4th Or GT
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Hensley, Brandon James     272313 Kenton County Det. Cntr 06/2025 22-CR-00063 2024-08-23 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Jackson, John      298040 Blackburn Corr. Complex 08/2025 22-CR-008 2022-10-26 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Heroin SB192

22-CR-008 2022-10-26 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)
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Baker, Raymond      334152 Bell County Forestry Camp 08/2025 23-CR-00223 2024-04-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

23-CR-00223 2024-04-17 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

23-CR-00223 2024-04-17 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-00018 2024-04-17 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Bates, Carolyn      339007 Perry County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-00211 2025-03-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00017 2025-03-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

25-CR-00017 2025-03-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

25-CR-00017 2025-03-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Boyd, Harold      200313 Perry County Jail 06/2025 23-CR-00039 2025-03-25 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Brown, Thomas      290629 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 23-CR-00043 2023-12-20 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00043 2023-12-20 Traf Cont Sub - 1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl SB192

23-CR-00043 2023-12-20 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Heroin SB192

23-CR-00043 2023-12-20 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Cole, Michael      261396 Pike County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-00047 2023-03-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00043 2023-03-28 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

22-CR-00162 2023-05-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Collins, Joseph M     232996 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 20-CR-00051 2022-01-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00103 2021-12-08 Criminal Attempt: Assault, 1st Degree

21-CR-00103 2021-12-08 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

21-CR-00104 2021-12-08 Criminal Attempt: Assault, 1st Degree

21-CR-00104 2021-12-08 Criminal Attempt: Burglary, 1st Degree

21-CR-00104 2021-12-08 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon
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Godsey, Charles      256008 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 20-CR-00085 2022-03-16 Assault, 2nd Degree

20-CR-00085 2022-03-16 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

20-CR-00085 2022-03-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

21-CR-00012 2022-03-16 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

21-CR-00012 2022-03-16 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

Gomez, Patricio Hernandez     339050 Perry County Jail 06/2025 23-CR-00219 2025-02-24 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

JONES, LOURENZA      289950 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 23-CR-00053 2024-10-01 Assault, 2nd Degree

Toler, Douglas      320151 Roederer Assessment Cntr 08/2025 19-CR-00099 2021-11-30 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

19-CR-00273 2021-11-30 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

20-CR-00020 2021-11-30 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

20-CR-00021 2021-11-30 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

West, Melissa      339006 Perry County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-00183 2025-03-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Adkins, Daryl      334222 Pike County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-00147 2024-05-03 Reckless Homicide

Hill, Chasity      339202 Pike County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00132 2025-03-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Holbrooks, Christopher      228837 Jackson County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00155 2025-03-17 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Mosley, Timothy      265929 Montgomery County Jail 08/2025 20-CR-00183-002 2024-02-20 Burglary, 3rd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

20-CR-00183-002 2024-02-20 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

Norman, Keith      339200 Pike County Detention Center 07/2025 23-CR-00504 2025-03-21 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

24-CR-438 2025-03-21 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Prater, Andrew      334102 Clay County Detention Center 08/2025 24-CR-00290-001 2024-12-20 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Reed, Wendy      182739 Pike County Detention Center 06/2025 20-CR-00029 2025-01-31 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00341 2025-01-31 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Robinson, Bruce      324985 Pike County Detention Center 06/2025 19-CR-00047 2022-09-27 Burglary, 3rd Degree

19-CR-00047 2022-09-27 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

19-CR-341 2022-09-27 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

23-CR-00579 2024-09-10 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

23-CR-00579 2024-09-10 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

24-CR-323 2025-01-14 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

24-CR-323 2025-01-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Sampson, Zachary      269535 Clay County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00449 2024-05-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00474 2024-05-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Sowards, Scotty      295816 Pike County Detention Center 08/2025 20-CR-00334 2024-03-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

24-CR-00182 2024-11-04 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-00364 2024-11-04 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon
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Weir, Garrick Travis     339152 Jackson County Detention Center 06/2025 21-CR-00653 2025-03-24 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

22-CR-00435 2025-03-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Anderson, Stevie Clayton Jr  175804 Western KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 22-CR-149 2023-04-05 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

22-CR-149 2023-04-05 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

22-CR-149 2023-04-05 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Bailey, James      280805 Blackburn Corr. Complex 08/2025 21-CR-00187 2023-01-04 Traf Cont Sub - 1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl SB192

Boyne, Ryan      276082 Powell County Detention Center 06/2025 22-CR-00172 2025-03-05 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Crager, Mitchell W     338868 Powell County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00076 2025-03-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Jones, Latashia      290123 Powell County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-175 2024-06-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

23-CR-175 2024-06-05 Tampering With Physical Evidence

23CR00162 2024-06-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Osborne, Michael      186854 Blackburn Corr. Complex 06/2025 19CR00018 2019-12-11 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

19CR00027 2019-12-11 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

19CR00027 2019-12-11 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

19CR00027 2019-12-11 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

19CR00027 2019-12-11 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

19CR0003 2019-12-11 Burglary, 2nd Degree

19CR00119 2019-12-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Osejo, Natasha      232726 Casey County Det. Cntr 08/2025 22-CR-117 2022-11-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Romans, Zachary      233202 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 21-CR-00031 2023-09-06 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

21-CR-00031 2023-09-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

21-CR-00074 2023-09-06 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

21-CR-00074 2023-09-06 Tampering With Witness

23-CR-00117 2023-12-06 Strangulation 2nd degree
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Romans, Zachary      233202 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 23-CR-00127 2023-12-06 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

23-CR-00129 2023-12-06 THEFT BY FAIL TO MAK REQ DISP OF PROPERTY $1000 < $10,000

Sweeney, Steven      336442 Powell County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00100 2025-03-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00100 2025-03-05 Tampering With Physical Evidence

24-CR-00101 2025-03-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Todd, Aaron      203331 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 21-CR-00211 2023-02-08 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl Derivatives SB192

21-CR-00211 2023-02-08 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Cocaine (less than 4 grams)

21-CR-00211 2023-02-08 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

22-CR-00103 2023-02-08 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

22-CR-00103 2023-02-08 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

22-CR-00103 2023-02-08 Traf In Cont Sub-1st Offense
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Beye, Abdoulaye      339031 Pulaski County Detention Center 08/2025 20-CR-00419-001 2025-03-18 Traf In Marijuana-GT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

21-CR-00059 2025-03-18 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Brake, Blaine      215888 Pulaski County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00207 2025-02-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Brown, James T     338919 Pulaski County Detention Center 06/2025 24CR489 2025-03-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Coffey, Jonathan A     338856 Pulaski County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00476-001 2025-03-10 Criminal Abuse-2nd Degree-Child 12 Or Under

Coffey, Kesandra L     338857 Pulaski County Detention Center 08/2025 24-CR-00476-002 2025-03-10 Criminal Abuse-2nd Degree-Child 12 Or Under

Colley, Steven M     287099 Western KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 10-CR-00175-001 2016-10-25 Burglary, 3rd Degree

10-CR-00175-001 2016-10-25 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

10-CR-00176-001 2016-10-25 Burglary, 2nd Degree

10-CR-00176-001 2016-10-25 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

Cordell, Kyle      222812 Marion County Detention Center 05/2025 25-CR-00063 2025-02-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-65 2025-02-06 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

25-CR-65 2025-02-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Darnell, Mary Kay     330102 Pulaski County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-520-002 2023-08-10 Burglary, 3rd Degree

22-CR-00447 2023-09-12 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

22-CR-00447 2023-09-12 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Delay, Amanda Michele     298378 Pike County Detention Center 08/2025 16-CR-00518-002 2018-04-12 Unlawful Access To Computer-1st Degree

17-CR-00064 2018-04-12 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

17-CR-00070 2018-04-12 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

Dunlap, Isaac L     337849 Pulaski County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00481 2024-12-19 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

23-CR-00481 2024-12-19 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

23-CR-00538 2024-12-19 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

Garlandios, Kristopher Dane     331631 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 23-CR-00044 2023-11-16 Burglary, 2nd Degree
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Garlandios, Kristopher Dane     331631 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 23-CR-00044 2023-11-16 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Godby, Roscoe Sherwood     171820 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 12-CR-00293 2012-09-28 Flagrant Non Support

12-CR-00307 2012-09-28 Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

16-CR-00523 2016-11-21 Criminal Facilitation: Manufacturing Methamphetamine 1st Offense

18-CR-00776 2018-12-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

23-CR-00365 2023-08-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

23-CR-00365 2023-08-08 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Gregory, Shala N     325864 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 08/2025 21-CR-00315 2023-02-06 Burglary, 3rd Degree

21-CR-00315 2023-02-06 Unlawful Access To Computer, 2nd Degree

22-CR-103 2022-11-29 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Haste, Alicia L     338874 Pulaski County Detention Center 06/2025 21-CR-00077 2025-03-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00077 2025-03-07 Tampering With Physical Evidence

21-CR-00238 2025-03-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Huff, Gary D     333011 Boyle County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-00311 2024-02-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00256 2024-02-26 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

24-CR-0073 2024-02-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Johnson, Cynthia      324369 Pulaski County Detention Center 08/2025 19-CR-00524 2022-08-23 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

21-CR-00163 2021-03-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

21-CR-00228 2022-08-23 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

21-CR-00228 2022-08-23 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

21-CR-00228 2022-08-23 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

24-CR-00050 2024-04-12 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Johnson, Derrick L Jr  229431 Marion County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-000147-001 2023-08-21 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl Derivatives SB192
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Johnson, Derrick L Jr  229431 Marion County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-000147-001 2023-08-21 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (< 2 grams)

Jude, Johnny R     282750 Pulaski County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00135 2024-12-27 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

23-CR-00314 2024-12-27 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Lockard, Derek J     314037 Pulaski County Detention Center 08/2025 19-CR-00353 2020-08-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

19-CR-00537 2020-08-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00253 2024-06-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

McDaniel, Bryce      338793 Pulaski County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-221 2025-03-04 Assault-3rd Degree - Police (State, County, or Federal)

Mounce, Sierra      338571 Pulaski County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00392 2025-02-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Neace, Kevin      338923 Perry County Jail 06/2025 23-CR-00303-001 2025-03-13 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

23-CR-00487-001 2025-03-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Newsome, Samantha M     306241 Ross- Cash Center 08/2025 23-CR-00147-002 2023-09-27 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl Derivatives SB192

23-CR-00147-002 2023-09-27 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Nicholas, Eric D     185712 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 17-CR-00198 2017-09-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

21-CR-44 2021-01-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

21-CR-44 2021-01-21 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

23-CR-00165 2024-05-20 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle) (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

Reynolds, Shane      204226 Pulaski County Detention Center 07/2025 24-CR-00211 2025-03-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00136 2025-03-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00136 2025-03-21 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Rivers, Aaron L.     126638 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 99CR00098 2001-01-05 Robbery, 1st Degree

Sellers, Ryan      337310 Pulaski County Detention Center 08/2025 16-CR-00597-002 2024-11-21 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Smock, Jonathan      211767 Pulaski County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00325 2024-06-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Smock, Jonathan      211767 Pulaski County Detention Center 08/2025 24-CR-344 2025-03-13 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Spencer, Preston J     292293 Pulaski County Detention Center 08/2025 24-CR-00395 2024-10-23 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Stogsdill, Thomas Seth     338925 Pulaski County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00328 2025-03-07 Assault 4th - Family Member, 3rd or > offense in 5 years

24-CR-00328 2025-03-07 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

24-CR-00457 2025-03-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

TAYLOR, CLARENCE G     338926 Pulaski County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00397 2025-03-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Walker, Christopher S     176808 Pulaski County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00498 2024-11-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00498 2024-11-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

24-CR-00499 2024-11-21 Burglary, 3rd Degree

25-CR-00053 2025-03-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Opiates

Walker, Norma J     330256 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 08/2025 19-CR-00405 2023-08-18 Arson, 2nd Degree

19-CR-00423 2023-08-18 Burglary, 3rd Degree

21-CR-00354 2023-08-18 Bail Jumping-1st Degree
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Brierly, Zachary W     338940 Bourbon County Regional Jail 06/2025 22-CR-022 2025-03-12 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Munoz-Hernandez, April Marie     339188 Warren County Jail 06/2025 22-CR-647 2025-03-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified
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Bretz, James      201318 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 06/2025 22-CR-00005 2022-05-31 Rape-2nd Degree-No Force

Bromwell, Roy      273642 Rockcastle County Detention Center 06/2025 25-CR-00018 2025-03-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

Bullock, Jason D     118677 Rockcastle County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00092 2025-03-17 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Damrell, Derrick      248279 Johnson County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-00116-001 2025-03-06 Conspiracy To Trafficking In Control Sub 2nd Deg, 1st Off

Harrison, Shawn      252459 Clay County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-78-1 2025-03-06 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

23-CR-78-1 2025-03-06 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

23-CR-78-1 2025-03-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Hellard, Adam      268290 Roederer Corr. Complex 08/2025 14-CR-00014 2014-04-15 Criminal Attempt: Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

16-CR-00027 2016-06-14 Unlawful Possession Of Meth Precursor, 1st Off

19-CR-00002 2019-04-29 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Jarrell, Martell      338618 Rockcastle County Detention Center 08/2025 24-CR-85 2025-03-17 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

Langston, Robert Michael     157335 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 23-CR-00110-001 2024-05-06 FRAUD USE CRED CARD $1000 OR MORE W/6 MONTH PERIOD

23-CR-00110-001 2024-05-07 Receipt Of Credit Card In Violation Krs 434.570, 434.610

McClure, John      338794 Johnson County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-00109 2025-03-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Mccormick, Jack      178270 Rockcastle County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00102 2025-03-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Porter, Rodney Lamont     163129 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 10-CR-00044 2010-09-23 Robbery, 1st Degree
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Black, Bobbi Danelle     215903 Rowan County Detention Center 08/2025 15-CR-59 2016-01-15 Burglary, 2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

15-CR-61 2016-01-15 Defrauding A Secured Creditor-O/$100 (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

15-CR-61 2016-01-15 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Auto (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

15-CR-63 2016-01-15 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm) (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

Carter, Tyler      243272 Roederer Corr. Complex 05/2025 20-CR-59 2021-04-16 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams) 
(PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

20-CR-60 2021-04-16 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

20-CR-68 2021-04-16 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

20-CR-68 2021-04-16 Traf In Cont Sub-1st Offense (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Ferrell, Sancha      222991 Rowan County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00025 2024-07-17 Unlawful Transaction W/minor-2nd Degree

24-CR-00042 2024-07-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Fryman, Allan Theodore Jr  320900 Mason County Det. Cntr 08/2025 23-CR-4 2023-09-21 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Auto

Gavin, Maryann F     279485 Rowan County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00075 2024-10-17 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

23-CR-00075 2024-10-17 Traf In Cont Sub-1st Offense

Holbert, Mark A     294810 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 20-CR-00154 2021-05-21 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

Labine, Howard William     187849 Roederer Corr. Complex 08/2025 19-CR-00191 2021-03-16 Burglary, 1st Degree

Simpson, Maurice      276683 Southeast State Corr. Complex 08/2025 21-CR-00272 2022-12-07 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams) 
(PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Wallace, Jimmy Lee     335515 Rowan County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-00238 2024-07-19 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

21-CR-00238 2024-07-19 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

21-CR-00281 2024-07-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified
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Dickson, Jonathan      302122 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 18-CR-00217 2019-01-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

18-CR-00217 2019-01-29 Traff In Cont Sub, 2nd Deg, 1st Off (>= 10 D.U. Codeine)

Philpott, Joshua T     309448 Casey County Det. Cntr 08/2025 22-CR-00018 2024-09-30 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)
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Barker, Robin Rae     336043 Scott County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00267 2025-03-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Brown, Christopher S     302296 Kentucky State Penitentiary 08/2025 24CR343 2025-03-18 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

24CR343 2025-03-18 THEFT BY DECEPTION-INCLUDE COLD CHECKS $1000 < $10,000

24CR343 2025-03-18 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Chandler, Harold C Jr  242031 Scott County Detention Center 08/2025 24-CR-00328 2025-03-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Currans, William Anderson II  235694 Scott County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00341 2025-03-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Duhamell, Donald S     311571 Hardin County Detention Center 08/2025 22-CR-00051 2024-10-17 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Hedges, Anthony A     105236 Dismas Charities, Portland 08/2025 13-CR-00191 2014-07-18 Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

13-CR-00191 2014-07-18 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

16-CR-00160 2017-01-25 Manufacturing Methamphetamine 1st Offense

Hopkins, Kenneth  Jr  291187 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 22-CR-00553 2024-07-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

22-CR-00553 2024-07-02 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

22-CR-00553 2024-07-02 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

22-CR-00553 2024-07-02 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Kemplin, Travis      217004 Meade County Detention Center 08/2025 24-CR-10 2024-12-17 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

24-CR-10 2024-12-17 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

24-CR-10 2024-12-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

24-CR-10 2024-12-17 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Morris, Jason K     339011 Scott County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00019 2025-03-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Nance, Jaden J     323224 Blackburn Corr. Complex 08/2025 20-CR-00170 2022-08-02 Criminal Facilitation: Burglary, 1st Degree

22-CR-00379 2023-06-19 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Napier, Archie W     146745 Perry County Jail 04/2025 22-CR-00033 2024-04-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

22-CR-00470 2024-04-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine
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Payton, Robert      205732 Marion County Detention Center 08/2025 19-CR-00199 2024-02-20 Flagrant Non Support

19-CR-00217 2024-02-20 Tampering With Physical Evidence (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

19-CR-00237 2024-02-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Sullivan, Todd      339012 Grant County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00002 2025-03-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Tanner, Douglas      339016 Scott County Detention Center 06/2025 21-CR-00143 2025-03-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Bargo, Amanda M     307407 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 08/2025 21-CR-00136 2023-03-23 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

Barnes, Robert      302483 Shelby County Detention Center 08/2025 19-CR-209 2024-11-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

20-CR-74 2025-02-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-139 2025-02-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-333 2025-02-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Beard, William Kendrick     319297 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 19-CR-00288 2021-10-07 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

23-CR-00245 2024-08-07 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Brown, Christopher S     302296 Kentucky State Penitentiary 08/2025 22-CR-224 2023-10-19 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

22-CR-225 2023-10-19 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

22-CR-252 2023-10-19 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

22-CR-252 2023-10-19 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

22-CR-252 2023-10-19 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Dukes, Samantha      334272 Casey County Det. Cntr 08/2025 16-CR-00308-002 2024-05-09 Complicity: Theft By Deception > $500 and < $10,000

Dyson, Kelsey Paige     332308 Grayson County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-00052 2024-01-24 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Harris, Christopher W     167669 Shelby County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00143 2025-02-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Johnson, Roy Lee Jr  338350 Boone County Jail 04/2025 21-CR-00125 2025-02-03 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

Knuckles, Anthony L     131562 Fayette County Det. Cntr 06/2025 24-CR-00053 2025-03-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Locke, Charles Ray     073892 Western KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 08CR151 2009-06-12 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Murphy, Willow      339036 Shelby County Detention Center 06/2025 22-CR-00087 2025-03-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

22-CR-00087 2025-03-19 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

22-CR-00096 2025-03-31 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Rutledge, Timothy James     239990 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 21-CR-164 2022-11-15 Complicity: Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < 
$10,000
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Rutledge, Timothy James     239990 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 21-CR-164 2022-11-15 Unlawful Transaction w/Minor 2nd Degree*OBS*

Slappey, Tairon A     339197 Nelson County Jail 08/2025 24-CR-00216 2025-03-27 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

24-CR-00216 2025-03-27 Complicity: THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN 
$10,000

24-CR-00216 2025-03-27 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Cocaine (less than 4 grams)

24-CR-00216 2025-03-27 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-00216 2025-03-27 Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-1st Offense (Misdemeanor)

Smith, Dewayne L     145170 Shelby County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00029 2025-03-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00029 2025-03-11 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

23-CR-00029 2025-03-11 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Sokacz, Christa      198243 Dismas Charities, Diersen 06/2025 21-CR-00282 2025-03-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

21-CR-00282 2025-03-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Sutherland, Ronnie      334681 Shelby County Detention Center 08/2025 22-CR-00185 2024-06-03 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

22-CR-00186 2024-06-03 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

22-CR-00288 2024-06-03 Burglary, 3rd Degree

23-CR-00026 2024-06-03 THEFT BY FAIL TO MAK REQ DISP OF PROPERTY $1000 < $10,000

Wade, Troy D     147105 Kentucky State Reformatory 08/2025 97CR00068 2002-11-06 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Watts, Kevin      328464 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 23-CR-00149 2024-05-22 Robbery, 2nd Degree
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Hart, Jessica      332788 Ross- Cash Center 08/2025 13-CR-100 2024-02-15 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

22-CR-150 2024-02-15 Flagrant Non Support

Pryor, Wesley Wayne II  332722 Southeast State Corr. Complex 06/2025 23-CR-00343 2025-01-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00343 2025-01-02 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Russell, Richard      325701 Hart County Jail 08/2025 21-CR-00403 2022-11-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Skipworth, Emily      328918 Simpson County Jail 08/2025 21-CR-00293 2024-03-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

21-CR-00293 2024-03-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00293 2024-03-07 Tampering With Physical Evidence (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

21-CR-00293 2024-03-07 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Spivey, Timothy Clay     201592 Dismas Charities, Portland 08/2025 21-CR-00213 2022-10-27 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (< 2 grams)

21-CR-00373 2022-10-27 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

22-CR-00123 2022-10-27 Burglary, 3rd Degree

22-CR-00123 2022-10-27 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Sullivan, Gregory S     160635 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 17-CR-0121 2019-04-18 Assault-3rd Degree-Police/probation Officer-Ident Weapon

17-CR-0121 2019-04-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

18-CR-0038 2019-04-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

18-CR-0038 2019-04-18 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

18-CR-0039 2019-04-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Whitney, Michael Marven     259806 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 18-CR-00127 2019-02-19 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree
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Davidson, Kyle R     338855 Shelby County Detention Center 06/2025 21-CR-00036 2025-03-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Swan, Robert      338861 Shelby County Detention Center 08/2025 20-CR-00051 2025-03-05 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

20-CR-00051 2025-03-05 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)
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Abell, Daniel Travis     239822 Adair County Jail 06/2025 23-CR-00209 2025-03-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Bailey, Paul R     329642 Taylor County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00289 2025-03-18 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Boyd, Justin C     206431 Taylor County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00187 2025-01-21 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

24-CR-00187 2025-01-21 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

Carter, Penny      337577 Taylor County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00044 2024-12-03 Burglary, 3rd Degree

24-CR-00044 2024-12-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

24-CR-319 2025-03-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-319 2025-03-18 Poss Cont Sub-3rd Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unsp

24-CR-319 2025-03-18 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

24-CR-319 2025-03-18 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Conner, Richard Lashwan     303102 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 22-CR-00241 2023-05-22 Assault, 2nd Degree - Domestic Violence

22-CR-00241 2023-05-22 Burglary, 2nd Degree

22-CR-00241 2023-05-22 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

22-CR-00241 2023-05-22 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Douglas, Cedric William     194223 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 24-CR-00018 2024-09-03 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

24-CR-00018 2024-09-03 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

24-CR-00018 2024-09-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Cocaine

24-CR-00018 2024-09-03 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

24-CR-00019 2024-09-03 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

24-CR-00019 2024-09-03 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - FIREARM

Echols, Fabian L     316085 Taylor County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-00306 2025-03-04 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-00307 2025-03-04 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Garrett, Roy      323246 Taylor County Detention Center 06/2025 24-CR-20 2025-03-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine
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Johnson, Malik      337887 Marion County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00206 2024-12-17 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (10 or > units)

McCoy, Birdie M     328067 Taylor County Detention Center 08/2025 22-CR-221-02 2023-03-28 Criminal Abuse-2nd Degree

22-CR-221-02 2023-03-28 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Parsons, Lucas      262340 Hart County Jail 08/2025 21-CR-00171 2022-04-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00171 2022-04-07 Tampering With Physical Evidence

21-CR-00172 2022-04-07 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Posey, Cameron      176836 Shelby County Detention Center 08/2025 24-CR-00085 2024-08-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

24-CR-00085 2024-08-06 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Simon, Joseph P     289088 Marion County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00261 2024-11-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Smith, Brad Lee     197459 Blackburn Corr. Complex 08/2025 19-CR-00066 2020-05-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (< 2 grams)
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Goodin, Carlton      329197 Hopkins County Jail 08/2025 22-CR-00011 2023-11-15 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

22-CR-00012 2023-11-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Harding, Joshua      317719 Marion County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-046 2021-07-01 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Pryor, Wesley Wayne II  332722 Southeast State Corr. Complex 06/2025 17-CR-00006 2024-02-07 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

18-CR-00010 2024-02-07 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Sisk, Marion G Jr  265083 Dismas Charities, St. Ann 08/2025 18-CR-00105 2019-01-23 Obscuring The Identity Of A Machine O/$300

18-CR-00105 2019-01-23 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000
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Brasher, Colin J     309280 Lee Adjustment Center 08/2025 22-CR-00072 2023-06-15 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22-CR-00072 2023-06-15 Tampering With Physical Evidence

22-CR-00072 2023-06-15 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

22-CR-00072 2023-06-15 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Brown, John H     294493 Christian County Jail 06/2025 23-CR-00047 2025-01-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Herrin, Ross L     331125 Christian County Jail 06/2025 21-CR-00160 2025-03-13 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-
Methamphetamine

Stewart, Keisha D     318996 Christian County Jail 06/2025 21-CR-00018 2025-03-13 Criminal Facilitation: Arson, 2nd Degree

21-CR-00074 2025-03-13 Fraud Use Cr Card rptd lost/stolen >$500 <$10,000 w/in 6mos

Taylor, Brandon S     338985 Christian County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-33 2025-03-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Webster, James      328408 Marshall County Detention Center 06/2025 22-CR-00062 2023-04-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

White, Aaloni      338543 Calloway County Jail 06/2025 23-CR-00058 2025-02-13 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify
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Duncan, Todd R     246031 Shelby County Detention Center 08/2025 11-CR-00033 2019-03-21 Flagrant Non Support

Hensley, Randall      121888 Grayson County Detention Center 06/2025 22-CR-00022 2025-01-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Kurtz, Kevin Lee     320055 Fulton County Detention Center 06/2025 18-CR-00030 2025-01-29 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

Wolfe, Richard  Jr  258333 CTS-Russell 08/2025 12-CR-00023 2014-04-22 Manufacturing Methamphetamine 1st Offense

12-CR-00023 2014-04-22 Unlawful Possession Of A Meth Precursor, 1st Offense *OBS*

12-CR-071 2014-04-22 Manufacturing Methamphetamine 1st Offense

12-CR-071 2014-04-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

14-CR-00022 2014-08-22 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)
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Billings, Malcolm L     175696 Webster County Jail 08/2025 22-CR-117 2022-08-24 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

22-CR-117 2022-08-24 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Brown, Justin      162702 Kentucky State Penitentiary 08/2025 12-CR-00031 2012-11-09 Burglary, 3rd Degree

12-CR-00031 2012-11-09 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $10,000

12-CR-00031 2012-11-09 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

Davis, Gary Wayne     293285 Roederer Corr. Complex 08/2025 21-CR-00064 2022-03-31 Strangulation 2nd degree

22-CR-00161 2022-11-02 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-00081 2024-09-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Davis, Timothy A     329487 Henderson County Detention Center 06/2025 19-CR-00121 2023-08-29 Flagrant Non Support

Duncan, Braden J     317311 Webster County Jail 04/2025 23-CR-00025 2023-09-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00025 2023-09-26 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Gibbs, Janee      335844 Henderson County Detention Center 08/2025 22-CR-00123 2024-08-14 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 
grams)

Miller, Jacob T     322281 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 21-CR-00082 2022-04-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00019 2022-06-22 Unlawful Transaction W/minor-2nd Degree

22-CR-00038 2022-06-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Powell, David G     099738 Western KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 87-CR-053 1988-04-19 Burglary, 1st Degree

87-CR-053 1988-04-19 Murder

Stokes, Louis D     165469 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 16-CR-00048 2016-05-03 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

16-CR-00048 2016-05-03 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

16-CR-00048 2016-05-03 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Trice, Jamarquius D     246272 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 10-CR-00087 2011-07-11 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

Wilson, Billy Jack     158564 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 14-CR-00050 2014-11-13 Manufacturing Methamphetamine 1st Offense
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Wilson, Billy Jack     158564 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 14-CR-00050 2014-11-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

14-CR-00050 2014-11-13 Unlawful Trans W/minor, 1st, Illegal Cont Sub, U/18 Yoa

19-CR-00029 2019-07-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

19-CR-00056 2019-07-10 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree
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Anderson, Dustee McKensee     290983 Hardin County Detention Center 08/2025 14-CR-00001 2017-04-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

17-CR-00417 2017-10-13 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

20-CR-00117 2020-09-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

20-CR-00120 2020-09-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

20-CR-01032 2023-03-29 Fraudulent Use Credit Card > $500 and < $10,000 within 6 mos

24-CR-00286 2024-05-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Bazile, Paul      330638 Marion County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00323 2023-09-11 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

23-CR-00323 2023-09-11 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

23-CR-00323 2023-09-11 Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

Bledsoe, Derik S     209863 Blackburn Corr. Complex 08/2025 21-CR-496 2022-06-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-496 2022-06-14 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

21-CR-497 2022-06-14 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Brown, Eric Devon     302494 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 08/2025 20-CR-00740-001 2021-11-24 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (10 or > units)

20-CR-00740-001 2021-11-24 Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-1st Offense (Misdemeanor)

20-CR-00741 2021-11-24 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

21-CR-01380-009 2023-03-06 Traf Cont Sub - 1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl SB192

22-CR-00741-001 2023-03-06 Burglary, 2nd Degree

22-CR-00742 2023-03-06 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Bruce, Daniel      338902 Warren County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-00170-002 2025-02-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00170-002 2025-02-27 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Cagle, John D     319389 Kentucky State Penitentiary 08/2025 21-CR-00181 2021-09-28 Arson, 2nd Degree

21-CR-00181 2021-09-28 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Carman, Cortez D     325099 Kentucky State Penitentiary 08/2025 21-CR-00917 2022-11-08 Strangulation 2nd degree
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Carnes, Carl Martin III 335840 Warren County Jail 08/2025 23-CR-00329 2024-08-12 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Carter, Christopher      335252 Blackburn Corr. Complex 08/2025 23-CR-00852 2024-07-03 Assault, 2nd Degree

23-CR-00852 2024-07-03 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Cherry, Brandon Ray     282102 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 20CR1136 2021-05-24 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

20CR1136 2021-05-24 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

20CR1136 2021-05-24 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

20CR1136 2021-05-24 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

Church, Paula J     339161 Warren County Jail 06/2025 24CR839 2025-03-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Collins, Alexis      339040 Warren County Jail 08/2025 24-CR-01007 2025-03-18 Burglary, 3rd Degree

24-CR-01007 2025-03-18 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Compton, Janet Leann     274588 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 08/2025 20-CR-01137 2023-04-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00889 2023-04-12 Burglary, 2nd Degree

23-CR-00359 2023-10-25 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

23-CR-00359 2023-10-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Copeland, Chastity Lynn     284007 Warren County Jail 06/2025 15-CR-00066 2016-05-19 Theft By Deception > $500 and < $10,000

15-CR-00624 2016-05-19 Fraudulent Use Credit Card > $500 and < $10,000 within 6 mos

15-CR-00624 2016-05-19 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

15-CR-00654 2016-05-19 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

15-CR-00989 2016-05-19 Burglary, 3rd Degree

19-CR-1367 2019-11-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00290 2025-03-28 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Cotton, Jason      230688 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 18-CR-1098 2020-11-04 Burglary, 3rd Degree

18-CR-1098 2020-11-04 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree
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Cotton, Jason      230688 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 19-CR-1481 2020-11-04 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

20-CR-00342 2020-10-07 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Cummings, Collin      338490 Fulton County Detention Center 08/2025 24-CR-344 2025-02-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-344 2025-02-11 Possession of synthetic drugs, 2nd Or GT- Class D Felony

25-CR-149 2025-02-11 Possession of synthetic drugs, 2nd Or GT- Class D Felony

Dearing, Joshua      248953 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 06/2025 23-CR-361 2023-04-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Donan, Cedric Jermaine     118733 Warren County Jail 06/2025 23-CR-01166-001 2025-03-27 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

23-CR-01167 2025-03-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Entrago, Dennys      338728 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

06/2025 23-CR-00710-002 2025-02-28 Engage in Org Crime, Crim Synd (Theft, resale retail merch)

23-CR-00710-002 2025-02-28 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-00468 2024-02-28 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Figueroa, Carlitos      338955 Warren County Jail 06/2025 25-CR-86 2025-03-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

Fuzzell, Timothy      222483 Warren County Jail 08/2025 23-CR-00508 2025-01-16 Driving-DUI Suspended License (3rd Offense)

23-CR-00508 2025-01-16 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 - 4th (agg C) Or GT

Gates, Cody W     324567 Warren County Jail 06/2025 21-CR-00715 2023-07-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00715 2023-07-26 Possession of synthetic drugs, 2nd Or GT- Class D Felony

21-CR-00716 2023-07-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00547 2023-07-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-01102 2025-03-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Grace, Mandy Jo     259497 Ross- Cash Center 06/2025 12-CR-00450 2024-02-28 Theft By Deception > $500 and < $10,000

Green, Jason Z     290386 Warren County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-01036-002 2025-03-24 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

24-CR-01038 2025-03-24 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Griffin, Brittney      339190 Warren County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-00346 2025-03-27 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree
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Hall, Jaydon Lee     339187 Warren County Jail 08/2025 23-CR-01012 2025-03-28 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

24-CR-00412 2025-03-28 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

25-CR-00289 2025-03-28 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

25-CR-00289 2025-03-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Hall, Michael Jeffrey     207163 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 12-CR-00816 2017-03-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

24-CR-728 2024-09-17 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Haney, Philip Anthony II  336114 Warren County Jail 06/2025 21-CR-00431 2024-08-29 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Harris, Leonard R     297657 Warren County Jail 06/2025 22-CR-1009-2 2025-03-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Heath, Gerald Clark II  327243 Christian County Jail 06/2025 25-CR-00024 2025-03-04 Assault 4th - Family Member, 3rd or > offense in 5 years

Helson, Shane Oneal     307359 Simpson County Jail 08/2025 19-CR-001 2024-03-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

19-CR-001 2024-03-13 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

19-CR-1020 2024-03-13 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

Holliman, Christopher Gene     162826 Warren County Jail 07/2025 25-CR-196 2025-03-25 Assault, 3rd Degree (EMS, Fire, Rescue Squad)

Johnson, Jerome Allen     150908 Fulton County Detention Center 08/2025 22-CR-01184 2024-05-28 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Jones, Patrick A     286430 Warren County Jail 06/2025 22-CR-194 2023-05-24 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

22-CR-195 2023-05-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-187 2025-03-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Kittinger, April      339043 Warren County Jail 06/2025 25-CR-00099-002 2025-03-13 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Lashley, Jeremy Allen     311990 Roederer Corr. Complex 08/2025 17-CR-01316 2023-03-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

17-CR-01316 2023-03-16 Unlawful Trans W/minor, 1st, Illegal Cont Sub, U/18 Yoa

Logan, Bobby Gene     152828 Hardin County Detention Center 08/2025 20-CR-135 2021-02-17 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

20-CR-136 2021-02-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

20-CR-40 2021-02-17 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree
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Logan, Bobby Gene     152828 Hardin County Detention Center 08/2025 20-CR-40 2021-02-17 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

20-CR-803 2021-02-17 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

21-CR-0025 2021-02-17 Burglary, 3rd Degree

21-CR-00432 2022-04-05 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Logan, Michael      325821 Roederer Corr. Complex 08/2025 22-CR-01151 2024-07-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00584 2024-07-24 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Mason, Dominique Michelle     327064 Warren County Jail 08/2025 22-CR-414 2023-01-25 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

22-CR-415-1 2023-01-25 Burglary, 3rd Degree

22-CR-415-1 2023-01-25 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-368 2024-04-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

24-CR-368 2024-04-25 Trafficking In Synthetic Drugs 1st Offense - Class D Felony

Maulden, Jesse      330005 Hart County Jail 08/2025 21-CR-00376 2023-09-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

McCray, Prince Isaiah     238354 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 08/2025 20-CR-00759 2022-02-23 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22-CR-00167-003 2023-05-09 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

22-CR-00167-003 2023-05-09 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine (4 or > grams)

McDonner, Gerald Nelson Jr  338941 Christian County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-1044 2025-03-11 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

McNeese, Brian Dustin     276443 Southeast State Corr. Complex 08/2025 22-CR-416 2024-06-28 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

22-CR-516 2024-06-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Moore, Terry Santos     329518 Hardin County Detention Center 06/2025 19-CR-01347 2023-06-28 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

21-CR-00194 2023-06-29 Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

Morehead, Duane      262492 Warren County Jail 07/2025 22-CR-01261 2025-04-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Munoz-Hernandez, April Marie     339188 Warren County Jail 06/2025 22-CR-669 2025-03-27 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

23-CR-1281 2025-03-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified
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Olds, Koti Ane     297321 Warren County Jail 08/2025 19-CR-1441 2025-04-01 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

19-CR-796 2025-04-01 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

19-CR-796 2025-04-01 Trafficking In Financial Information

22-CR-701 2025-04-01 Fraudulent Use Credit Card > $500 and < $10,000 within 6 mos

Osmani, Minush      288867 Warren County Jail 06/2025 20-CR-01211 2025-03-31 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

20-CR-01212 2025-03-31 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

20-CR-01212 2025-03-31 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

24-CR-00303 2025-03-31 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Parsons, Lucas      262340 Hart County Jail 08/2025 21-CR-01114-002 2022-02-08 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Pasquariello, Joseph      215222 Warren County Jail 06/2025 22-CR-01039 2025-02-27 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

22-CR-01039 2025-02-27 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

22-CR-01302 2025-02-27 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

22-CR-01302 2025-02-27 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

22-CR-01302 2025-02-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-01302 2025-02-27 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $10,000 OR MORE

Pedigo, John R     288815 Boyle County Detention Center 12/2025 16-CR-00027-002 2017-01-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

17-CR-00002 2017-01-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

19-CR-00923 2020-01-08 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Pennington, Cain Alexander 
Carter     

331603 Allen County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-1145-1 2025-02-18 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Perkins, James      127163 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 97-CR-133 1997-09-16 Murder

Pytko, Shawna L     291920 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 08/2025 16CR796 2017-06-14 Arson, 2nd Degree

Rogers, Shawn      284173 Warren County Jail 07/2025 23-CR-01161 2025-03-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Rogers, Shawn      284173 Warren County Jail 07/2025 25-CR-00186 2025-03-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Roundtree, Terrence      293595 Warren County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-00359 2025-03-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

24-CR-01118 2025-03-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

24-CR-01118 2025-03-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Russell, Richard      325701 Hart County Jail 08/2025 23-CR-54 2023-05-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Russell, Timothy      277803 Simpson County Jail 06/2025 25-CR-00079 2025-03-18 Burglary, 3rd Degree

25-CR-00079 2025-03-18 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Schumer, Donald John     278598 Warren County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-733 2025-02-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-96 2025-02-27 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Sisco, Cassie Renee     338967 Warren County Jail 06/2025 22-CR-01310-002 2025-03-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22CR983 2025-03-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Smith, Ernest Dwayne     208644 Warren County Jail 08/2025 21CR1391 2023-10-02 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

21CR1391 2023-10-02 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

21CR1391 2023-10-02 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

21CR1391 2023-10-02 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

22CR428 2023-10-02 Criminal Poss Of A Forged Prescription, 1st Offense

22CR765 2023-10-02 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Smith, Jason      238715 Warren County Jail 07/2025 22-CR-00352 2025-03-27 Flagrant Non Support

22-CR-00353 2025-03-27 Flagrant Non Support

Smith, Justin      292095 Warren County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-00623 2025-02-26 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Snodgrass, Brandi Nicole     240671 Warren County Jail 06/2025 21-CR-00265 2025-03-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Spencer, Anthony D     330438 Southeast State Corr. Complex 08/2025 23-CR-00624 2023-09-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

23-CR-00624 2023-09-06 Traf Cont Sub-2nd Deg-1st Off- Sch III Sub (20 or > units)
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Spencer, Anthony D     330438 Southeast State Corr. Complex 08/2025 23-CR-00625 2023-09-06 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Sullivan, Gregory S     160635 Green River Corr. Complex 08/2025 17-CR-402-3 2019-02-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

18-CR-637 2019-02-28 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

19-CR-457-2 2019-09-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Vincent, Tracy Michelle     339191 Warren County Jail 07/2025 11CR520 2025-03-27 Flagrant Non Support

Winter, John      331888 CTS-Russell 08/2025 23-CR-00279-001 2023-12-15 Burglary, 1st Degree

23-CR-00279-001 2023-12-15 Engaging In Organized Crime-Criminal Syndicate

23-CR-00279-001 2023-12-15 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - FIREARM

23-CR-00280 2023-12-15 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Xaysana, Tola Lo     164765 Southeast State Corr. Complex 08/2025 23-CR-827 2023-09-26 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Young, Brandon Boyd     164838 Roederer Corr. Complex 08/2025 21-CR-00749 2022-09-08 Flagrant Non Support

21-CR-01125 2022-09-08 Burglary, 2nd Degree

21-CR-01126 2022-09-08 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

21-CR-01198 2022-09-08 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Zamora, Malia Gabriella     330694 Warren County Jail 06/2025 23-CR-01006 2023-09-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

25-CR-283 2025-03-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2025-06

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Warren DATE PROCESSED:     4/7/2025 12:16:31 PM



Bartley, Heather      339134 Casey County Det. Cntr 06/2025 23-CR-00046-002 2025-03-24 Theft - Failure to Make Reqrd Disp of Property >$500 <$10000

Brewer, Charles T     324739 Marion County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-00104 2024-01-23 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 - 4th (agg C) Or GT

21-CR-00104 2024-01-23 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Collins, Miranda      290741 Bullitt County Detention Center 08/2025 20-CR-00090 2022-06-22 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00039-001 2024-01-17 Assault-3rd Degree - Police (State, County, or Federal)

23-CR-00039-001 2024-01-17 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

23-CR-00039-001 2024-01-17 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

23-CR-00039-001 2024-01-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00039-001 2024-01-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates
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Daniels, Ronald      250230 Taylor County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-00185 2022-08-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Davis, Amanda      330390 Wayne County Detention Center 06/2025 22-CR-00117-002 2025-03-19 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Dennis, Danyale      335764 Wayne County Detention Center 08/2025 21-CR-00124 2024-08-08 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

23-CR-00211 2024-08-08 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

Gibson, Matthew      227451 Kentucky State Penitentiary 08/2025 17-CR-00036 2021-03-02 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

20-CR-00105 2021-02-24 Burglary, 2nd Degree

20-CR-00105 2021-02-24 Burglary, 3rd Degree

20-CR-00124 2021-02-24 Burglary, 3rd Degree

20-CR-00170 2021-02-24 Burglary, 3rd Degree

20-CR-00182 2021-02-24 Burglary, 3rd Degree

20-CR-00182 2021-02-24 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

20-CR-00182 2021-02-24 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Gregory, Shala N     325864 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 08/2025 19-CR-0084 2023-04-18 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Mason, Jesse      329406 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 06/2025 18-CR-00206-003 2023-06-26 Complicity: Assault, 2nd Degree

19-CR-00210-001 2023-06-26 Burglary, 3rd Degree

19-CR-00210-001 2023-06-26 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

24-CR-00094-001 2025-02-07 Burglary, 1st Degree

24-CR-00094-001 2025-02-07 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

24-CR-00094-001 2025-02-07 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

24-CR-00094-001 2025-02-07 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-00094-001 2025-02-07 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

Meredith, Jack      335447 Wayne County Detention Center 07/2025 22-CR-00075-001 2025-02-27 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Owens, Derrick      233664 Wayne County Detention Center 06/2025 21-CR-00059 2025-04-02 Lv Scene Accident/Fail to Render Aid, Serious Phys Inj/Death
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Owens, Derrick      233664 Wayne County Detention Center 06/2025 21-CR-00059 2025-04-02 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree
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Bruce, Christy G     338904 Webster County Jail 06/2025 24-CR-00096 2025-03-06 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 4th Or GT

Duncan, Braden J     317311 Webster County Jail 04/2025 23-CR-00026 2023-10-05 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Felker, Billy      115383 Webster County Jail 08/2025 23-CR-00029 2024-03-07 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

23-CR-00122 2024-03-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Gobin, Brandy Lynn     268723 Webster County Jail 06/2025 21-CR-00005 2025-03-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Gobin, Jesse B     227805 Kentucky State Penitentiary 08/2025 17-CR-00054 2018-06-07 Bribery Of A Public Servant

17-CR-00054 2018-06-07 Trafficking In Synthetic Drugs 1st Offense - Class D Felony

Hara, Adam J     338905 Webster County Jail 06/2025 21-CR-00044 2025-03-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

McCallister, Darrell W     217744 Webster County Jail 08/2025 23-CR-58 2024-01-18 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

23-CR-59 2024-01-18 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

23-CR-59 2024-01-18 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

23-CR-60 2024-01-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Townsend, Tina M     338903 Webster County Jail 06/2025 23-CR-00118 2025-03-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine
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Anderson, Glennis Lee Jr  107476 Harlan County Detention Center 07/2025 20-CR-00213 2024-10-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-293 2025-03-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-293 2025-03-05 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Bargo, Amanda M     307407 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 08/2025 19-CR-00200 2019-11-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Begley, Gabriel      321799 Knox County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00175 2023-12-11 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

23-CR-00175 2023-12-11 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

23-CR-00175 2023-12-11 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00175 2023-12-11 Tampering With Physical Evidence

23-CR-00175 2023-12-11 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Binder, Frank D     276204 Whitley County Det. Cntr 08/2025 23-CR-00361 2025-01-24 Burglary, 3rd Degree

24-CR-00001 2025-01-24 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Bray, Jimmy      334285 Whitley County Det. Cntr 08/2025 23-CR-00302 2024-05-10 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Canada, William      338816 Whitley County Det. Cntr 06/2025 23-CR-00097 2025-03-05 Burglary, 3rd Degree

25-CR-00014 2025-03-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00014 2025-03-05 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Croley, Emily      338813 Whitley County Det. Cntr 06/2025 22-CR-00337 2025-03-04 Tampering With Physical Evidence

23-CR-00140 2025-03-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

Cupp, John      157037 Marion County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00058 2024-05-29 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Fuston, Kevin      291851 Whitley County Det. Cntr 07/2025 25-CR-00009 2025-03-05 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Gregory, Shala N     325864 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 08/2025 22-CR-00085 2022-11-10 Burglary, 3rd Degree

22-CR-00085 2022-11-10 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Hollin, Marcus      335967 Laurel County Detention Center 08/2025 23-CR-00346 2024-08-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

Jones, Darrell      334696 Roederer Corr. Complex 08/2025 24-CR-00073 2024-06-06 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon
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Klotz, Vanessa      339035 Whitley County Det. Cntr 06/2025 24-CR-00058 2025-03-20 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

Lawson, Mark      272570 Whitley County Det. Cntr 08/2025 24-CR-00040 2024-05-30 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

24-CR-00040 2024-05-30 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Lawson, Samantha      249204 Whitley County Det. Cntr 08/2025 22-CR-00273 2024-12-04 Tampering With Physical Evidence

23-CR-00263 2024-12-04 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Leach, Tommy      338367 Whitley County Det. Cntr 06/2025 23-CR-00200 2025-02-10 Burglary, 3rd Degree

McCollum, Megan      322534 Clark County Detention Center 06/2025 21-CR-00096 2024-02-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Pangle, Hershel      304363 Whitley County Det. Cntr 06/2025 24-CR-00192 2025-02-25 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off)

Phillips, Brian      255839 Knox County Detention Center 04/2025 23-CR-00087 2023-09-25 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

23-CR-00093 2023-08-28 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

23-CR-00093 2023-08-28 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Robinson, Derrick R     252620 Calloway County Jail 08/2025 22-CR-00370 2023-11-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Satterfield, Tasha      286006 Whitley County Det. Cntr 08/2025 23-CR-00289 2025-02-10 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-1st Degree-Identify

24-CR-00035 2025-02-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00046 2025-02-10 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Scalf, Latasha      325362 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 08/2025 22-CR-00063 2022-10-20 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Heroin SB192

22-CR-00063 2022-10-20 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

22-CR-00063 2022-10-20 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (10 or > units)

22-CR-00116 2022-10-20 Traf Cont Sub - 1st Deg - 1st Off-Carfentanil SB192

22-CR-00116 2022-10-20 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Heroin SB192

22-CR-00116 2022-10-20 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

22-CR-00118 2022-10-20 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

22-CR-00118 2022-10-20 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (< 10 dosage units)
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Siler, Tiffany      273177 Whitley County Det. Cntr 06/2025 24-CR-00273 2025-03-05 Assault-3rd Degree - Police (State, County, or Federal)

Wagner, Richard      338815 Harlan County Detention Center 06/2025 25-CR-00012 2025-03-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00012 2025-03-05 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000
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Drake, Eddie      199082 Three Forks Regional Jail 06/2025 22-CR-57 2025-03-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Osborne, Michael      186854 Blackburn Corr. Complex 06/2025 19CR00035 2019-12-17 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

Perkins, Brandon L     248523 Powell County Detention Center 08/2025 24-CR-69 2025-02-04 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Risner, Marsha      170424 Rowan County Detention Center 06/2025 23-CR-00049 2025-03-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2025-06

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Wolfe DATE PROCESSED:     4/7/2025 12:16:31 PM



Cooley, Benjamin      285337 Northpoint Training Center 08/2025 20-CR-00028 2023-09-27 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

20-CR-00028 2023-09-27 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Murff, Darius      338538 Shelby County Detention Center 06/2025 20-CR-00006 2025-02-17 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

20-CR-00006 2025-02-17 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent
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